/ 2022 CBC TABLE 1004 OCCUPANT LOAD - SINGLE-OCCUPANCY CATEGORY B, FOOD RETAIL, SPRINKLERED. THIS DRAWINGS PREPARED BY
O S ADDRESS: 24835 LA PALMA AVE, YORBA LINDA, CA 92887 UNIT "G" STORY SPACE FUNCTION OCCUPANCY |GROUP SPACE AREA OLF OCCUPANT LOAD _NOTES
el . REFER TO ROOM SCHEDULE ON
24 835 LA PALMA A VE, YORBA LINDA’ CA 9288 7 UNI T G LEGAL DESCRIPTION: COMMERCIAL INDUST. WITH WAREHOUSE SPACE OFFICES & RECEP. SPACE  |BUSINESS USE B 573 ft.2 150 4 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN A-003
, \ | LEGAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF YORBA LINDA BUILDING DEPARTEMENT | |FOODPREPARATIONLAB _|MANUFACTURING B 475 ft.2 200 3 Fon EACH SPAGE LOCATION &
5 .
APN/Parcel ID: 353-131-10 CLEANING ROOM KITCHEN B 98 ft. 200 | 1
LOT#: N/A DRY STORAGE STORAGE B 700 ft* 300 3
LOT SIZE: 1.49 (NO CHANGES ) RESTROOMS + HALLWAY B 539 ft” 200 3
2
SUITE "G" SQUARE FOOTAGE: 3300 FT2(NO CHANGES ) STOCKROOM (WAREHOUSE) B 618 ft. 300 2
Ben Hamed, ASSOC.M.ASCE, AlA.
LAND USE: REGIONAL SHOPPING CENTER OR MALL TOTAL NET OCCUPANCY AREA : 3003 SQ.FTTOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD 16 PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
: 2022 CBC TABLE 1004 EGRESS BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD AND COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 1130 N KRAEMER BLVD #I
NO. OF STORIES: ONE).
e (ONB) EGRESS & EXITING ANALYSIS FOR EXITS CONDITION ANA#EIQAMC;%S%
wqy PROPOSED OCCUPANCY USE: FACTORY INDUSTRIAL GROUP F-2 - B
ADJA/CE':T/W 1 S/de"ﬂlk 1. TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 16 OCCUPANTS LESS THAN 49 OCCUPANTS Ben@accandengineering.com
OFFICE H .
NoTeaRT | OCCUPANCY : B 2.NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED PER OCCUPANT LOAD (LESS THAN 49) 1 NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED 2 www.accandengineering.com
Pl'\ B
Q,
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: I-A /TILT UP WALLS 3.MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS / COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 100'-0" MAXIMUM EXISTING DISTANCE | 79"
HIGH-RISE: NO This drawing is the property_ of the
5035 CBE TABLE 80313 above referenced professional
FIRE ALARM: (E)YES EGRESS ANALYSIS CONCLUSION ' and is not to be used for any
1 SPRINKLER TYPE: (E) NFPA EXISTING EGRESS PATH OF TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH 1006.2.1. BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RESISTANCE RATING purpose other than the specific
p—— . 5 SINCE THE SPACE PROVIDED WITH TWO EXITS. project and site named herein, and
-— HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY: THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO BE INTERIOR BUILDING ELEMENT TYPE MIN. FIRE RESISTANCE
COMPLAISANCE WITH THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TITLE STORY RATINGS (HRS.) _cannotbereproduced
~— 24ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. in any manner without the express
(E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING PER . T -l HEALTH DEPARTMENT GENERAL NOTES PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1 writtenpermissionfrom
9/G00 N . -
L FACILITY OWNERS STATEMENTS : : T ] the
1. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES (INCLUDING MANAGERS): 4 PROCESSED FOOD TYPE : CHOCOLATE rofessional
2. NO FOOD ITEMS LIKE FRUITS AND VEGETABLES ARE TO BE USED IN THIS FACILITY. PUBLIC ACCESS : NO PUBLIC ACCESS ALL | 'NTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS 0 P
3. NO GREASE OR OIL PRODUCING EQUIPMENT TO BE USED IN THIS FACILITY. PACKAGING : YES STORAGE : YES
L = = — - 4. THIS FACILITY IS STRICTLY FOR WHOLESALE OPERTAION AND NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC. METHOD OF PRODUCT SALES : SHIPPING & WHOLE SALE FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 PROPOSED BUSINESS
5. THE LARGEST VESSEL TO BE USED IN THIS FACILITY IS - GREASE PRODUCTION : NO COOKING APPLIANCES THAT MAY PRODUCE
S —— . cemterme  __  __  _ . _ FATS, OIL, AND GREASE ARE ALLOWED. ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 1
REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES WALL AND CEILINGS |CLASS C SMOKE DEVELOPMENT | 0-450
1 SITE PLAN - FLOORING CLASS Il FLAME SPREAD 26-75
T OCCUPANCY WATER DRINKING
oL OTHER COMPLIANCE
STORY | Group CLOSETS URINALS | LAVATORIES| BATHTUBS/SHOWERS| FQUNTAINS 1.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ALL MISSING FIREPROOFING AND FIRESTOPPING.
APPLI CABLE CODES PROJ ECT SCOPE OF WORK MALE:1 MALE:1 2.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ALL (E) FIREPROOFING AFFECTED BY NEW
1 B 16 FEMALE:1 MALE:1 FEMALE:1 0.13 1 SERVICE SINK YES CONSTRUCTION WITH FIREPROOFING TO MATCH BASE BUILDING STANDARDS, APPROVED
EQUAL TO MATCH THE EXISTING.
* LATESTVERSION OF CITY OF YORBA-LINDA MUNICIPAL EXISTING UNIT "G" INTERIOR TENANT IMPROVEMENT TO UPGRADE AS FOOD NOTES: ]
CODE & ORANGE COUNTY CODE & ORANGE COUNTY PROCESSING ( CHOCOLATE ) WHOLE SALE PRODUCTION CENTER. TENANT SEX RESTROOMS o OTAL OCC OAD IS 50 OR LESS. SINGE THE SPACE HAS AN OCC OAD O s S-ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE.
ENVIROMENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT CODE. ~ 1- UNISEX RESTROOMS ARE ALLOWED WHEN THE TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD IS 50 OR LESS. SINCE THE SPACE HAS AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 16, A UNISEX
IMPROVEMENT TO BE LIMITED TO INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS, INTERIOR RESTROOM IS PERMISSIBLE (CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE 2022, 422.2). 4.ALL WOOD AND WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED.
’ .ﬁ?ﬁiﬁﬁ%ﬁi’ﬂ'@ﬁf&ﬁg ggSED EBTgl/'on%g’é;U?LSiﬁ(gs SLELIJLl\I/ll\és?Nc\éV égbsﬁg Il_l\?gli:ggs&lﬁé'erLTANﬁgﬁ %gi(\?v%ABEW HAND WASH SINKS SALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLYWITH THE REFERENCED CODE REQUIREMENTS
DRAWING INDEX STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. TITLE 24. C.C.R. ONE THREE COMPARTMENT SINK & EXTENSION OF PLUMBING TO %—Lﬂésl:\E#hmEXO?‘IEESJSI%(XEA(&FI’_E:%\QB&DEIJIEamggggélgégﬂ@)gwl\g %F1?QE1L§;/¢)TORY, AND TWO WATER CLOSETS WITHOUT URINALS OR ONE WATER FOR FLAMMABILITY AND SMOKE DEVELOPED RATINGS AS WELL AS TOXICITY.
ACCOMODATE THE ADDITIONAL FIXTURES. A1E-ete.s ).
e 2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE (CEBC) / 2018 GS
INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC) 3-ALL UNISEX RESTROOM DOORS SHOULD HAVE PRIVACY LATCHES (CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE 2022 (VOL 1 & 2), 11B-213.2.1). MIN. FIRE WALL RATIN
« 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) / 2019 NATIONAL 4-UNISEX RESTROOMS NEED TO BE MARKED WITH AN APPROPRIATE SIGN, SUCH AS THE COMBINED CIRCLE AND TRIANGLE SYMBOL SPECIFIED IN THE ;{A”%’}‘,\TGFS'RC')EFVY/LL'dﬁQEEEES‘(IC“&%%L'\C"EETRS@'\Q'.N”V'U'V' FIRE RESISTANCE
S H E ET NAM E SHEET ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE 2022 (VOL 1 & 2), 11B-703.7.2.6.3. PROJECT NAME  LOCATION OWNER
2. WHERE A BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTO SEPARATE FIRE AREAS, SO AS TO ELIMINATE THE NEED FOR
NUMBER * jgéﬁgﬁ%’;?@géé"&m“@“m“ CODE (CMC) / 2018 UNIFORM OTHER ANALYSIS : AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, THE FIRE WALLS, FIRE BARRIERS, HORIZONTAL
1 SEE SITE PLAN SHEET A00 FOR PARKING LOT CALGULATION ASSEMBLIES, OR THE COMBINATION THEREOF MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ) ©)
- - : TABLE 707.3.10. IN A MIXED OCCUPANCY THE HIGHER RATINGMUST BE USED.
COVER PAGE G-00 . P%_(EJZI\%IBCIQIE;"‘EOORDNIEIA(LJPIID_(LJJ),\ABING CODE (CPC)/2018 UNIFORM 2- SEE SHEET G-100/200 FOR MORE ADA COMPLIANCE DETAILS & NOTES. Z — >
(0))] prd o0
SYMBOLS, ABBREVATION & NOTES G-001 e 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDINGS STANDARDS CODE GENERAL NOTES n
’ Aty DESIGN & ENGINEERING LLJ Ll
ADA ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS G-002 e 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 8 g EE) L
ADA ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS G-004 « 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (C.F.C.), TITLE 24,C.C.R. 1. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT CONTAIN ALL THE NECESSARY C. WATER SUPPLY: WATER MAINS AND HYDRANTS SHALL BE C. ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS AND OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING o < lC_)
COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. OPERATIONAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 5, SECTION ENVELOPE THAT ARE POTENTIAL AND OBSERVABLE SOURCES (Al o < <‘
CA-GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS GR-001 DEFERRED SUBMITTALS 501.4 AND CHAPTER 33, SECTION 3312. OF AIR LEAKAGE SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, W SN0 K]
WEATHERSTRIPPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED. =
CA-GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS GR-002 * HOOD FIRE SPRINKLERS 2. LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND D. BUILDING ACCESS: ACCESS TO BUILDINGS FOR THE PURPOSE l:: E < % <§E
CA_GREEN BUILDING STAN DARDS GR_OO3 CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN OF FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED. CONSTRUCTION D. SITE CONSTRUCTED DOORS, WINDOWS, AND SKYLIGHTS | L n_ D:
EXCAVATING AND TRENCHING ON THIS SITE TO AVOID MATERIAL SHALL NOT BLOCK ACCESS TO BUILDINGS, SHALL BE CAULKED BETWEEN THE UNIT AND THE BUILDING, ONS) < g
OVERALL SITE PLAN A-00 INTERCEPTING EXISTING PIPING OR CONDUITS. IT SHALL BE HYDRANTS OR FIRE APPLIANCES. AND SHALL BE WEATHERSTRIP (EXCEPT FOR UNFRAMED O 3
0: 714-844-2140 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL GLASS DOORS AND FIRE DOORS) @) o) %
C: 951-903-2284 _ .
EXISTING UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN HEREON OR NOT AND E. ALTERATIONS OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE T s
EXISTING & DEMO FLOOR PLAN A-001 OWNER WWW.ACCANDENGINEERING.COM
OPOS 00 A-003 ;g;;gg;glg?gg TFEEO'I\_"O%/Z'\%ASNE'O;"&ZBgig‘ggmg NOT PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33. E. MANUFACTURED DOORS AND WINDOWS INSTALLED SHALL O g >
PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - PROJECT'S TEAM HAVE AIR INFILTRATION RATES CERTIFIED BY THE N
RAMSEY OTEN UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES WHETHER OR NOT SHOWN OR F. DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS: SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 24, PART 6 -l ™
ROOM FINISH SPECIFICATIONS. A-003.00 GOALZ CHOCOLATE FACTORY ER'IEN'\(L:/?'E\EEE' E/:M'A'A" ASCE.  E: BEN@ACCANDENGINEERING.COM E(E)Lﬁr';ig 'I"A(;\IIESlll\jiilﬁl_lkﬂ?E%TA?EIYOJSE:T:\S?:;F:;%EI'I-'r:(I:ET PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 33. CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, SECTION 110.6. EE)
CHOCOLATE EQUIPMENT LAYOUT PLAN A_OO3 01 PLANS DESIGNER SHOULD ANY UNIDENTIFIED CONDITIONS BE DISCOVERED G. FIRE WATCH: MAINTAIN FIRE WATCH WHEN REQUIRED BY THE (@)
. PHONE: +1 (949) 412-8299 : F. MANUFACTURED FENESTRATION PRODUCTS IN THE ENVELOPE
' ( ) MOSTAFA BAYOUMI, P.E E: MOSTAFAPE@ACCANDENGINEERING.COM THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR ALL EXPENSE OF REPAIR OR BUILDING OFFICIAL AND WHEN EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION OF THE BUILDING. INCLUDING. BUT NOT LIMITED TO
ENLARGED UNISEX BATHROOM A-003.02 EMAIL: RAMSEY@MACROGOALZ.COM CIVIL ENGINEER REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED SYSTEMS ARE SHUT DOWN FOR ALTERATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WINDOWS. SLIDING GLASS DOORS. FRENCH DOORS.
. WITH CHAPTER 33, SECTION 3304.5. FIRE WATCH SHALL REMAIN ; ‘ ‘
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN A-004 ADDRESS: 24835 EAST LA PALMA, e ?ElgF\;\ng?;IONS N CONJUNCTION WITH THE EXECUTION OF IN EFFCECT UNT|33|’—5>33$|N8 Fl:lflg P5ROTECTIONCSYSSTEMS ARE SKYLIGHTS, CURTAIN WALLS, AND GARDEN WINDOWS MUST AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ)
UNIT G, YORBA LINDA, CALIFORNIA MAGDY REZK, P.E E: MAGDY@ACCANDENGINEERING.COM ' RETURNED TO SERVICE OR AS ALLOWED BY THE BUILDING BE LABELED FOR U-VALUE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE (NFRC) BUILDING DEPARTMENT | CITY OF YORB LINDA
ELEVATIONS SECTIONS & 3D VIEWS A-005 92887 UNITED STATES MECHANICAL ENGINEER OFFICIAL NATIONAL FENESTRATION RATING COUNCIL'S INTERIM
MECH.PLUMBING E.O.R 3. THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS ) U-VALUE RATING PROCEDURE. REVISION SCHEDULE
- INCORPORATED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF
ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS A-006 REED STOUT, P.E OFESSIONAL SERVIC 0 OF ACC & 7. PENETRATIONS TO FIRE RATED MATERIALS OR ASSEMBLIES REVISION REVISION | REVISION
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER E: REEDSTOUT@ACCANDENGINEERING.COM PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, ARE THE PROPERTY OF A : G. DEMISING WALL INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL SEQUENCE | DESCRIPTION |  DATE
ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS A-007 CLEC EOR ENGINEERING, AND ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR SHALL BE RESTORED TO EQUAL RATING. FIRE STOP OPAQUE PORTIONS OF FRAMED WALLS (EXCEPT DOORS).
IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN SYSTEMS AS LISTED BY UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES
PLUMBING NOTES & SCHEDULES P000 FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES AUTHORIZATION OF ACC & ENGINEERING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. FIRE
STOP SYSTEMS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED. 9. DEFERRED APPROVAL ITEMS FOR THIS PROJECT ARE THE
PLUMBING NOTES & SCHEDULES P-001 1.SCOPE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
PLUMBING WATER PLAN P-002 NO FIRE SPRINKLERS OR FIRE ALARM CHANGES IS PART OF THIS PROJECT SUBMITTALS. FOR THE HOOD FIRE SPRINKLERS SUBMIT 4. THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS AS EXISTING
DEFFERED SUBMITTALS PLANS TO THE FIRE DEPARTEMENT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO COMMENCMENT OF WORK. CONDITIONS WAS PREPARED FROM INFORMATION 8.  NONRESIDENTIAL ENERGY STANDARDS COMPLIANCE +AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS ENGINEER OF RECORD
PLUMBING WASTE & VENT PLAN P-003 FURNISHED BY THE OWNER. WHILE THIS INFORMATION IS STATEMENT (TITLE 24, PART 6): REVIEWED BY SEAL / STAMP
BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE, ACC & ENGINEERING IS NOT THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A
PLUMBING DETAILS P-004 2FIRE WATCH RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY THE DESIGN INDICATED HEREIN COMPLIES WITH THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS THE LEGAL
G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY FIRE WATCH AND ALL PROTECTIVE MEASURES REQUIRED BY OWNER WHEN SYSTEM IS WORK SHOWN AS EXISTING NOR IS ACC & ENGINEERING REQUIREMENTS OF THE ENERGY CONSERVATION STANDARDS VICINITY MAP RIEIZ,E\I/EVSIEQEA;:_%’;I\I; HQJDTSILSEE'I“F?(':'X'%F&'};G
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION E-00 MADE INACTIVE TO ACCOMMODATE SPRINKLER WORK. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WHICH OF TITLE 24, PART 6, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS. THE WERE PREPARED EITHER BY THE
3 TESTS AND INSPECTIONS MAY HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED INTO THESE DRAWINGS PROPOSED BUILDING(S) WILL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE e . E & _ FI’EI?\I%ITESS:_\(’DIH(A;LFIIE%\:\?B\IIESIEIZ SE‘R’Q”VE HoOF vA\\/(ég é&
- SomS e SREER e e AS A RESULT. ENERGY CONSERVATION STANDARDS PROVIDED IT (THEY) IS AN - ' ; i
SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM & SCHEDULES E-01 G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FINAL TESTS AND INSPECTIONS OF COMPLETED WORK REQUIRED BY THE OWNER PRIOR TO ( ) 3?/0 UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DIRECT
OCCUPANCY OF SPACE. (ARE) BUILT ACCORDING TO THESE DRAWINGS AND ?\O 2 CONTROL AND PERSONAL SUPERVISION) OF
POWER PLAN E-200 SPECIFICATIONS AND PROVIDED ANY FUTURE IMPROVEMENTS 3 o\t THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
: G.C. SHALL PROPERLY TEST AND INSPECT EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, AND SHALL NOTIFY 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL POSSESS AT THE TIME OF ARE COMPLETED ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF S CERTIFIES THAT THE WORK PERFORMED WAS
TOTAL SHEETS: 25 BUILDING OWNER AND ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF REPAIR WORK OF EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS REQUIRED. PERMIT o DONE COMPETENTLY, MEETS THE
ISSUANCE A CLASS B TITLE 24, PART 6, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS. THESE PROFESSIONAL STANDARD OF CARE, AND IS IN
4.TEMPORARY DISCONNEGT OR THE APPROPRIATE CLASS C CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO _ e . ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF
G.C. SHALL COORDINATE ARRANGEMENTS FOR TEMPORARY DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT OF FIRE SYSTEMS WITH OWNER. PURSUANT TO PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE SECTION 3300 AND INCLUDE ALL SIGNIFICANT ENERGY CONSERVATION FEATURES s River T80 PRACTICE.
5 PERMITS AND APPROVALS BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE SECTION 7028.15. THE REQUIRED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARDS.
BUILDING AREAS THAT ARE UNCONDITIONED AND/OR NOT
G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING PERMITS AND APPROVALS REQUIRED BY BUILDING INSPECTORS AND FIRE MARSHAL IN SUCCESSFUL BIDDER MUST MAINTAIN THE LICENSE ®
CONJUNCTION WITH CHANGES TO EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM. THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THIS CONTRACT. SUBJECT TO THE STANDARDS ARE INDICATED ON THE PLANS. e
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN CHARGE GENERAL 6. FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION ENVELOPE MANDATORY MEASURES: ~
RESPONSIBLE STATEMENT A. GENERAL: FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL A. INSTALLED INSULATING MATERIALS SHALL HAVE BEEN o
COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) CALIFORNIA CODE CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER TO COMPLY WITH THE ».;-F‘F PR, > o
OF REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 24, PART 9, CHAPTER 5 AND CALIFORNIA QUALITY STANDARDS FOR INSULATING MATERIAL. = =
THE POT IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS COMPLIANT WITH THE CURRENT APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 33. =
ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS PART canyon RV Park (@)
OF THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE POT WAS EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WERE B. ACCESS ROADS: FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE B. ALLINSULATING MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN g
DETERMINED TO BE NONCOMPLIANT : : COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLAME SPREAD RATING AND SMOKE g . )
ESTABLISHED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DENSITY REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, PART 2, CALIFORNIA ST et Featharly Regional Pags
1) HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND CHAPTER 5, SECTION 501.4 AND CHAPTER 33, SECTION 3310. CODE OF REGULATIONS, SECTIONS 720 AND 2603. 25 Lanes (Toiffoayg SHEET NAME
2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING THEM INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECTS )
WORK THROUGH DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY COVER PAGE
NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON
VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING OF UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION B Gypsum
DOCUMENTS. BRIl
3)DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED AS CODE COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE
NONCONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS ; SHEET NUMBER
A PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT
[ o T
G-00




ABBREVIATIONS

TYPICAL SYMBOLS

MANDATORY PROJECT'S SPECIFIC COMPLIANCE NOTES

CENTERLINE

PLATE

AND

AT OR ABOUT

FOOT

INCH OR REPEAT
POUND OR NUMBER
VERIFY IN FIELD

ANCHOR BOLT
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
AIR CONDITIONING
ACCESSIBLE
ADJUSTABLE / ADJACENT
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
AGGREGATE
ALUMINUM

ANODIZED
APPROXIMATE
ARCHITECTURAL
ASPHALT

ASSEMBLY
ACOUSTICAL TILE

BOARD
BITUMINOUS
BUILDING
BLOCK
BLOCKING
BEAM
BENCHMARK
BOTTOM
BOTH SIDES
BOTH WAYS

CABINET

CATCH BASIN

CEMENT

CERAMIC

CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE
CAST IRON

CEILING JOIST OR CONTROL JOINT

CEILING

CLOSET

CLEAR

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COLUMN
COMPOSITION
CONCRETE
CONNECTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUOUS
CONTRACTOR
CORRIDOR
CRUSHER RUN BASE
COUNTERSUNK
CERAMIC TILE
CYLINDER

DOUBLE
DEPARTMENT
DETAIL

DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DOUGLAS FIR
DRYWALL GRID
DIAMETER
DIAGONAL
DIMENSION
DISPENSER / DISPOSAL
DOWN

DITTO / REPEAT
DOOR

DOWN SPOUT

DRY STANDPIPE
DRAWING

DRAWER

EXISTING

EAST / ENAMEL
EACH

EACH END
EXISTING GRADE
EXPANSION JOINT
ELEVATION
ELECTRICAL
ELEVATOR / ELEVATION
EMERGENCY
ENCLOSURE
EDGE OF SLAB
EQUAL
EQUIPMENT

EACH SIDE

EACH WAY

EDGE OF CONCRETE
EXHAUST
EXISTING
EXPANSION
EXPOSED

FLUORESCENT
FOUNDATION

FACE OF CONCRETE/CURB
FACE OF FINISH

FACE OF ALUMINUM

FACE OF GLAZING

PLUMB.PLUMBING

PLWD. PLYWOOD

P.M. PRESSED METAL
PNL. PANEL

P/P PUSH-PULL

PR. PAIR

PREFAB. PREFABRICATED

PT. POINT

QT. QUARRY TILE

R. RISER / RADIUS

R.A. RETURN AIR

RAD. RADIUS

R.C.P. REINFORCED CLAY PIPE
R.D. ROOF DRAIN

REC. RECESSED / RECIEVING
RECPT. RECEPTACLE

REF. REFERENCE

REFR. REFRIGERATOR

REV. REVERSE

REG. REGISTER / REGULAR
REINF. REINFORCED

REQ. REQUIRED

RESIL. RESILIENT

R.H. ROUND HEAD

RM. ROOM

R.O. ROUGH OPENING

RS ROLLER SHADE

RSM ROLLER SHADE MOTORIZED
RWD. REDWOOD

S. SOUTH / SPANDREL
S.C. SOLID CORE

SCHED. SCHEDULE

SECT. SECTION

SERV. SERVICE / SERVING
S.F. SQUARE FOOT

S.G.E. SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL
SHT. SHEET

SHTG. SHEATHING

SIM. SIMILAR

SL. SLIDING

SPEC. SPECIFICATION

SQ. SQUARE

S.S. STAINLESS STEEL
SIS SERVICE SINK

STA. STATION

STD. STANDARD

STL. STEEL

STOR. STORAGE

STRUCT. STRUCTURAL

SUSP. SUSPENDED

SYM. SYMMETRICAL

SKLT. SKYLIGHT

T. TREAD / TEMPERED
T.B. TOP OF BEAM

T.C. TOP OF CURB OR CONCRETE
TEL. TELEPHONE

TEMP. TEMPERED / TEMPORARY
TERR. TERRAZZO

TEXT. TEXTURED

T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
THK. THICK
THRSH.THRESHOLD

TL. TOP OF LEDGER
TOIL. TOILET

T.0.P. TOP OF PARAPET
T.0.S. TOP OF STEEL

T.V. TELEVISION

T.O.W. TOP OF WALL

TYP. TYPICAL

TRNSF. TRANSFORMER

U.L. UNDERWRITER'S LAB
UNFIN. UNFINISHED

U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
URN. URINAL

V. VINYL

V.C.T. VINYL COMPOSTION TILE
VEN. VENEER

VENT. VENTILATOR

VERT. VERTICAL

VEST. VESTIBULE

V.G. VERTICAL GRAIN
V.0.J. VERIFY ON JOB

VTR VENT THRU ROOF
V.W.C. VINYL WALL COVERING
W. WEST / WOMEN

Wi WITH

WSCT. WAINSCOT

W.C. WATER CLOSET

WD. WOOD

W.H. WATER HEATER

W.I. WROUGHT IRON

W/0 WITHOUT

WP. WATERPROOF

WR. WATER RESISTANT
W.S. WOOD SCREW

WT WEIGHT

W.W.M. WOVEN WIRE MESH

GRID HEAD / LINES

REVISION TAG

WALL TYPE TAG

WINDOW TYPE

DOOR TAG / NUMBER

KEYNOTE TAG

UNIT DEPTH \
1

CASEWORK TAG

WHERE OCCURS

COLOR TAG

ROOM TAG

o
A\
®7
(i)

C101A

Cioia>
]

Q
Q

INDICATES
MODIFICATION

@ WI DESIGNATION
L

PROVIDE LOCK, S 4

UNIT LENGTH

*HEIGHT INCLUDES COUNTERTOP

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

INTERIOR ELEVATION

DETAIL REFERENCE

BUILDING SECTION

REFERENCE

ROOM NAME

ROOM NUMBER
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GENERAL REQUIRTMENTS

1. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND
UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES
(POWER POLES, PULL BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS,
APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP. THE CONSTRUCTION
SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES-WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES
ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION
DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

2. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL

GAS LINE ON THE DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED
TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FULE GAS PIPING.
(INCLUDES COMMERCIAL ADDITIONS AND T.I. WORK OVER $10,000).SEE PLUMBING SHEETS.

2. A COPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/OR CONDITIONS OF LISTING SHALL
BE MADE AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE.

DISABLED ACCESS REQUIREMENTS (DOORS. GATES & HARDWARE ) :

1. EVERY REQUIRED ENTRANCE OR PASSAGE DOORWAY SHALL BE OF A
SIZE AS TO PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF A DOOR NOT LESS THAN
3'-0" IN WIDTH AND NOT LESS THAN 6'-8" IN HEIGHT. DOORS SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF OPENING AT LEAST 90 DEGREES AND SHALL BE SO
MOUNTED THAT THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE DOORWAY IS NOT LESS THAN 32".

2. WHERE A PAIR OF DOORS IS UTILIZED, AT LEAST ONE OF THE DOORS
SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING WIDTH OF 32" WITH
THE LEAF POSITIONED AT AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES FROM ITS CLOSED
POSITION.

3. LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS THAT ARE HAND ACTIVATED AND WHICH
ARE IN A PATH OF TRAVEL, SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH A SINGLE EFFORT
BY LEVER TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC BARS, PUSH-PULL ACTIVATING BARS,
OR OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE PASSAGE WITHOUT
REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP THE OPENING HARDWARE.

4. THE MINIMUM HEIGHT TO DOOR HARDWARE IS 34" A.F.F.

5. THE FLOOR OR LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF AN ENTRANCE OR PASSAGE
DOOR SHALL BE LEVEL AND CLEAR. THE LEVEL AND CLEAR AREA SHALL
HAVE A LENGTH IN THE DIRECTION OF DOOR SWING OF AT LEAST 60"
AND THE LENGTH OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF DOOR SWING OF 48" AS
MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE PLANE OF THE DOOR IN ITS
CLOSED POSITION.

6. THE WIDTH OF THE LEVEL AND CLEAR AREA ON THE PULL SIDE OF THE
DOOR SHALL EXTEND 24" PAST THE STRIKE EDGE OF THE DOOR FOR
EXTERIOR DOORS AND 18" PAST THE STRIKE EDGE FOR INTERIOR
DOORS. WHERE THE PLANE OF THE DOORWAY IS OFFSET OR LOCATED IN AN ALCOVE
A DISTANCE MORE THAN 8 INCHES MEASURED FROM THE PLANE OF THE DOORWAY TO
THE FACE OF THE WALL, THE DOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 60 INCHES MANEUVERING
CLEARANCE FOR FRONT APPROACH.
SIDE OF A DOOR. THE LEVEL AREA SHALL HAVE A LENGTH IN THE DIRECTION OF DOOR
SWING OF AT LEAST 60 INCHES AND THE LENGTH OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF DOOR
SWING OF 48 INCHES AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE PLANE OF THE DOOR
IN THE CLOSED POSITION.

8. THE BOTTOM 10" OF ALL DOORS EXCEPT AUTOMATIC AND SLIDING SHALL
HAVE A SMOOTH UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE TO ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE
OPENED BY A WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST WITHOUT CREATING A TRAP OR
HAZARDOUS CONDITION. WHERE NARROW FRAME DOORS ARE USED, A
10" HIGH SMOOTH PANEL SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE PUSH SIDE OF
THE DOOR, WHICH WILL ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY A
WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST WITHOUT CREATING A TRAP OR HAZARDOUS
CONDITION.

9. ANARROW FRAME WITH A BEVELED TOP EDGE (30 DEGREES MAXIMUM
BEVEL TO VERTICAL PLANE) INSTALLED AT THE BOTTOM OF A GLASS
DOOR (WITH NO SIDE FRAMES) MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF PROVIDING THE
REQUIRED 10" UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE DOOR.
MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5
POUNDS FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 5 POUNDS FOR INTERIOR DOORS.
SUCH PULL OR PUSH EFFORT BEING APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
HINGED DOORS AND AT THE CENTER PLANE OF SLIDING OR FOLDING
DOORS. COMPENSATING DEVICES OR AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS
MAY BE UTILIZED TO MEET THE ABOVE STANDARDS. WHEN FIRE DOORS
ARE REQUIRED, THE MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE THE DOOR MAY
NOT TO EXCEED 15 POUNDS.

10. WHEN SANITARY FACILITIES ARE LOCATED ON ACCESSIBLE FLOORS OF
A BUILDING, THEY SHALL BE MADE ACCESSIBLE TO THE PHYSICALLY
DISABLED.

11. UNISEX SANITARY FACILITIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A CIRCLE 1/4"
THICK, 12" IN DIAMETER WITH 1/4" THICK TRIANGLE SUPERIMPOSED ON
THE CIRCLE AND WITHIN THE 12" DIAMETER, SEE DETAIL 3/A6.

12. THERE SHALL BE SUFFICIENT SPACE IN THE TOILET ROOM FOR A
WHEELCHAIR MEASURING 30" WIDE BY 48" LONG TO ENTER THE ROOM
AND PERMIT THE DOOR TO CLOSE.

13.THE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE LOCATED IN A SPACE WHICH PROVIDES
A 28" CLEAR SPACE FROM A FIXTURE OR A 32" WIDE CLEAR SPACE FROM
A WALL AT ONE SIDE AND 48" OF CLEAR SPACE IN FRONT OF THE WATER
CLOSET.

13a. PROVIDE ONE ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET WITH A MINIMUM

MANEUVERING SPACE OF 60 INCHES WIDE X 48 INCHES IN

DEPTH IN FRONT OF THE WATER CLOSET.

14. THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE CENTER LINE OF A WATER CLOSET AND AN
ADJOINING WALL SHALL BE 15-1/2" MINIMUM, 19" MAXIMUM.

ACCESSIBLE DOOR NOTES:

FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACES WITHIN REQUIRED DOOR MANEUVERING CLEARANCES SHALL BE STABLE,
FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT. SURFACES SHALL BE BE LEVEL WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 1:48.
CHANGES IN LEVEL ARE NOT PERMITTED EXCEPT AT THRESHOLDS. OPENING IN FLOOR SHALL NOT ALLOW
PASSAGE OF SPHERE MORE THAN 1/2" DIAMETER. (11B-302.2) (11B-404.2.4.4)

THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS:

THRESHOLDS SHALL BE 1/2" HIGH MAXIMUM. RAISED THRESHOLDS AND CHANGES IN LEVEL AT DOORWAYS
SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 11B-302 AND 11B-303. (11B-404.2.5)

DOOR OPENING FORCE:

MAXIMUM FORCE TO FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN, EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR HINGED DOORS WITH
CLOSERS AND SLIDING OR FOLDING DOORS, SHALL NOT EXCEED FIVE POUNDS. (118-404,2.9)

DOOR AND GATE SURFACE:

SWINGING DOOR AND GATE SURFACES WITHIN 10 INCHES OF THE FINISH FLOOR SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH
SURFACE ON THE PUSH SIDE EXTENDING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE DOOR OR GATE. PARTS CREATING
HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL JOINTS IN THESE SURFACES SHALL BE WITHIN 1/16" OF THE SAME PLANE AS THE
OTHER. (11B-404.2.6)

NOTE: WALL AND CEILING MATERIAL SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FLAME

SPREAD RATING REQUIRED AS PER SEC. 803.5

TENANT SPACES, MAIN ENTRANCES AND EXITS, PATH OF TRAVEL, SANITARY FACILITIES, DRINKING
FOUNTAINS AND PUBLIC TELEPHONES SERVING THE TENANT SPACE SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS
WITH DISABILITIES. CITY INSPECTOR SHALL VERIFY AT FIELD FOR COMPLIANCE PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.

ACCESS. LEGEND

PROVIDE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY - MOUNT 60"
A.F.F. TO CENTERLINE OF SIGN.

H

PROVIDE TACTILE GRADE-2 CONTRACTED BRAILLE WALL SIGN -REFER TO RESTROOM
SIGNAGE DETAIL ON SHEET G2.1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

[]

PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM DOOR SIGNAGE - REFER TO RESTROOM SIGNAGE
DETAIL G2.1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

[<]

PROVIDE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY TO FRONT COUNTER STATING
"THIS CHECK STAND TO BE OPEN AT ALL TIMES FOR CUSTOMERS WITH DISABILITIES" -
DIRECTLY MOUNT UNDER COUNTERTOP IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

[»]

PROVIDE TACTILE GRADE-2 CALIFORNIA CONTRACTED BRAILLE EXIT
SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT" AT EACH-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR

(]

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACKUP / SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
FOR EXACT LOCATION.

(=]

34" H ACCESSIBLE CASHIER COUNTER WITH MIN. 30" x 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR
PARALLEL APPROACH AT FRONT COUNTER.

] [&]

PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET/SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE FOR DETAILS.

EXIT NOTES

1. EACH GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORD
"EXIT"

2. EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF A STAIRWAY OR
RAMP SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE SIGN WITH THE FOLLOWING WORDS AS APPROPRIATE:

a."EXIT STAIR DOWN"

D. "FIT RAMP DOWN"

C."FIT STAIR Up"

d."FIT RAMP Up"

3. FACH DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF AN EXIT ENCLOSURE OR EXIT
PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORDS "EXIT ROUTE".

4. EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR ROOM OR AREA THAT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN, SHALL
BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORDS "TO EXIT".

5. EACH EXIT DOOR THROUGH A HORIZONTAL EXIT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORDS "TO EXIT"

6. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE VISIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION OF APPROACH AND EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED TO CLEARLY
INDICATE

THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL AND SUCH THAT NO POINT SHALL BE MORE THAN 100 FEET FROM THE NEAREST VISIBLE
SIGN.

1. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEM (STORAGE BATTERIES, UNIT
EQUIPMENT,

OR AN ON SITE GENERATOR SET OR AN APPROVED SELF LUMINOUS SYSTEM THAT PROVDES CONTINUOUS ILLUMINATION
INDEPENDENT OF THE EXTERNAL POWER SOURCE TO ENSURE THAT THE EXIT SIGNS ARE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIME.
MINIMUM 90 MIN BATTERY BACKUP REQUIRED CBC 1011.5.3

3. THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES'
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY.

IN THE EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE, AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY ILLUMINATE THE
EGRESS SYSTEM.

TACTILE SIGN NOTES

FIRE LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM:
a. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO THE FIRE LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM, SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE FIRE DEPT. FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO CHANGE.
b. PROVIDE 2-A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER EVERY 75 FEET OF TRAVEL.

THIS DRAWINGS PREPARED BY

Ben Hamed, ASSOC.M.ASCE, AlA.
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
ACC & ENGINEERING
1130 N KRAEMER BLVD #l
ANAHEIM, CA 92806
714-844-2140
Ben@accandengineering.com
www.accandengineering.com

This drawing is the property of the
above referenced professional
and is not to be used for any
purpose other than the specific
project and site named herein, and
cannotbereproduced
in any manner without the express
writtenpermissionfrom
the
professional
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AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ)
BUILDING DEPARTMENT | CITY OF YORB LINDA
REVISION SCHEDULE

REVISION REVISION REVISION
SEQUENCE DESCRIPTION DATE

ENGINEER OF RECORD
REVIEWED BY SEAL / STAMP

THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS THE LEGAL
REPRESENTATION THAT THIS ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, PLANS, AND SPECIFICATIONS
WERE PREPARED EITHER BY THE
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ANY OF ACC &
ENGINEERING FIRM DESIGNERS WHO WERE
UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DIRECT
CONTROL AND PERSONAL SUPERVISION) OF
THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
CERTIFIES THAT THE WORK PERFORMED WAS
DONE COMPETENTLY, MEETS THE
PROFESSIONAL STANDARD OF CARE, AND IS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF
PRACTICE.

SHEET NAME

SYMBOLS, ABBREVATION
& NOTES

SHEET NUMBER
G-001




THIS DRAWINGS PREPARED BY

INTERNATIONAL SIGN OF ACCESSIBILITY

1. CBC 2022 (11B-703.7.2.1): THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL

COMPLY WITH FIGURE 11B-703.7.2.1. THE SYMBOL SHALL CONSIST OF A WHITE
HEIGHT TO FINISH FLOOR OR HORIZONTAL VIEWING MINIMUM CHARACTER HEIGHT FIGURE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND. THE BLUE SHALL BE COLOR NO. 15090 N
GROUND FROM BASELINE OF DISTANCE FEDERAL STANDARD 595B.
ROOM — CHARACTER
o |5 2. CBC 2022 (11B-703.7.1): SYMBOLS OF ACCESSIBILITY AND THEIR BACKGROUND
: LESS THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) +INCHES (15.9mm) SHALL HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH. SYMBOLS OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL CONTRAST
EXIT NAME > T“,_?A'E%F'REECSUES’?S‘%?NLCE'?E'SS WITH THEIR BACKGROUND WITH EITHER A LIGHT SYMBOL ON A DARK
QM +INCHES (15.9 , PLUS +(3.2 PER
,,,,,,,,,, 8|4 (1778mm) O — oS o(smng% PLUS +(3.2 mm) PER BACKGROUND OR A DARK SYMBOL ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND.
ABOVE 72 INCHES (1629mm) 3. CBC 2022 (11B-703.5.4): CHARACTERS SHALL BE SELECTED FROM FONTS WHERE
A B LESS THAN 180 INGHES (4572 mm) 2 INCHES (51 mm) THE WIDTH OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER "O" IS 60 PERCENT MINIMUM AND 110
N GREATER THAN 70 INCHES (1778mm) PERCENT MAXIMUM OF THE HEIGHT OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER "J". CBC 2016
. Q> 18"x18" WALL MOUNTED SIGN TO LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 120 180 INCHES (4572mm) AND GREATER +INCHES (15.9mm), PLUS +(3.2 mm) PER (11B-703.5.6) VISUAL CHARACTERS SHALL BE 40 INCHES MINIMUM ABOVE FINISH
NOTE: PROVIDE GRADE 2 BRAILLE FOR ALL SIGNAGE. £ :'1 DISPLAYING THE INTERNATIONAL INCHES (3048 mm) ( ) FOOT (30(5mm) on)= VIEWIN(G DISTA)NCE FLOOR OR GROUND.
NOTE: z|- ABOVE 180 INCHES (4572mm) Ben Hamed, ASSOC.M.ASCE, AlA.
1. ALL TEXT TO BE ARIAL IN FONT. SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. 4. CBC 2022 (11B-216.6): IN EXISTING BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES WHERE NOT ALL PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
2. PROVIDE SIGNS IN CONTRASTING COLORS LESS THAN 21 FEET (6401 mm) 3 INCHES (76mm) ENTRANCES COMPLY WITH SECTION 11B-404, ENTRANCES COMPLYING WITH
. : GREATER THAN 120 INCHES (3048mm) SECTION 11B-404 SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACC & ENGINEERING
3. SEE PLAN FOR SIGNAGE LOCATION. 21 FEET (6401 mm) AND GREATER *;'é%'ﬁ%;rig)ﬂg;Slzﬁggglgg‘/\)’fgg ACCESSIBILITY (ISA) COMPLYING WITH SECTION 11B-703.7.2.1. 1130 N KRAEMER BLVD #I
4. QUANTITY: PROVIDE SIGN AS NOTED ON PLAN INCLUDING THE 'EXIT' SIGN. ABOVE 180 INCHES (4572mm) GC TO REFER TO CBC 11B-703 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. ANAHEIM. CA 92806
5. SIGNAGE PROVIDED FOR GUIDANCE ONLY. SIGNAGE COMPANY TO FOLLOW /‘ /‘ s ’
SIGNAGE GENERAL NOTES, AND COMPLY WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS. ﬁ( ﬁ w TABLE 11B-703.3.1 BRAILLE DIMENSIONS EQUAL RESTROOM ACCESS ACT, 1. GEOMETRIC SIGNAGE : A SIGN WITH " 4'844'_2 1 40_
(\j\ o ASSEMBLY BILL 1732 (HEALTH AND THE IDENTIFIES THE RESTROOM Ben@accandengllneer_lng.com
NOTES: 1. CENTER OF SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 50" . | WOMEN | | UNISEX | SAFETY CODE §118600) , ALL SINGLE UNISEX , WHICH IS A TRIANGLE www.accandengineering.com
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AT THE CENTERLINE OF THE DOOR. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ MINIMUM INCHES USER RESTROOM IN ANY BUSINESS SUPERIMPOSED ON TOP OF A CIRCLE
2. ALL SIGNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 1/4" THICK SOLID — T MEASUREMENT RANGE MAXIMUM INCHES ESTABLISHMENT , PLACE OF PUBLIC (GENDER NEUTRAL) . .
PLASTIC (AS REQ'D BY CODE). UNISEX SIGN SHALL CONSIST 2 DESIGNATION SIGNAGE : A WALL This drawing is the property of the
C ACCOMMODATION , OR STATE OR LOCAL SIGNATION SIGNAG
OF A 1/4" THICK PLASTIC TRIANGLE MOUNTED ON A 1/4" Lo above referenced professional
THICK PLASTIC CIRCLE (AS RE'QD BY CODE). GOVERNMENT AGENCY MUST BE MOUNTED SIGN THAT IDENTIFIES A p
DOT BASE DIMETER 0.059(1.5mm) TO 0.063 (1.6mm) .
3. ALL GENDER SIGNS ARE REQ'D BY CBC 11B-216.8 18" X 18" MIN GLR FLR WALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFIED AS "ALL-GENDER" TOILET PERMANENT ROOM OR SPACE TO BE and is not to be used for any
AND MUST COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-703.7.2.6.3. ]
SPACE CENTERED ON SIGN DISTANCE BETWEEN TOW DOTS IN SAME SELL 0.100 (2.5MM) FACILITY . PROVIDED FOR A TOILET FACILITY THE purpose other than the Sp?CIfIC
SIGN MUST BE TACTILE (CAN BE READ project and site named herein, and
— — N S — BY TOUCH) AND INDICATE THAT THE
1 |ALL GENDER ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE PLAN - ~ DISTANCE BETWEEN CORRESPONDING DOTS IN ADJACENT CELL 0.300 (7.6MM) ) ~canno tbe repro duced
NT.S N FACILITY IS A UNISEX RESTROOM. in any manner without the express
| \ 12 12 12 DOT HEIGHT 0.025(0.6mm) TO 0.037 (0.9mm) INSTALLATION NOTE: writtenpermissionfrom
\A OF i i \y i 1.ATTACH SIGN USING FOUR (4) FLATHEAD COUNTERSUNK SCREWS & ADHESIVE. the
ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE: W DISTANCE BETWEEN CORRESPONDING DOTS FROM ONE CELL .
ANS| APPROVED E.S. VGE / - DIRECTLY BELOW 0-395(10mm) TO 0400 (10.2mm) professional
PLASTIC, NEMA RATED AREUGE > |
SELF-EXTINGUISHING D @ 1. MEASURED CENTER TO CENTER (FIGURE 11B-703.1 BRAILLE
ADHESIVE MOUNTED. . - MEASUREMENT PROPOSED BUSINESS

DOOR MOUNTED SIGNAGE

NOTE: PICTOGRAMS AND/OR LETTERING ARE NOT
REQUIRED ON DOOR-MOUNTED SIGNAGE

BLUE COLOR NO. EQUAL
TO 15090 IN FEDERAL
STANDARD 595B =5

40 3ANN3SVE O1 '4'4'V 'XVIN .09
HILOVHVHO F1ILOVL LSIHOIH

40 3ANINFSVE OL 'NIN 4’4V 48%
377Ivdd 40 ANIT LSIMOT

ELEVATION 2 SIGNAGE DETAILS

NOTES: NTS
1. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION. LINE OF FIRST 40" MIN NOTES: 48"
OBSTRUCTION \L - '
2. FLUSH VALVE MUST BE MOUNTED ON THE WIDE SIDE OF THE TOILET COMPARTMENT. BELOW AT
27" AFF.F. 1. HOT WATER DRAIN PIPES
E. MAXIMUM PRESSURE TO OPERATE TOILET VALVE SHALL BE FIVE POUNDS. L ;ggTEElgTs_éJ[g_AFL%)MAP&/J%i ACC ESS | B L E E N TRAN C E S | G N
4. GRAB BARS SHALL HAVE 250 LB. CAPACITY.
. 2| > FAUCETCONTROLS SHaLL 8 UTILIZING INTL SYMBOL OF
HARD NON-ABSORBENT ———— FL@O =
FINISH WALL MATERIAL _ A i POUNDG. | e OFS ACCESSIBILITY PER A PROJECT NAME ~ LOCATION OWNER
SEAT COVER DISPENSER O EO =z T w | >=< :DO
o Y e sarcosnovaes ME -
D MAX 42" LONG ;34I3AB BAR 6"MAX 10 SECONDS. :ﬂ» = (D (D
] (p—— | 36" MIN D M 4. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR 5] - > o~
— L ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS AND ‘ — L w
| v INFORMATION. U) Z CD
p N N 2 |28
© - T = N MIN. / \ L g L N E MAXIMUM SIDE REACH OVER AN OBSTRUCTION A E)J . O =
_ o | / \ C S C N L < L
Ji E . S ; / \ \ Q = O =
N 2 B f 8 = - —t | 3 = i
5 = ) 5 2 -
/ L2 " 2 EB =5 Z = % N RE , A| Qo << —
- < g5 g £ 2 \ / ’ / = = >
ROLL PAPER 32" MIN 1718 |, é N 3 \\ // // < E < Z 5
HOLDER WITHOUT STOP 7 NI - o -
42" MIN N T N/ / e 8 < < nd
T T T T T 1 N ~
SIDE ELEVATION O m
WAL MOUNTED FRONT ELEVATION & MAX. DOUBLE DOOR ELEVATION SINGLE DOOR | ) S — v
SECTION 1. ATTACH SIGN USING (4) FLATHEAD COUNTERSUNK SCREWS & ADHESIVE } . == I g @)
(v @] M N
3 TOILET FACILITIES 4 LAVATORIES 2. ALL SIGN SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF4" THK. SOLID PLASTIC. \ = O @ >
N.T.S NT.S 3. AT STOREFRONT DOORS , PROVIDE DECAL AFFIXED TO GLASS ADJACENT LATCH SIDE OF DOOR. | ﬂ N
CLOSING SPEED L y N E)E
DOORWITH | 20 ‘ 0]
ACCEPTABLE DOOR HARDWARE & CLOSER L - NOTES:
_ MOUNTING HEIGHTS CLEAR FLOOR SPACE HIGH AND LOW ROTE:
NOTES: C | PARALLEL APPROACH U | SIDE REACH LIMITS Sl o < 2 NS 7 L BE o
1. ALL GRAB BARS AND BLOCKING SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE ACCESSIBILITY CODES, STANDARDS, AND LAWS. LEVERS  PUSH/PULLS PANIC BARS  DOOR CLOSERS ‘ < | >k AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ)
2. BLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT TIME OF INITIAL CONSTRUCTION. AND GATE 2. WHEN X < 20 INCHES, THEN ¥ SHALL BE 48 INCHES MAXIMUM. BUILDING DEPARTMENT | CITY OF YORB LINDA
3. GRAB BARS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT COMMON/PUBLIC ACCESSIBLE TOILETS. g;i%ﬁﬁgf:;gg = 3. WHEN X IS 20 T0 25 INCHES, THEN Y SHALL BE 44 INCHES MAXIUM.
4, GRAB BARS SHALL BE FREE OF SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS. EDGES SHALL BE ROUNDED. 1 THAT FROM AN - 5] uAKMUM FORVARD REAGH OVER an OBSTRUCTION REVISION SCHEDULE
5. GRAB BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THE FITTINGS. =5 OPEN POSITION " REVISION REVISION REVISION
6. STRUCTURAL STRENGTH OF MATERIALS, FASTENERS, MOUNTING DEVICES, AND SUPPORTING STRUCTURES SHALL = OF 90 DEGREES, = 4 max SEQUENCE | DESCRIPTION DATE
RESIST A SINGLE FORCE OF 250 POUNDS APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ON THE GRAB BAR, FASTENR, MOUNTING z2 THE TIME /100
S= REQUREDTO  — #L
DEVICES, OR SUPPORTING N MOVE THE DOOR S — 7 i
3 ¥ FLOOR & L —
TO A POSITION OF R
7. PROVIDE PRIVACY DOOR LOCK WHEN ITS A PRIVATE TOILET OR FOR UNISEX USE oM THE LATCH "5 sec. MIN. i 1 -

IS 5 SECONDS ENGINEER OF RECORD
REVIEWED BY SEAL / STAMP
MINIMUM . c THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A
o k= PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS THE LEGAL
o ‘ ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS 6 DOORS |8 [ i X>12 £ 8 REPRESENTATION THAT THIS ENGINEERING
NTS o |8 : . 305 o8& DRAWINGS, PLANS, AND SPECIFICATIONS
NT.S T x olg 12max / \_12 max ‘ © WERE PREPARED EITHER BY THE
~ RIS T 305 305 " PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ANY OF ACC &
N g NI 3 X > 12 ENGINEERING FIRM DESIGNERS WHO WERE
K S E|8 UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DIRECT
12" 36" 12" X N~ 305 CONTROL AND PERSONAL SUPERVISION) OF
i MIN MIN C ‘ ‘ N _ THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
— ‘ ‘ ‘ o CERTIFIES THAT THE WORK PERFORMED WAS
b DONE COMPETENTLY, MEETS THE
(a) (b) PROFESSIONAL STANDARD OF CARE, AND IS IN
Figure 307.2 Limits of Protruding Objects ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF
PRACTICE.
o R I T 1 O O - - 7 REACH RANGES
< , , 48 min , , — — —— T N.T.S
. | i A o
. . | L — - Jb O an | c
= = — i £ 305 F=kS
= = | < = g = < 16 min E] | Eg
o 3 L Z g E E E E g ‘ ‘ A X>8 3
} ©= g 9 8 8 8" | ﬁ X>8 TN ) SHEET NOTE
} } ‘ ‘ X>8 s EL . H -
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UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DIRECT
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THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
CERTIFIES THAT THE WORK PERFORMED WAS
DONE COMPETENTLY, MEETS THE
PROFESSIONAL STANDARD OF CARE, AND IS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF
PRACTICE.
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"E Lo Palma Ave

centerline . . ) ) . ) ) . . /

E La Palma Ave

centertine

OVERALL PARKING SITE PLAN

TITLE 24 STATEMENT

THE PATH OF TRAVEL LEADING TO THE REMODELED

AREA FULLY COMPLIES WITH ALL TITLE 24 ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.
PATH OF TRAVEL BEGINS FROM THE PUBLIC WAY / ACCESSIBLE PARKING
AREA TO THE ENTRY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT AND TO THE PUBLIC
RESTROOM. SEE PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN A1.1 FOR PATH OF TRAVEL
INSIDE THE ESTABLISHMENT.

PARKING-LOT PATH OF TRAVEL TO FRONT ENTRY IS IN COMPLIANCE PER 0079-2016
TRUNCATED DOME IS REQUIRED PER DETAILS

“PRIMARY ENTRANCE DOOR HAS BEEN FIELD VERIFIED TO COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-404 AND

11B-

703.5-703.7"

A A

OaA, U

o

ENLARGED ACCESSIBLE PARKING PLAN

SIDE WALK
48" MIN.

PER SEC. 3107A(C)
INDICATING "NO PARKING"

PROVIDE 12" HEIGHT LETTER

PARKING STALL DETAIL KEY NOTES

(EXISTING) 70 SQUARE INCH ACCESSIBILITY SIGN REFLECTORIZED AND MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM 80" MIN A.F.G. AND CONSISTING OF THE INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IN WHITE ON A DARK BLUE BACKGROUND WITH ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE BELOW THE SYMBOL STATING "MINIMUM FINE $250"

SECTION 1129B.3 CBC
TYP.

PAVEMENT
SYMBOL PER
SEC. 3107A(C)

(EXISTING) 70 SQUARE INCH ACCESSIBILITY SIGN REFLECTORIZED AND CONSISTING OF THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IN WHITE ON A DARK
BLUE BACKGROUND WITH ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE BELOW THE SYMBOL STATING "MINIMUM FINE $250". BELOW THIS SIGN SHALL BE AN ADDITIONAL SIGN STATING
"VAN ACCESSIBLE"—THE LOWEST SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM 80" MIN A.F.G.

(EXISTING) AN ADDITIONAL SIGN SHALL BE POSTED EITHER, IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE, AT EACH ENTRANCE TO OFF-STREET PARKING FACILITY, OR IMMEDIATELY
ADJACENT TO ON-SITE ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND VISIBLE FROM EACH STALL OR SPACE. THE SIGN SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 17 " BY 22” IN SIZE WITH LETTERING
NOT LESS THAN 1” IN HEIGHT, WHICH CLEARLY AND CONSPICUOUSLY STATES THE FOLLOWING (11B-502.8) “UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED IN DESIGNATED
ACCESSIBLE SPACES NOT DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING PLACARDS OR SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES

THE BORDER OF THE

|~-— 48" LANDING jT

8.33% MAX.
DOWN

SMOOTH SIDEWALK TO ENTRY

r==— 48" LANDING —=—|

- 'NIN.9E

SEE SITE pLay
PATH o o
FR

AVEL T¢
UNINTERRUp ey ot tém ENTRy
E wi

8.33% MAX.

FOR FULL pATy o TRA

iAs
TH THg

VELTO EnrRy
SMOOTH anp

MAX, SLOPE 1.1,

2% MAX.

12-0" MIN

L FACE OF BUILDING

90" MIN.

2

ISSUED FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE TOWED AWAY AT OWNER 'S EXPENSE. TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE RECLAIMED BY TELEPHONING THE POLICE DEPT.
(ADD CITY'S NUMBER)

ACCESS AISLE SHALL BE
PAINTED BLUE.

(EXISTING) ACCESS AISLE OUTLINE IN BLUE WITH DIAGONAL HATCH MARKINGS AT 30 ” MAX ON CENTER IN EITHER BLUE OR WHITE
16 | (EXISTING) “NO PARKING” STENCILED IN WHITE 12” MIN. HIGH LETTERS.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
STALL 8-0" MIN. AT

(EXISTING) WHEEL STOPS OR CURB SHALL BE PROVIDED IF REQUIRED TO PREVENT ENCROACHMENT OF VEHICLES OVER THE REQUIRED CLEAR WIDTH OF
ADJACENT ACCESSIBLE ROUTES PER 11B-502.7.2. REFER TO LOCAL ORDINANCES FOR SPECIFIC DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS.

VAN ACCESSIBLE

PARKING STALL.
50" MIN. AT TYP.

“NIN .08}

36'0.C. STRIPES @ /

4" MIN. DIAGONAL STRIPES
COLOR CONTRASTING WITH
THAT OF AISLE SURFACE
PERFERABLY BLUE OR WHITE

WHEEL STOP

7

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL GENERAL

1 DETAIL

L 1

5-0' MIN.
AISLE TYP

O

7 ONIMYVd ON

DIRECTION

/2% MAX IN ANY

~——

AT VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES.

ALIGN ON CENTER
TYP

[ —

6" =1-0"

2022 CBC Table 11B-6

EXISTING PARKING TABULATION

TOTAL (E) STANDARD PARKING STALLS INLOT, 52 STALLS COMPLIANCE
STANDARD (E) PARKING STALLS DIMENSION (9-0" x 18-0") @ 90° COMPLIES
TOTAL (E) H/C PARKING STALLS 2 HANDICAP STALLS COMPLIES
TOTAL (E) H/C VAN ACCESSIBLE STALLS 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE COMPLIES
(E) VAN PARKING STALLS DIMENSION (12-0" x 18-0") @ 90° COMPLIES

NOTE:

TABLE 11B-208.2 "MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES
(11B-208.2)" IN THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE WHERE IT'S STIPULATED THAT FOR
51 TO 75 TOTAL PARKING SPACES, THE MINIMUM REQUIRED NUMBER OF
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES IS 2, AND AT LEAST ONE OF THESE SHOULD BE VAN
ACCESSIBLE (11B-502.2).
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ACC & ENGINEERING
1130 N KRAEMER BLVD #l
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g——» PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING BUILDING(S) NO WORK

4 ¢ ¢ € <€ EXISTING BARRIER FREE PATH OF TRAVEL

FEATURE ACCESSIBLE FEATURE CALLOUT

This drawing is the property of the
above referenced professional
and is not to be used for any
purpose other than the specific
project and site named herein, and
cannotbereproduced
in any manner without the express
writtenpermissionfrom
the
professional

SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES

THIS PROJECT'S MAIN SCOPE OF WORK IS ALL INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION WORK,
HOWEVER IN THE EVENT OF ANY REQUIRED WORK OUTSIDE ARISES,
CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW THESE NOTES & TO COORDINATE CLOSELY WITH THE
PROJECT'S DESIGNER TO MAINTAIN THE HIGHEST GRADE OF COMPLIANCE AND
QUALITY THROUGHT THE PROJECT'S PERIOD.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

FOR TYPICAL SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS, SEE SHEET G001.

ALL ITEMS SHOWN OR NOTED ARE EXISTING, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE AS
NEW.

PER LOGESTICS PLAN, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY 6' HIGH CHAINLINK
FENCE AROUND ANY EXTERIOR COMPONENT RELATED TO THE PROJEC'TS
CONSTRUCTION, SUCH AS ( TEMPORARY TOILETS, DUMPSTER, MATERIALS
STAGING AREA.

WHERE REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS, MOWSTRIPS, CURBS AND GUTTERS IS
REQUIRED TO INSTALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, REMOVE THE CONCRETE
WORK TO THE NEAREST EXISTING EXPANSION OR CONTROL JOINT (SAWCUT IF
REQUIRED). MOWSTRIPS, CURBS AND GUTTERS MAY BE REMOVED IN MINIMUM
LENGTHS OF 6' IF THE DISTANCE BETWEEN EXISTING JOINTS IS 12' OR MORE.
REPLACE REMOVED WORK WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TO MATCH ADJACENT
EXISTING WORK IN PROFILE, JOINT LAYOUT AND FINISH.

COORDINATE THE REMOVAL, RELOCATION OR MODIFICATION OF EXISTING
IRRIGATION LINES ( IF NECESSARY ) WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO ANY TRENCHING,
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, OR OTHER SITE EXCAVATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

RUN-OFF FROM PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, LIME AND MORTAR, SOIL STERILANTS,
AND THE WASHING OF EQUIPMENT USED TO APPLY THESE MATERIALS, IS
PROHIBITED WITHIN PLANTED AREAS.

FOR SITE REPAIR WORK NOT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, SEE
ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL SITE PLANS.

REPAIR ASPHALT PARKING LOTS, SPEED BUMPS AND PAINTED CROSSWALKS
DAMAGED BY THE EXECUTION OF THIS CONTRACT TO ORIGINAL OR BETTER
CONDITION. REPAINT CROSSWALKS AND SPEED BUMP STRIPING THEIR FULL
LENGTHS ACROSS ROADWAYS.

MAXIMUM SLOPE ON NON-RAMPED CONCRETE IS 5% IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
AND 2% CROSS-SLOPE.

ALL UNCERTIFED (E) P.O.T. IN THE PROJECT SCOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 5%
MAXIMUM RUNNING SLOPE AND 2% MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. MAXIMUM SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% IN ALL DIRECTIONS WHERE P.O.T.
TRAFFIC FLOW IS MULTIDIRECTIONAL , AT CHANGE OF DIRECTIONS, OR IN ANY
ACCESSIBLE SPACE OR AREA WITH SLOPES TO DRAINS OR CATCH BASINS, ETC.
CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY P.O.T. SHOWN IS IN COMPLIANCE, SEE NOTE 19 BELOW.

ALL BARRIERS IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED, WILL BE REMOVED,
OR MODIFIED TO COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 11B-402 UNDER THIS PROJECT.
CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF ANY BARRIERS ARE DISCOVERED PRIOR
TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ROUTE WITHOUT ANY

ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT

THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEEDS 1/4" VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 48" WIDE .
SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT, STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH. CROSS-SLOPE DOES NOT
EXCEEDS 2% AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5% UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED (11B-403.3). (POT) SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF

OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MINIMUM (11B-307.4) AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS

GREATER THAN 4" PROJECTION FROM WALL AND ABOVE 27" AND LESS THAN 80"
(11B-307.2) ARCHITECT TO VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE
BEEN REMOVED OR WILL BE REMOVED UNDER THIS PROJECT, AND PATH OF TRAVEL
COMPLIES WITH CBC 11B-206.

GRATINGS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAY IN THE PATH OF

TRAVEL, GRID/OPENINGS IN GRATINGS SHALL BE LIMITED TO 1/2" MAXIMUM CLEAR IN THE
DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW. IF SUCH CONDITION OCCURS, PROVIDE MANUFACTURERS
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ENGINEER OF RECORD
REVIEWED BY SEAL / STAMP

THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS THE LEGAL
REPRESENTATION THAT THIS ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, PLANS, AND SPECIFICATIONS
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UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DIRECT
CONTROL AND PERSONAL SUPERVISION) OF
THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
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ELECTERICAL ROOM
34
45 SF

27'-51/2"

/Zy

3'-10 3/8"

14'-15/8"

9'-10"

_ 6"

12'

058" @ EXISTING FLOOR PLAN SHEET NOTES
3-71/2" 1-85/8" 1o 0 pg 18'- 8 3/4" TAG (SN) KEYNOTE DESCRIPTION
1 EXISTING FIRST FLOOR WALLS TO REMAIN AS IS
REMOVE EXISTING PARTITION WALL TO ALLOW FOR NEW STORAGE SPACE.
o 11 b PARTITION WALL TO BE CHECKED FOR ELECTRICAL AND/OR OUTLETSANDTOBE - ————~— REMOVE EXISTING NON-BEARING STUD WALL, INSULATION AND FINISH
s SAFED OFF BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE NEAREST J-BOX. THE WALL TO BE -
SN-1 VERIFIED IN FIELD AS NON STRUCTURAL & TO SIGNED OFF AS "CLEARED FOR R
REMOVAL" BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO DEMOLITION. CITY REMOVE DOOR AND FRAME ASSEMBLY
INSPECTOR TO VERIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SIGNATURE & STAMP PRIOR =
TO THE START OF DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES. Ben Hamed. ASSOC.MASCE. AIA
(E) ROLL UP SHEET METAL DOOR T = == REMOVE WINDOW ASSEMBLY en Hamed, Ly ’ '
SN2 EXISTING PONYWALL TO BE REMOVED TO ALLOW FOR NEW STORAGE ROOM PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
SN-3 ) SPACE PER PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN/SEE SHEET A-003 ACC & ENGINEERING
R | SN-3 REMOVE AND SALVAGE DOOR, FRAME & HARDWARE. 1130 N KRAEMER BLVD #|
ﬁ = EXISTING FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
REMOVE EXISTING WALL PER SN-1 TO ALLOW FOR NEW FRAMED PLUMBING ANAHEIM, CA 92806
il E— SN-4 PARTITION WALL. 714-844-2140
T Ben@accandengineering.com
2'-111/2" ! www.accandengineering.com
7 7 | 1. CONTRACTOR IS TO CAREFULLY PROTECT EXISTING ITEMS NOTED ON THE PLANS TO
v REMAINASIS . This drawing is the property of the
= 2. THE DEMOLITION EXTENT INCLUDES ANY AND ALL ITEMS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE above referenced professional
o °? LAB 3 WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT. and is not to be used for any
& Pl purpose other than the specific
- o 3. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE PLANS & FIELD CONDITIONS THAT ARE DISCOVERED project and site named herein, and
00" - 4 1/2" = ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ENGINEER'S ATTENTION FOR FURTHER DIRECTIONS. cannotbereproduced
ré /7 in any manner without the express
4. PROTECT IN PLACE ALL EXISTING POWER AND DATA OUTLETS AND WALL THERMOSTATS. writtenpermissionfrom
14'- 11"
7/ 7/ 5. PROTECT IN PLACE ALL EXISTING IDF BOXES. the
professional
N WAREHOUSE
N 6. SCRAPE LOOSE WALL PAINT, REMOVE TAPE AND STAPLES FROM WALLS, PATCH HOLES,
L 7'-11/4" \ CAULK SURFACE CRACKS AND PREPARE WALLS FOR NEW PAINT. PROPOSED BUSINESS
/ /
7. REMOVE ALL SOAP AND TOWEL DISPENSERS, MIRRORS, OLD PLUMBING FIXTURES,
- COMPONENTS, FILES CABINET AND OTHER MISC. EQUIPMENT FROM THE EXISTING ROOMS
S THAT WILL BE AFFECTED AS SHOW ON THE PLANS (U.N.O.).
N~
T
o 4 78" i 8. PROTECT FINISH MATERIALS AGAINST DAMAGE AT ALL TIMES.
4 4
, 4 0. DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN THE CONSTRUCTION FIRE
N\ ASSEMBLY RATING FOR ALL EXISTING RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES, ROOF ASSEMBLIES AND/OR
| SHAFTS.
10.  ANY EXISTING FINISHED SURFACES TO REMAIN THAT ARE AFFECTED BY SELECTIVE
NFERENCE ROOM DEMOLITION SHALL BE PATCHED TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES UNLESS
co CEROO CONCEALED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION.
11.  ALL DOORS AND HARDWARE TO REMAIN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN THE DOOR AND
FRAME SCHEDULE.
12.  REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL MECHANICAL BEING REMOVED, RELOCATED OR
ABANDONED. CUT AND PATCH FLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW MECHANICAL. CAP
- ABANDONED MECHANICAL BELOW PATCH OF FLOOR SLAB. PROJECTNAME ~ LOCATION  OWNER
13.  VERIFY ALL MODIFICATIONS OF HVAC AND PLUMBING WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. 0 0
SN-3
1411 14.  REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ALL PLUMBING BEING REMOVED, RELOCATED OR Z = N~
/ / ABANDONED. CUT AND PATCH FLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW PLUMBING. CAP ABANDONED n = %
,,,,,, PLUMBING BELOW PATCH OF FLOOR SLAB. ﬂ S N
- - 0 - . @
R ! X 15.  REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL ELECTRICAL BEING REMOVED, RELOCATED OR @) W < E
"y ! N C----- Lo . ABANDONED CUT AND PATCH FLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW ELECTRICAL. &) <>( O =
N N 1 T T ]
e | A 16. THOROUGHLY CLEAN BUILDING UPON COMPLETION OF SELECTIVE DEMOLITION. o < < C_>
SN-1 I L = ()] N
N =====y SN3 17.  TOTAL SCOPE OF DEMOLITION MAY NOT BE COVERED ON THIS SHEET, REVIEW ALL SHEETS [ - = S
B g IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO DETERMINE TOTAL SCOPE OF DEMOLITION. 5 Z E = <
(i / LIJ m
I ,
OFFICE i STORAGE B : 8 O < &
: - e o
N
: : (E) SINK T‘ BE REMOVED, RE-USE EXISTING PIPES. E\" I ™ 9
I SEE PLUMBING SHEETS FOR NEW PIPING. A\ O g
(.
1} " ‘ ‘ i " L} " N N
L, 12'-0 i 11'- 11 3/4" L, 7'-15/8 L, - 11 L, -
# 77 A 7 # <
I \ O
(I
N F-~ " —=31 EXISTING RESTROOM FRP UP TO 5 FROM THE FLOOR. SEE ROOM FINISH O
g | r (E) ADA TOILET ACCESSORIES HEDULE FOR MORE INFO ON EXISTING AND NEW MATERIAL
777777777777777777777777 R ) 1 o SEE ENGLARGED BATHROOM PLAN FOR EI?\IISHI%JS OR MO 00 STING S
| o o _o_o________ oo . ; ‘ — MORE INFO. ™ -1 ’ AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ)
BUILDING DEPARTMENT | CITY OF YORB LINDA
% (E) UNISEX RESTROOM
S REVISION SCHEDULE
°? SN-2 o3t ]
< | REVISION REVISION REVISION
SEQUENCE DESCRIPTION DATE
N (E) UNISEX RESTROOM PROVIDE CLAMPING TYPE
k . DRAIN TO PROPERLY SECURE THE SHEET HEALTHDEP. | oo
N N AND PROHIBIT WATER FROM SEEPING UNDER. REV#O!
a
15'- 6" H S
,( 7 I K . ENGINEER OF RECORD
| I < «ID REVIEWED BY SEAL / STAMP
| N i 1 THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A
] \ 1 %< PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS THE LEGAL
REPRESENTATION THAT THIS ENGINEERING
EXISTING COMMERCIAL SHEET VINYL FLOORING WITH COVED BASE EPRESENTATION THAT THIS ENGINCERIN
e REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS: WERE PREPARED EITHER BY THE
1"-10 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ANY OF ACC &
ENGINEERING FIRM DESIGNERS WHO WERE
MIN THICKNESS TO BE 3/16 INCH (V.L.F) UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DIRECT
CONTROL AND PERSONAL SUPERVISION) OF
(E) MANAGEMENT OFFICE THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
CERTIFIES THAT THE WORK PERFORMED WAS
(E) MANAGEMENT OFFICE % DONE COMPETENTLY, MEETS THE
: TR L AR
<
2 METAL CAP MUST BE INSTALLED AT THE TOP OF THE PRACTICE.
< COVED BASE (V.I.F)
15'-7 5/8" | 13'- 3 3/8"
V4 V4 V4 V4
7/ 7/ 7/ 7/
PICTURE SHOWING EXISTING UNISEX RESTROOMS S H E ET NAM E
48'- 0 5/8" EXISTING & DEMO FLOOR
- PLAN
EXISTING & DEMOLITION
1] FLOOR PLAN
e SHEET NUMBER

A-001




THIS DRAWINGS PREPARED BY

47'-27/8" ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
(E) PANIC PUSH BAR HARDWARE
(N) AIR CURTAIN TO BE ACTIVATED VERIFY IN FIELD. ROOM # ROOM NAME FLOOR | BASE WALLS CEILING REMARKS
WHEN DOOR OPENS. SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE. PARTITION WALLS THAT WAS DEMOLISHED FOR REFERENCE
21 LAB (N)CS | (N)CB FRP FULL ROOM HEIGHT c-1 (N) TILES- (E) T-BAR GRID TO REMAIN AS IS
- ] EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN AS IS
SN-6 22 CHOCOLATE PREP ROOM (N)CS | (N)CB FRP FULL ROOM HEIGHT C-1 (N) TILES- (E) T-BAR GRID TO REMAIN AS IS
32 CLEANING ROOM (N) CS (N) CB FRP FULL HEIGHT C-1 (N) TILES- (E) T-BAR GRID TO REMAIN AS IS WA NEW NON LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALLS
30&32 | UNISEX RESTROOM (E)ySV | (E)sv (E) FRP UP TO 4' / REMAINING PAINT |(E) GYP.BD | CEILING PAINT TO BE SEMI GLOSS OR GLOSS C WALL TYPE TAG
20 WAREHOUSE (E) CON. | (E) CON. |(E) PAINTED CONCRETE WALLS OPEN | WAREHOUSE CEILING OPEN TO ROOF JOISTS
——— \‘; , iy 24 SEALED PACKING/SHIPPING | (N)CS |CB GYP. BD PAINT (E) T-BAR | EXISTING CEILING TO REMAIN AS IS @ NEW PARTITION WALLS
|
e ; 258&29 | MANAGEMENT OFFICE (E)CPT |RB (E) GYP. BD PAINT (E) T-BAR | EXISTING CEILING TO REMAIN AS IS Ben Hamed, ASSOC.M.ASCE, AlA.
| il
L i \ ° 4 26 RECEPTION LOUNGE (E)CPT |RB (E) GYP. BD PAINT (E) T-BAR | EXISTING CEILING TO REMAIN AS IS i DOOR TAG / NUMBER PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
t = = i SS WORK TABLE . 3'-0 ACC & ENGINEERING
! o o 1130 N KRAEMER BLVD #l
ELEGTERIGAL RoOH i | ) | ,, TAG FLOORS & BASE FINISH TYPES O TS TR 10 ANAHEIM, CA 92806
2 (& ‘ 1 TRy 714-844-2140
CEILING FINISH (Gl ‘ ‘ N . .
Floomg Fiisi | & ! | | 21 s l @ (N)Cs (N) CONCRETE SEALER (SEE SHEET A003.00 FOR CONCRETE SEALING SPECIFICATION) o - EGRESS PATH OF TRAVEL Ben@accangeng.meer.mg.com
FLOOR BASE o | . www.accandengineering.com
45 SF | T g __ = L SV (E) ARMSTRONG COMMERCIAL SHEET VINYL W/COVED BASED MIN 6" UP TO WALL & METAL CAP INSTALLED AT THE TOP OF COVED BASE. X
\ g w A P (AL X0 uP o CB (N) QUARRY TILE COVE BASE (HARD, SMOOTH UNDER ALL EQUIPMENT AND ABRASIVE IN WALL WALKWAYS, NON ABSORBENT) W/ MAPEI KERAPOXY Xs < DISTANCEORTRAVEL . .
; } | L e IEG (INDUSTRIAL EPOXY GROUT), 47 CHARCOAL GROUT T TIME OF TRAVEL ThltS) dran?g IS thed propferty_ of t?e
-6 | | \ P above referenced professiona
7 sec | : \ | 2 CPT (E) SHAW FLOORS. CARPET TILE COMMERCIAL GRADE 5'.0° DIA. ACCESSIBLE TURNING SPACE and is not to be used for any
! ‘ ! RB BURKE BASE. 6" COVED RUBBER BASE. (EXISTING TO REMAIN ifi
‘ ‘ = @‘ ( ) ALTERNATE FLOORING purpose other than the spgmﬂc
| | / | WALLS project and site named herein, and
‘ 3-51/2 tbereproduced
WAREHOUSE ! ! \ | FRP MARLITE. (FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANELING) SMOOTH FINISH - #P199, COLOR: WHITE oY ~canno ep
Z | | —] C— . ULTRACOLOR PLUS FA. 07 CHOGOLATE GROUT. TILE LAID in any manner without the express
TG | | ﬂ 8-101/8" [ —pr' q 2-7318"] o GYPPT PAINT OVER GYPSUM BOARD W/ SURFACE FINISH: LEVEL 04 NON TEXTURED- FINISH: SMOOTH DIAGONAL . ’ ’ FINISH FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES writtenpermissionfrom
Etgg:g:sZMSH i:CONC HALL Ij | OI @ - t h e
oo e T : . ‘ﬂ CEILING 1. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN AS professional
CEILING FINISH e Lol Q"‘
YT AT f@“”h@ —=F | 7% EXISTING GRID TO REMAIN AS IS, REPLACE CEILING TILES PER ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE IN THE '
I Y C-1 IS. (VERIFY IN FIELD).
BN w SPECIFIED ROOMS. (SEE SPECIFICATION SHEET A-003.00)
| deesE — ! PROPOSED BUSINESS
| | | 13- 0 i GYPPT | EXISTING PAINTED SEMI GLOSS OR GLOSS) TYPE X MOLD RESISTANCE TO REMAIN AS IS. 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL UNDERCUT ALL NEW AND EXISTING
‘ ‘ ‘ 3 sec | R DOORS 1/4" ABOVE THE TOP OF FLOOR COVERING. VERIFY
\ ! - ‘ EXACT THICKNESS OF ALL NEW FLOOR COVERINGS WITH ACC
, i MATERIALS CONCRETE SEALER
| i‘ L I R ! \ PAINT) COLOR. TB.D PROMAR 200 ZERG VOC SEMLGLOSS. OR EQUAL QUARRY TILE COVE BASE & SETTING MATERIAL & ENGINEERING PRIOR TO UNDERCUTTING OF DOORS.
| Lol ( ) A ) ' ' * Quikrete Acrylic Concrete Seal & Cure CREATIVE MATERIALS CORPORATION (CMC)
i « Aqua-Mix 3. ALL EXISTING WINDOWS ARE IN GOOD SHAPE AND TO REMAIN
‘ & CHOCOL’LHREPAM‘ROOM (CONTINUOUS SHEET VINYL FLOORING) IN THE RESTROOM ONLY « Rustoleum 6010 DALTILE or EQUAL AS IS U.N.O.
) o M
e [ \ . ARMSTRONG (MEDINTECH OR MULTITECH)W/COVED FRP 4. NEW WALLS ARE CALLED OUT TO BE INSTALLED PER THIS
S EHiE | s | Fop MALSEXTEIOS U O @ : BASED MIN 4" UP TO WALL & METAL CAP INSTALLED AT DRAWINGS AND DETAILS.
FLooRB»;S;G o s ‘ THE TOP OF COVED BASE MAR”—'TE / 330'343'6621
23' - 10" | . . 5. EXISTING DOORS & HARDWARE TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD TO
\ . FRP PANELS 4'X10' - SMOOTH FINISH - #P199, COLOR: WHITE OR EQUAL.
5 sec 6" TILES MATCH THE DOORS SCHEDULE.
COVED BASE
o 6. INTERIOR FINISHING TO BE PER ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE ON
. @ | THIS SHEET.
| \ ADDITIONAL MATERIAL FINISH NOTES:
7. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL, PLUMBING.
g -FLOORING MINIMUM THICKNESS TO BE 3/16 INCH. ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CLOSING WALLS & OR
| = -THE FLOORING MUST BE SEALED SO AS TO BE IMPERVIOUS, GREASE, AND ACID RESISTANT. CUTTING ANY COMPONENTS .REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS
o - - - - ! 2 -THE FLOORING MATERIAL MUST BE INSTALLED BENEATH ALL EQUIPMENT AND EQUIPMENT LEGS. FOR ALL FLOOR SINK AND FLOOR DRAIN LOCATIONS - PROJECT NAME ~ LOCATION OWNER
21— & -ST’\I;(E(I):_IFS(F){'EII:I)\IISSM(L:J&'I/'EBE SELF-COVED UP THE WALLS AT LEAST SIX INCHES WITH A MINIMUM 3/8 INCH PREPARE AND INSTALL ALL FLOOR PENETRATIONS PER
| = ! - -
g -NONSKID AGENTS MAY BE ADDED ONLY TO THE FLOORING IN TRAFFIC AREAS. THE FLOORING BELOW MANUFACTURER'S DETAILS - FIXTURES MUST BE CLAMPING 0 Q)
- T \ EQUIPMENT AND ON COVED BASES MUST BE SMOOTH AT THE TYPE - USE APPROPRIATE WATERPROOF SEALANT AND FOAM
i prd — N~
= JUNCTURE OF THE FLOOR AND WALLS BACKER TO SEAL SPACE AROUND PENETRATIONS. Z e
SEALED PAGKED FOOD STORAGE & SHIPPING ROOM . - FRP SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL WALLS AT FULL HEIGHT IN KITCHEN, AT 3 COMP. SINK, SCULLERY & n Z o
AR — IR JANITOR AREAS. N DN
N— e e < 8. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS AND DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS WITH L o))
FoRBE L] me coveoamse ‘ 1-73/8" SEE NEXT SHEET A-003.00 FOR ADDITIONAL FINISHING SPECIFICATIONS. MINIMUM 6" HIGH BY 3/4" STROKE BLOCK LETTERS U.N.O. O W < E
20— w | w o) 700 SF ALamowp. 1014 — | » g7 9.  SEE NOTES ON SHEET G-001 FOR MORE INTERIOR Sc) <>E © =
2 2 SN-15 \{ 1 ‘ FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE : - R O
= = " t = 5 : CONSTRUCTION NOTES. o < <
7] (%] o X [ j \ g m ~.1
s | £ (3)— ey :\ 9 SIZE REMARKS IR =0 N
— © 0|9 CLEANING ROOM N MARK DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL NO. W) X (D) X (H == > I =
== e = (W) X (D) X (H) 10.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY <z E = <
— et (W [ | ) BLOCKING, BACKING, FRAMING, HANGERS OR OTHER SUPPORT ST oY
3)s ]@ : JQ\ —— e T = 1| TANKLESS WATER HEATER BRADLEY CORP HL Series 14" X 4.7" X 23" S P o S o o EATER FOR ALL FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, CABINETRY, FURNISHINGS ONF) < <
. . O3 78 @ §<§ s T AND ALL OTHER ITEMS. ) aJaQ
. 10'- 11 3/8 - \1 - 2 | MOP SINK, MOP RACK & SHELF ADVANCE TABCO OR EQL K-298 24" x 21" X 14" WITH MOP RACK & SHELF SEE PLUMBING SHEETS @) 0 nd
e SN-9 36 -8 | 3 | DRY STORAGE SHELVES (96 L.F) EAGLE GROUP 4 SHELF/QT 1836-6| VARIOUS / PER PLAN | SEE PLANS FOR SIZES & TIERS / NSF APPROVED I g g_)
O — [o ﬁ‘@ L 8sec 4 | LOCKERS CISCO EAGLE U1548-2A 15"W x 24"D x 78"H 6" LEGS INCLUDED IN THE HEIGHT O <
‘ | _ i W x LxH (in N q\|
6 -15/8" —— = = 5 | HAND SINK / ADA COMPLIANT GSw HS-0810S 19114 x 12 x 1(2_)3/4 WITH SPLASH GUARD / SOAP & TOWEL DISPENSER EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE NOTES <_(|
W ) 1N : 6 | 3COMP. SINKW/ 18" DB GSW SE18183D 24" X 45" X 90" D.B LEFT & RIGHT SEE PLUMBING SHEETS o
2 2 \:003.0%/ EXISTING ADA COMPLIANT ! 7 | WALL SHELF ABOVE SINK GSW WS-W1424 36" W X 10" D SEE ELEVATION SHEET A-005 1. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ON APPROVED 6" LEGS OR WHEELS. O
! 8 AIR CURTAIN MARS CURTAIN . " " " ] ] ,
a | @ e - | | : | LPN236-1ULoPro | 36"LX9"D X 8&™H UN-HEATED (NSF APPROVED -TO 8'IN HEIGHT) 2. LIGHT FIXTURES IN FOOD PREPARATION, OPEN FOOD STORAGE AND UTENSIL
| 189" | T <> \ 9 | FLOOR SINK REFER TO PLUMBING REFER TO PLUMBING SHEETS WASHING AREAS ARE TO BE OF SHATTER-PROOF CONSTRUCTION OR PROTECTED
E) UNISEX RESTROOM . AGAINST BREAKAGE THROUGH THE USE OF PLASTIC LIGHT SHIELDS OR OTHER AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ)
S i 10 | CHOCOLATE MIXER - TAO BROMA FBM TAO BROMA 6" X 40" X 60" SEE SHEET A-003.01 APPROVED DEVICES.
£) UNISEX RESTROOM swors o kamaonaacs | o T BUILDING DEPARTMENT | CITY OF YORB LINDA
3| rLoome P e[ 12 | CHOCOLATE TEMPERING COMPATTA FBM COMPATTA 20" X 25" X 58 SEE SHEET A-003.01 3. EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL BE SELF CLOSING AND FIT TO A MAXIMUM 1/4 INCH AT
: | REVISION SCHEDULE
MR I [yt itorid wsE THE BASE AND SIDES.
L LI | 13 | CHOCOLATE TEMPERING UNICA FBM UNICA 24" X 33" X 60" SEE SHEET A-003.01 REVISION REVISION REVISION
| 78sr T \ | 4. HAND WASHING CLEANSER AND SINGLE-USE TOWELS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT SEQUENCE | DESCRIPTION DATE
14 | COOLING TUNNEL ELEVATION FBM ELEVATION. 130" X 42" X 65" SEE SHEET A-003.01 EACH HAND WASH SINK.
\
— / . 15 | CHOCOLATE DEPOSITOR DUPLICA FBM DUPLICA ONESHOT 39" X 29" X 62" SEE SHEET A-003.01 5. PROVIDE AN ACCURATE THERMOMETER AND SANITIZER STRIPS. HE'FA{II-E-I\-IZODER 02/15/24
L o s ATy 7
5-61/2" 7 — T — 16 | MELTING KETTLE 12 LITER WITH LID FBM M1008 19" X 24X 7 SEE SHEET A-003.01 6. TOILET ROOMS AND DRESSING ROOM DOORS SHALL BE WELL FITTING AND SEU
\ CLOSING.
- i SN-11 . Iy . ﬂ 17 | CHOCOLATE TANK SAVAGE OR EQL -UP TO 50GAL 28" X 26" X 46" STAINLESS-STEEL CONTAINER ONLY .
- ‘ ‘ ) ) 7. SEAL ALL CRACKS, CREVICES AT COUNTERS, CABINETS, AROUND METAL REVIEWED BY SEAL / STAMP
| 18 | REACH IN REFRIGERATOR TRUE T-49-4-HC 54.1X 29.5"X 78.3 USED AT 51 F TO 60 F AT ALL TIMES. FLASHING, SINK BACKSPLASH, AROUND PIPES AND CONDUITS WITH SILICONE e Ty T
§-113/8" SN-13 T — 20 | WORK TABLE STAINLESSTEEL ADVANCE TABCO AG-240 30" X 35.5" OR EQUAL SEALANT. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS THE LEGAL
(P%\ENTOFHCE | RecepTion WAl it et 21 | WORK TABLE STAINLESS STEEL ADVANCE TABCO AG-240 24" X 30" X 35.5" OR EQUAL 8. PROVIDE AN AREA OR CABINET FOR STORAGE OF CLEANING EQUIPMENT / REE?EV?ESE,AEL‘XNN!,”A*NTDTE'LSEETF%T\%E&NSG
w 37 FlooRERsE | e SUPPLIES AWAY FROM FOOD PREPARATION / STORAGE, AND UTENSIL WASHING WERE PREPARED EITHER BY THE
L i | o N — oIS AREA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ANY OF ACC &
FloosE - | o T T : ENGINEERING FIRM DESIGNERS WHO WERE
195 5F |FooRae [ SCHEDULE NOTES UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DIRECT
oz 1 9. AROOM ENCLOSURE, OR DESIGNATED AREA SHALL TO BE PROVIDED WHERE CONTROL AND PERSONAL SUPERVISION) OF
‘ ® 1- SEE SHEET A-003.1 FOR MORE EQUIPMENT INFO. EMPLOYEES MAY CHANGE AND STORE THEIR CLOTHING AND PERSONAL ITEMS. THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
I CERTIFIES THAT THE WORK PERFORMED WAS
! 2- WHEN SPLASH GUARD IS REQUIRED ,THE SPLASHGUARD MUST BE A MINIMUM 6" HIGH, EXTEND FROM THE BACK EDGE OF THE HAND SINK TO THE FRONT EDGE OF DONE COMPETENTLY, MEETS THE
— ‘ e THE HANDSINK, AND HAVE ROUNDED CORNERS. PROFESSIONAL STANDARD OF CARE, AND IS IN
716 -0 ] ‘ l l ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF
l R s | PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN SHEET NOTES
iz
T TAG (SN) KEYNOTE DESCRIPTION
|
Y B SN6 INSTALL NEW METAL STUDS WALL ADJACENT TO THE EXISTING WALL, SEE A-006 FOR PARTITION WALLS FRAMING DETAILS. WALLS TO
53 = BE FINISHED PER ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.
2 sec (N) AIR CURTAIN TO BE ACTIVATED SN-9 TWO (2) INCH CLEARANCE BETWEEN END WALL AND THE WAREWASHING SINK
WHEN DOOR OPENS. SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE.
SN-11 RE-USE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME FROM THE SALVAGED - VERIFY IN FIELD OPERATIONS & CONDITIONS - SEE DEMOLITION FLOOR
MAIN ENTRANCE - PLAN. A\
SN-13 EXISTING HAND WASH SINK, CABINET & COUNTERTOP NOT PART, REMAIN AS IS. VERIFY OPERATION.
THE JANITORIAL SINK MUST BE SECURELY ATTACHED TO THE WALL, THE RIM OF THE SINK SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 30" ABOVE THE
SNAS FLOOR. THE WALL SURFACES BEHIND AND FOR 24 INCHES AROUND THE JANITORIAL SINK SHALL BE WATER-RESISTANT USCH AS
- FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC (FRP), TILE, STAINLESS STEEL, OR EQUIVALENT. PROVIDE A CHEMICAL STORAGE SHELF AND MOP SHEET NAME
RACK IN THE JANITORIAL AREA.
v SN-18 FULL HEIGHT PARTITION BETWEEN THE MOP SINK AND THE 3-COMPARTMENT SINK SHALL BE FINISHED WITH FRP MATERIAL OR PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
EQUIVALENT WATER RESISTANT MATERIAL
1]  PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

SHEET NUMBER
A-003




FLOORING MATERIAL SPECIFICATION: QUARRY TILES

PRODUCT TYPE: UNGLAZED QUARRY TILE.

DIMENSIONS: 8"X8"X1/2"

SURFACE FINISH: SLIP-RESISTANT, NATURAL MATTE FINISH WITH SLIGHT TEXTURE FOR ENHANCED GRIP AND SAFETY.
COLOR: ASHEN GRAY SQUARE MATT FINISH.

EDGE FINISH: SQUARE EDGES FOR MINIMAL GROUT LINES, CONTRIBUTING TO A SEAMLESS, HYGIENIC SURFACE.
INSTALLATION METHOD: SHOULD BE INSTALLED USING THIN-SET MORTAR WITH A LATEX ADDITIVE FOR IMPROVED ADHESION
AND MOISTURE RESISTANCE. JOINTS SHOULD BE FILLED WITH HIGH-QUALITY EPOXY GROUT FOR MAXIMUM STAIN
RESISTANCE AND EASE OF CLEANING.

GROUT JOINT WIDTH: RECOMMEND 3/8" TO ALLOW FOR THERMAL EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION AND FACILITATE CLEANING.

SEALING: TILES DO NOT REQUIRE SEALING; HOWEVER, SEALING THE GROUT LINES WITH A HIGH-QUALITY, FOOD-SAFE
SEALANT IS RECOMMENDED FOR ADDITIONAL PROTECTION AGAINST MOISTURE AND BACTERIA.

PERFORMANCE CRITERIA:

SLIP RESISTANCE: TILES MUST MEET OR EXCEED THE DYNAMIC COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION (DCOF) RATING OF 20.42 FOR WET
CONDITIONS, AS RECOMMENDED BY THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI) A137.1 STANDARDS.

WATER ABSORPTION: LESS THAN 3%, CLASSIFYING IT AS VITREOUS FOR RESISTANCE TO MOISTURE AND STAINING.
CHEMICAL RESISTANCE: RESISTANT TO COMMON KITCHEN ACIDS, ALKALIS, AND SOLVENTS.

THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE: MUST WITHSTAND RAPID TEMPERATURE CHANGES WITHOUT CRACKING.

COMPLIANCE: TILES MUST COMPLY WITH ANSI A137.1 STANDARDS FOR CERAMIC TILE, ADA (AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES
éEgéEﬁ?glREMENTS FOR SLIP RESISTANCE, AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS FOR COMMERCIAL KITCHEN

MANUFACTURER: DALTILE OR EQUAL.

CEILING TILE SPECIFICATIONS

FLOORING MATERIAL SPECIFICATION: CONCRETE SEALER

TYPE: CLEAR PENETRATING CONCRETE SEALER.

PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS: MUST BE CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER TO RESIST OIL, ACID, AND WATER PENETRATION. THE PRODUCT SHOULD HAVE DOCUMENTATION OR
CERTIFICATION TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS FOR USE IN FOOD PREPARATION AREAS.

1. CHEMICAL COMPOSITION: THE SEALER SHOULD BE NON-TOXIC, VOC COMPLIANT, AND SAFE FOR USE IN AREAS WHERE FOOD IS PREPARED AND STORED. THE COMPOSITION SHOULD NOT
INCLUDE ANY SUBSTANCES THAT ARE HAZARDOUS TO HUMAN HEALTH OR THE ENVIRONMENT.
APPROVAL: MUST HAVE APPROVAL FROM RELEVANT HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATORY BODIES FOR USE IN FOOD PREP AREAS.

2. SURFACE PREPARATION:

CLEANING: THE CONCRETE FLOOR MUST BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED TO REMOVE ALL FORMS OF CONTAMINANTS INCLUDING GREASE, OIL, EXISTING SEALANTS, AND ANY FORMS OF DEBRIS.
CLEANING METHODS CAN INCLUDE MECHANICAL ABRASION OR CHEMICAL CLEANERS AS APPROPRIATE FOR THE LEVEL OF CONTAMINATION.

REPAIR: ANY CRACKS, CHIPS, OR OTHER FORMS OF DAMAGE IN THE CONCRETE SHOULD BE REPAIRED PRIOR TO THE APPLICATION OF THE SEALER. USE A SUITABLE CONCRETE REPAIR
COMPOUND THAT IS COMPATIBLE WITH THE SELECTED SEALER.

DRYING: THE FLOOR MUST BE ALLOWED TO DRY COMPLETELY AFTER CLEANING AND REPAIRS, ENSURING THERE'S NO MOISTURE PRESENT IN THE CONCRETE AT THE TIME OF SEALER
APPLICATION.

3. APPLICATION METHOD:

TOOL SELECTION: USE SPRAYERS, ROLLERS, OR BRUSHES SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED FOR THE APPLICATION OF CONCRETE SEALERS. TOOLS SHOULD ALLOW FOR EVEN AND COMPREHENSIVE
COVERAGE WITHOUT POOLING.

APPLICATION CONDITIONS: APPLY THE SEALER UNDER CONDITIONS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER, TYPICALLY AT TEMPERATURES BETWEEN 50°F AND 90°F WITH LOW HUMIDITY,
TO ENSURE PROPER CURING AND PERFORMANCE.

COVERAGE: FOLLOW THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS FOR COVERAGE RATES TO ENSURE OPTIMAL PERFORMANCE. AVOID OVER-APPLICATION WHICH CAN LEAD TO SURFACE ISSUES
OR UNDER-APPLICATION WHICH MAY NOT PROVIDE SUFFICIENT PROTECTION.

CURING TIME: ALLOW THE SEALER TO CURE AS PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED TIME FRAME BEFORE ALLOWING TRAFFIC OR RESUMING FOOD PREPARATION ACTIVITIES IN THE
AREA.

4. MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING:

ROUTINE CLEANING: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A CLEANING PROTOCOL THAT DOES NOT COMPROMISE THE INTEGRITY OF THE SEALER. USING CLEANING AGENTS THAT ARE PH-NEUTRAL AND
DESIGNED FOR SEALED CONCRETE FLOORS.

SLIP RESISTANCE: IF SLIP-RESISTANT AGENTS ARE ADDED TO THE SEALER, ENSURE THAT THEY ARE USED IN MODERATION TO PREVENT EXCESSIVE SURFACE ROUGHNESS WHICH MAY
REQUIRE SPECIALIZED CLEANING EQUIPMENT.

HIGH-PRESSURE CLEANING SYSTEM: IN CASES WHERE SLIP-RESISTANT AGENTS ARE USED IN SIGNIFICANT AMOUNTS, A HIGH-PRESSURE CLEANING SYSTEM WITH DRAINAGE TO FLOOR
DRAINS MUST BE AVAILABLE TO EFFECTIVELY CLEAN THE FLOOR WITHOUT DAMAGING THE SEALER.

5. INSPECTION AND COMPLIANCE:

INSPECTION: CONDUCT REGULAR INSPECTIONS OF THE SEALED FLOOR TO ENSURE IT MAINTAINS ITS INTEGRITY AND CONTINUES TO MEET HEALTH DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS. PAY
SPECIAL ATTENTION TO AREAS WITH HEAVY TRAFFIC OR EXPOSURE TO SPILLAGES.

DOCUMENTATION: MAINTAIN RECORDS OF PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS, SAFETY DATA SHEETS, APPLICATION PROCEDURES, AND INSPECTION REPORTS TO DEMONSTRATE COMPLIANCE WITH
HEALTH DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS.

SPECIFICATION: COVED BASE ON CONCRETE FLOOR

CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION OF A 6" TILE COVED BASE AROUND THE DESIGNATED AREAS AS PER THE DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED HEREIN.
CONTRACTOR TO SEAL THE COVE BASE TO THE SUBSTRATE TO PREVENT WATER PENETRATION AND ENSURE A SANITARY SEAL.

MATERIALS SPECIFICATION:

TILES: PORCELAIN OR CERAMIC TILES RATED FOR COMMERCIAL USE, WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 5/16". THE TILES SHALL BE IMPERVIOUS TO MOISTURE AND EASY TO CLEAN,
WITH A SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE.

ADHESIVE: HIGH-QUALITY, WATERPROOF TILE ADHESIVE SUITABLE FOR USE WITH PORCELAIN OR CERAMIC TILES.

GROUT: EPOXY GROUT FOR MAXIMUM DURABILITY AND RESISTANCE TO MOISTURE AND CHEMICALS.

SEALANT: 100% SILICONE SEALANT FOR SEALING THE TILE-TO-WALL TRANSITION AND ANY CORNERS OR JOINTS.

SUBSTRATE PREPARATION:

THE CONCRETE SUBSTRATE MUST BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED AND LEVELED. REPAIR ANY CRACKS OR UNEVEN AREAS TO ENSURE A SMOOTH BASE FOR TILE INSTALLATION.
APPLY A WATERPROOF MEMBRANE WHERE NECESSARY TO FURTHER PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

FLOOR AND WALL, LEAVING NO GAPS.

SEALING AND FINISHING:

APPLY SILICONE SEALANT ALONG THE TOP & BOTTOM EDGE OF THE COVE BASE WHERE IT MEETS THE WALL AND THE FLOOR, AS WELL AS IN ANY INTERNAL CORNERS OR WHERE
DIFFERENT MATERIALS MEET. THE SEALANT SHOULD BE SMOOTH, WITH NO GAPS OR BUBBLES, TO ENSURE A WATERPROOF BARRIER.
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[ROMLA — Balls Mill

Ball mills are capable of rapidly producing
chocolate, nut pastes (for gianduia), and
spreadable creams.

It has been designed to reach 20/25 microns
thinness.

The TaoBroma is equipped with an integral
internal pump and reversible auger that ensure
fast and homogeneous refining, avoiding
unwanted clogging.

The TaoBroma is controlled by a compact
touchscreen PLC that makes it easy to learn to
use and operate as well as to create, store, and
recall [up to NNN] recipes. Control parameters
include the speed of the internal stirrer, the
speed of the pump, working temperature
(separate heating and cooling circuits), and the
overall refining time.
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Vertical cooling tunnel for molds.

FBM

ELEVATION

THIS DRAWINGS PREPARED BY

Ben Hamed, ASSOC.M.ASCE, AlA.

PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
ACC & ENGINEERING
1130 N KRAEMER BLVD #l
ANAHEIM, CA 92806
714-844-2140
Ben@accandengineering.com
www.accandengineering.com

This drawing is the property of the
above referenced professional
and is not to be used for any
purpose other than the specific
project and site named herein, and
cannotbereproduced
in any manner without the express
writtenpermissionfrom
the
professional

PROPOSED BUSINESS

PROJECT NAME  LOCATION OWNER

RAMZI OTEN

o
L
—
Z
L
o

24835 LA PALMA AVE. UNIT G
YORBA LINDA, CA 92887

O]
=
)
%)
L
O
O
e
o
L
I_
<
-
O
)
o
T
@)
N
-
<
O
O

AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ)
BUILDING DEPARTMENT | CITY OF YORB LINDA
REVISION SCHEDULE

REVISION REVISION REVISION
SEQUENCE DESCRIPTION DATE

ENGINEER OF RECORD
REVIEWED BY SEAL / STAMP

THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS THE LEGAL
REPRESENTATION THAT THIS ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, PLANS, AND SPECIFICATIONS
WERE PREPARED EITHER BY THE
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ANY OF ACC &
ENGINEERING FIRM DESIGNERS WHO WERE
UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DIRECT
CONTROL AND PERSONAL SUPERVISION) OF
THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
CERTIFIES THAT THE WORK PERFORMED WAS
DONE COMPETENTLY, MEETS THE
PROFESSIONAL STANDARD OF CARE, AND IS IN

ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF

PRACTICE.

SHEET NAME

CHOCOLATE EQUIPMENT
LAYOUT PLAN

SHEET NUMBER
A-003.01




/s

\ A-005 /

6'-

91/4"

3|

-61/2"

Ol _ gll

BACK-UP JWE 8 X 12GA. WELDED

RESTROOM NOTES
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THIS DRAWINGS PREPARED BY

TO STUD 1/8 2- PROVIDE ALL-GENDER RESTROOM ROOM AND DOOR SIGN. REFER TO SHEET G2.1 FOR

N.T.S

Sy [] 13 DETAILS.
i N = GRAB BAR FLANGE 3- COAT HOOK TO BE MOUNTED 48" MAX. AS SHOWN ON ELEVATION #03/A1.3.
L = " 4-ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES & PLUMBING ACCESSORIES TO BE ADA COMPLIANT. SEE PLUMBING
_ 11/2" DIA. GRAB BAR DETAILS FOR FIXTURES TYPES & INSTALLATION DETAILS.
C@f 5- RESTROM WALL FINISHES PER ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE SHEET A1.2, LOWER PORTION OF
o THE WALL TO RECEIVE FRP WATER-PROOF. Ben Hamed, ASSOC.M.ASCE, AIA.
P @ 33"A.F.F. oL . PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
-, e . STL. STUD W = 6- 6" HEIGHT COVED BASE IS MANDATORY AT ALL RESTROOM WALLS. ACC & ENGINEERING
- SiiSin 7- RESTROOM FLOOR TO BE CERAMIC TILES PER ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE SHEET A1.2, 1130 N KRAEMER BLVD #|
p bR e T T = ANAHEIM, CA 92806
/ N e - = 8- REFER TO G2.1 FOR ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM DETAILS. 714-844-2140
A \ - o r . .
9*§ J . e Ben@accandengineering.com
L / N \ / \ 3- #12-14 X 1-7/8" www.accandengineering.com
R / R0 ' / \ TEKS SCREWS
L ,’ Ve \ / R = MOUNTING . This drawing is th rty of th
7 | / . _ = — is drawing is the property of the
s ! | / | - 5 FLANGE T ET SEnT e FROMIWALL e above referenced professional
A | - = GRAB BAR HEIGHT (SIDE) 33" i
o ) | 1/ /’ \\ 2 L PROVIDE BUSHING FULL BEARING TOILET PAPER IN FRONT OF TOILET 12" MAX and is not to be used for any
ca \\ / | \ AT EACH SCREW DIMENSIONS TO TOP OF SEAT pyrpose Other than the Sp?CIfIC
7 \ // | : NAPKIN DISPOSAL IN FRONT OF TOILET 12" MAX prOJect and site named herein, and
“pa | DISPENSER OR MIRROR HEIGHT 40" MAX
i | , | ,/ CERAMIC TILE SET ON LAVATORY/SINK TOP HEIGHT 34" MAX . cannotbe r.e produced
, \ , \ / SECTION WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD LAVATORY/SINK KNEE GLEARENCE 20" MAX in any manner without the express
o \ Vi \ - ) : URINAL LIP HEIGHT 17" MAX H H H f
- N Y \ // WHERE OCCURS. URINAL FLUSH HANDLE HEIGHT 44" MAX writtenpermissionfrom
N / \ , DRINKING FOUNTAIN BUBLLER HEIGHT 36" MAX the
- \ Y DRINKING FOUNTAIN KNEE CLEARENCE 27" MAX .
< P . , RAMP/STAIR HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34"-38" professional
< ~ - - - /
- = R Q \\ Vi 7 * DEVIATES FROM CODE REQUIREMENTS AND
S o N - REQUIRES A WRITEN FINDING OF HARSHIP PROPOSED BUSINESS
o N 7 14 GRAB BAR DETAIL
<A 1 > _ A=ADULT DIMENSIONS (AGE 12 AND OVER)
) _ - N.T.S
5 qu “ 4 3 GA
SR s g ©
A P -
s f\\f\ vy ; «
a el et
'45«
a o ~ﬂ‘:m‘ = T . - 7 3 A ) e D 5 = K] "o a < 4\1, . Z s o = S - = Z " .
i R e o . LI AENT IR TR SR IS T R T et S T o & NOTE: UNISEX RESTROOMS SHOWN ON THIS PLANS ARE EXISTING TO BER VERIFIED IN FIELD
8 -71/4" 7-338" | FOR COMPLIANCE TO MATCH THIS DRAWINGS. ik
ENLARGED EXISTING /5
| 1] UNISEX BATHROOMS A
3/4" = 10" By
= 5\ PROJECT NAME ~ LOCATION OWNER
\ A-005 , —
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ AT _ _ = | ] _ _ _ L] _
O O
= E
] T 1 \ \ \ - 2 |z3
~ I LL - >
@) LLi < E
O >0 =
o L g -7 114" L EXHAUST FAN WITH LIGHT X <
T ‘ o > @)
e << < —
FAN SWITCH W/ SENSOR E E % Q %‘
Z
<z <L 5 <
—an a® o’
O O < <
3° | 28
lp)
T O
o & >
N N
|
:
o
\ @)
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ)
I~ F.R.P PER FINISH SCHEDULE BUILDING DEPARTMENT | CITY OF YORB LINDA
. REVISION SCHEDULE
o o o o
o ¥ ¥ ¥ . ¥ REVISION REVISION | REVISION
~ F.R.P PER FINISH SCHEDULE o SEQUENCE | DESCRIPTION DATE
) © % ®
N N
T | |
(E) SLAB ON GRADE (E) SLAB ON GRADE (E) SLAB ON GRADE (E) SLAB ON GRADE
B RNV 1P T e R T,
] ,’q: \,q\ g9 4 A R 4 . 2 < 4 :qA\ 2 P el . q\a_d, ﬂd ” &\\ f‘;;ov_rouiﬂr a5 q \\A\V \,\v, 4{/\ ,:AA‘&,—AA\?’A\ \,Afdaqa\\j 4 A <,é R / v’q/q N A:v 2; A\Ag \:A\KAj',q q‘;:' . R 0|_0u ] A ;“ o A qJAZ - 57\774\5%\ -A{ ;7/4\\/ AqA ‘:&‘;Aiéiq\’ A\\—qji\ il 747\(7 - /é:— qfl q ‘f/‘A’ﬂ:r"~/’\qA /é; q/;ﬂ; /:m 0'-0"'< iy e ~ 4 -7 . 7<1q,/ i 4 P AAqd - Az\;f '@’ Tal e 5 7:74;;\ qA ,;:A/; q,;/“, ‘4 AV’A OI_OII
PRI s v Ses AT e et L e T d e P e e e ety e A T A et ] e ST ST SN P L Sy S NS A SRS i SRR Y SR RV SO AN E I e S SN 9P [ e TR e T S N v A S L S S A THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A
- — PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS THE LEGAL
— REPRESENTATION THAT THIS ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, PLANS, AND SPECIFICATIONS
2| 1-a 3| 1-b 4| 1-¢ 5| 1-d WERE PREPARED EITHER BY THE
o o 1o PR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ANY OF ACC &
ENGINEERING FIRM DESIGNERS WHO WERE
UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DIRECT
CONTROL AND PERSONAL SUPERVISION) OF
THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
CERTIFIES THAT THE WORK PERFORMED WAS
DONE COMPETENTLY, MEETS THE
PROFESSIONAL STANDARD OF CARE, AND IS IN
<«— 4-3/4" —— ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF
Aeomm Finish Face of Wall—»-/ PRACTICE.
n S § § Filler-Top — @
; mall
7 111 N\ T 1] s
T e \ .
uE T g
8-1/8" W\ | 1= Concealed “ o8
205mm b | Wall Plate ‘ H ol ¢
\ $2| &
Ul i
g8~
| Il 23|
@ Window—{| | ! 23 =
o o w
S Push Button ‘ “ Eg
¥ N\ == g 8% 1] &3 SHEET NAME
|« 234" > &
70mm x | ENLARGED UNISEX
3-1/2"——>
90mm BATHROOM
N.T.S
SHEET NUMBER
RECESED PAPER-TOWEL DISPENSER SURFACE MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER SURFACE MOUNTED SANITARY NAPKINS DISPENSER TOILET TISSUE, WASTE RECEPTACLE &
SEAT COVER DISPENSER A-003.02




THIS DRAWINGS PREPARED BY

5
Fae) IMPORTANT NOTE TO CONTRACTOR
ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN —————— \A005)
ALL CEILING COMPONENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN INCLUDING AIR REGISTERS & LIGHT FIXTURES ARE
EXISTING AND TO REMAIN AS IS. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. (V.I.F)
' NO CHANGES TO THE CEILING STRUCTURE IS PART OF THIS PROPOSED TENANT IMPROVEMENT.
® ‘ i REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND
!;9' -0" $9' - SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
/ C-1
WHERE DESIGNATED IN THE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE C-1, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND
INSTALL ARMSTRONG CLEAN ROOM VL #870, COLOR: WHITE; OR APPROVED EQUAL PER Ben Hamed, ASSOC.M.ASCE, AlA.
SPECIFICATIONS SHEET A-003.00 PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
} ACC & ENGINEERING
@ 1130 N KRAEMER BLVD #l
- - (E) ARMSTRONG REGULAR CEILING TILE, 24 IN W X 24 IN L EXISTING GRID TO REMAIN AS IS. ANA}'}'E'QZfQ %806
b Ben@accandengineering.com
www.accandengineering.com
@ EXIST'G BUILDING STANDARD RECESSED EXHAUST FAN ACTIVATED BY LIGHT SWITCH.
This drawing is the property of the
(E) WAREHOUSE | above referenced professional
EXISTING 48" LENGTH LITHONIA RECESSED MT'D L.ED. MINI-STRIP @9'-0" A.F.F. and is not to be used for any
OPEN TO ROOF JOISTS 56 WATTS X 5 FIXTURES= 280 TOTAL WATTS. purpose other than the specific
project and site named herein, and
| ®) (E) 6" DIA. L.E.D. RECESSED DOWNLIGHT _cannotbereproduced
in any manner without the express
writtenpermissionfrom
the
professional
EXIST'G BLD'G ST'D CEILING MOUNTED ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN PROPOSED BUSINESS
® WITH A 90 MINUTE EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM.
EMERGENCY WALL LIGHT \ = -® PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL ARROWS AS REQUIRED.
!
}
+D$
* EXIST'G 24"X24" RECESSED CL'G MT'D HVAC SUPPLY DIFFUSER TO REMAIN (V.I.F)
R
(R), ) A,m
) 6 EXIST'G 24"X24" RECESSED CL'G MT'D HVAC RETURN DIFFUSER TO REMAIN (V.L.F)
®——RECESSED
| "CAN
rr_*_ﬂ‘_‘ LIGHT
- - — TRT RELOCATE EXISTING, USE THE EXISTING CONNECTORS, IF ANY OF THE CONNECTIONS NEED
L_ EXTENSION, USE THE SAME KIND OF MATERIAL & SUBMIT TO THE ENGINEER PRODUCT DATA SHEET,
R L ol (R)
| i s SKETCH OR SHOPDRAWING SHOWING THE METHOD & MATERIALS USED IN THE EXTENSION PRIOR
——— o THE START OF ANY WORK . (V.L.F)
il ! 9-0
[ | 5
[ S—
] Tl
T (E) CEILING COMPONENTS WHICH
= INTERFERES WITH THE NEW WALLS TO BE PROJECT NAME ~ LOCATION OWNER
SR RELOCATED AS SHOWN. (V.L.F) EXITING & EGRESS NOTES
R
(E) | Q ( ) 1. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED. Q) (QU)
-2X4 il i (e iy >
RECESSED | \1! i TI!LT ;; / 2. EXIT SIGNS ILLUMINATED BY AN EXTERNAL SOURCE SHALL HAVE 5 E5
* CEILING [ I | [n— | | AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 5 FOOT CANDLES (54 LUX). N % g
L.E.D | I i [ [
_ n LIGHT o S B S 3. INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED 'd)J s =
N L JE J | _ _ AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER O > ZEJ L
+ (R) INSTRUCTIONS AND SECTION 2702. 1013.5 n'd < lc_)
(R) (R) 4. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES. 1013.3 O o <§’: < N
7-158 [ —— i ELII—J —'% =
B Mz" 5. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER < Z < = <
‘ 1 SYSTEM THAT WILL PROVIDE AN ILLUMINATION OF NOT LESS THAN 6] L o <« o
R R : o L ] 90 MINUTES IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS. 1013.6.3 O @) < o
— 3 -y
. 6. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPERABLE FROM THE EGRESS I 8 O
* * 411 RO \ SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. @) g >
1 s L SEE 1010.1.9.3 FOR EXCEPTIONS. N (a\]
h ' en P S L ’,: U N S » - 3-5/8" MT'L STUDS <
i N e DUENE) g 2 I i | P g AP 7. DOOR HANDLES, LOCK, AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE @)
* * R i Nt e N 5 GYP.BD 5.5/6" MTL STUDS INSTALLED AT A MINIMUM OF 34" AND A MAXIMUM OF 48" ABOVE THE O
R C a CEILING -5/8
RN I | o N @i 0c W FINISHED FLOOR.
= WASHABLE TYPE 'X' 5/8" GYP. BD.
- R) F/ / LLUMINATED EXIT SIGN. - - g SURFACE ON EACH SIDE & CLG 8. THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED. AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AH)
4{} o e E BUILDING DEPARTMENT | CITY OF YORB LINDA
A = 2 @ — v RN S : o 9. ALL EGRESS DOOR OPERATION SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION
3 1010.1.9 & 1010.1.9.12. REVISION SCHEDULE
<Z> S;ﬁ’f;i&cow REVISION REVISION REVISION
= E 10. THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE SEQUENCE DESCRIPTION DATE
oo N o EXISTING CONC. | i BOTTOM TRAGK ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE MEANS
0" 0 FLR. SLAB
® W - / ANCHORED PER FRAMING DETAILS. OF EGRESS IS OCCUPIED.
J ! 20 - } ‘ 11. THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS
- - THAN 1 FOOTCANDLE AT THE WALKING SURFACE.
- J— = —— |- NOTE: INTERIOR WALLS AND PART'NS THAT EXCEED 6'-0" RE\TI%WEE%?ZEREE/O;PAMP
© IN HEIGHT SHALL HAVE ADEQUATE STRENGTH TO RESIST NOTE: ALL MT'L STUDS
{ 3 THE LOADS TO WHICH THEY ARE SUBJECTED BUT NOT TO BE ICC APPROVED 12. THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A
: : PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS THE LEGAL
i f LESS THAN A HORIZONTAL LOAD OF 5 PSF. (1607.13) NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. IN THE < FROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 18 THE LEGAL |
EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE, AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DRAWINGS, PLANS, AND SPECIFICATIONS
9-0" 9-0" 9-0" SHALL AUTOMATICALLY ILLUMINATE THE FOLLOWING AREAS: PROFEVSES'TE),\TELEEQSE\%EggE{RA?\K(g"FEACC N
] ] i . 14 EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD CEILING AT BATHROOM ROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ANY OF ACC &
g NTS A. AISLES AND UNENCLOSED EGRESS STAIRWAYS IN ROOMS AND SPACES UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DIRECT
! ® ! THAT REQUIRE TWO OR MORE MEANS OF EGRESS. THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
CERTIFIES THAT THE WORK PERFORMED WAS
‘ B. CORRIDORS, EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS IN BUILDINGS DONE COMPETENTLY, MEETS THE
PROFESSIONAL STANDARD OF CARE, AND IS IN
‘ REQUIRED TO HAVE 2 OR MORE EXITS. ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF
ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN C. EXTERIOR EGRESS COMPONENTS AT OTHER THAN THE LEVEL OF EXIT PRACTICE.

DISCHARGE UNTIL EXIT DISCHARGE IS ACCOMPLISHED FOR BUILDINGS
‘ REQUIRED TO HAVE MORE THAN TWO OR MORE EXITS.

L D. INTERIOR EXIT DISCHARGE ELEMENTS, AS PERMITTED IN SECTION 1028.1,
]

1| REFLECTED CEILING PLAN IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

1/4" = 10"

E. EXTERIOR LANDINGS, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 1010.1.6, FOR EXIT
DISCHARGE DOORWAYS IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

SHEET NAME
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SHEET NUMBER
A-004




THIS DRAWINGS PREPARED BY
SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR THE RELOCATION
OF EXISTING CEILING COMPONENETS WHICH INTERFERS
WITH THE NEW PARTITION WALLS.

THIS WALL IS SHOWN TRANSPARANT

INTENTIONALLY FOR CLARIFICAION ONLY

TO SHOW THE WATER HEATER BEHIND IT

IN THE INTENDED ROOMS ELEVATION VIEW. NEW PROPOSED WALL PER PLAN, SEE SHEET A-003.
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PLUMBING LEGEND

PLUMBING SPECIFICATION

GENERAL NOTES

PLUMBING FIXTURE UNITS LOADS SCHEDULE

1.CLEANOUTS
PROVIDE CLEANOUTS WITH BRASS SCREW PLUG AT ALL CHANGES OF DIRECTION
TO PERMIT ROUTING OF ALL SEWERS. ALL CLEAN OUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED
WHERE READILY ACCESSIBLE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL CLEAN
OUT LOCATIONS OF EQUIPMENT, CABINETS, ETC., WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR
TO ANY INSTALLATION.

2.VALVES
EVERY PLUMBING FIXTURE SHALL BE INDEPENDENTLY VALVED.

3.TESTING
ALL SEWERS AND WATER PIPING SHALL BE PROPERLY TESTED TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND THE LOCAL BUILDING INSPECTOR.

4.EXCAVATION AND BACK FILLING
TRENCHES SHALL BE BACK FILLED AND SETTLED BY PUDDLING. NO PIPE SHALL
BE LESS THAN 12" BELOW FINISH GRADE.

5.PIPING SUPPORTS
ALL PIPING TO BE SUPPORTED WITH HANGERS AND BRACKETS WHICH PROVIDE
ISOLATION FROM FRAMING. CONTACT BETWEEN PIPE AND SUPPORT TO BE LINED
WITH PLASTIC OR FELT.

ENERGY CONSERVATION STANDARDS

SYMBOL ABBR. DESCRIPTION
] GREASE WASTE BELOW FLOOR
SORW SOIL OR WASTE BELOW FLOOR
—————————— Vv VENT
— cw DOMESTIC COLD WATER
— — HW DOMESTIC HOT WATER
HWR HWR DOMESTIC HOT WATER RETURN
G G LOW PRESSURE GAS
cD cD PRIMARY CONDENSATE DRAIN
XSS XSS EXISTING WASTE/SANITARY SEWER
XGW XGW EXISTING GREASE WASTE
XCW XCW EXISTING COLD WATER
XG XG EXISTING GAS
XHW XHW EXISTING HOT WATER
FW FILTERED WATER
X T&P TEMPERATURE & PRESSURE
— WCO WALL CLEANOUT
—— FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT
— D sov SHUT-OFF VALVE
— C.v. CHECK VALVE
SN 7 — PRV PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
o BLV BALANCING VALVE
S e E GSov AUTOMATIC GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE
Sy B soc SHUT-OFF COCK (GAS)
N4 ™V TEMPERATURE MIXING VALVE
O VTR VENT TO ROOF
@ POC POINT OF CONNECTION
Q CP RECIRCULATION PUMP
—t cw COLD WATER STUB-IN/HOSE BIBB
— HW HOT WATER STUB-IN
(N) NEW
(E) EXISTING
(R) RELOCATED, EXISTING
ABV ABOVE
BEL BELOW
CFH CUBIC FEET PER HOUR
DN DOWN
FF FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
FLR FLOOR
IE INVERT ELEVATION
NTS NOT TO SCALE
W/ WITH

PIPE MATERIAL SCHEDULE

1. DOMESTIC HOT WATER SHALL BE INSULATED. HOT WATER PIPING WILL HAVE A
MINIMUM INSULATION FOR THE FOLLOWING PIPE SIZES:

PIPE SIZE IN DIAMETER INSULATION THICKNESS
172" 172"

3/4" 1"

1"~1-1/2" 1-1/2"

2" OR GREATER 2"

2. TIME CLOCKS TO BE INSTALLED TO CONTROL ANY HOT WATER CIRCULATING
PUMPS.

3. SINKS AND LAVATORY FAUCETS TO BE CERTIFIED BY STATE FOR ENERGY
APPLIANCE STANDARD COMPLIANCE.

4. LAVATORIES IN RESTROOMS OF PUBLIC FACILITIES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
OUTLET DEVICES THAT LIMIT THE FLOW OF HOT WATER TO A MAXIMUM OF 0.5
GPM OR WITH SELF-CLOSING FAUCETS THAT LIMIT DELIVERY TO A MAXIMUM OF
0.2 GALLONS OF HOT WATER FOR RECIRCULATING SYSTEMS, AND SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH DEVICES THAT LIMIT THE OUTLET TEMPERATURE TO A
MAXIMUM OF 110 °F.

5. MAXIMUM FLUSH VOLUMES AND FLOW RATES:

WATER CLOSETS: 1.28 GALLON PER FLUSH(BLOWOUT TYPE EXEMPT)
URINALS: 0.125 GALLON PER FLUSH(WALL MOUNTED)

0.5 GALLON PER FLUSH(FLOOR MOUNTED)
LAVATORY: 0.5 GALLON PER MINUTE

0.2 GALLON PER CYCLE(SELF-CLOSING)

KITCHEN FAUCETS: 1.8 GALLON PER MINUTE @ 60 PSI

CA GREEN BUILDING NOTES
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SERVICE: o/ ¢/ o/ 5/ /2% Cx/ PO/ REMARKS:
pomesTic |INSIDE *
WATER OUTSIDE .
SANITARY |INSIDE *
WASTE OUTSIDE .
SANITARY |CONCEALED .
VENT EXPOSED .
. USE COPPER
INDIRECT  |INSIDE TYPE "M" FOR
WASTE OUTSIDE . CONDENSATE
NATURAL  |INSIDE °
GAS OUTSIDE .
NOTE:

1.

ABS/PVC VENT TERMINATIONS UP THROUGH THE ROOF EXPOSED TO SUNLIGHT ARE
REQUIRED TO BE PROTECTED BY WATER BASED SYNTHETIC LATEX PAINTS.

SCOPE OF WORK

TENENT IMPOROVMENT FOR A FOOD RETAIL FACILITY WITH NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC

MAIN PLUMBING PIPES ARE EXISTING AND TO REMAIN AS IS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NEW WATER HEATER, NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES & PIPING CONNECT TO EXISTING
SYSTEM.

5.303.2 PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL MEET THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE VALUES SHOWN
IN TABLES A5.303.2.2.

5.303.3 WATER CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS. PLUMBING
FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND
SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

5.303.3.1 WATER CLOSETS. THE EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME OF ALL WATER
CLOSETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH. TANK-TYPE WATER
CLOSETS SHALL BE CERTIFIED TO THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA OF THE U.S.
EPA WATER SENSE SPECIFICATION FOR TANK-TYPE TOILETS.

NOTE:THE EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME OF DUAL FLUSH TOILETS IS DEFINED AS THE
COMPOSITE, AVERAGE FLUSH VOLUME OF TWO REDUCED FLUSHES AND ONE
FULL FLUSH.

5.303.3.2 URINALS. THE EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME OF WALL-MOUNTED URINALS
SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.125 GALLONS PER FLUSH.THE EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME
OF FLOOR-MOUNTED URINALS SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5 GALLONS PER FLUSH.

5.303.3.4.1 NONRESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS. LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL
HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF NOT MORE THAN 0.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT
60 PSI.

5.303.4.2 KITCHEN FAUCETS. KITCHEN FAUCETS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOW
RATE OF NOT MORE THAN 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI. KITCHEN
FAUCETS MAY TEMPORARILY INCREASE THE FLOW ABOVE THE MAXIMUM RATE,
BUT NOT TO EXCEED 2.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT60 PSI, AND MUST DEFAULT
TO A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI.

5.303.6 PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, AND SHALL MEET THE APPLICABLE
STANDARDS REFERENCED IN TABLE 1401.1 OF THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
AND IN CHAPTER 6 OF THIS CODE.

CONTRACTOR NOTES

FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING PLUMBING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

VERIFIED SCOPE REPRESENTED BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE EXISTING CONDITIONS,
SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF THE FOLLOWING:

SANITARY SEWER PIPE
VENT PIPE

WATER SUPPLY PIPING
PLUMBING FIXTURES
HOT WATER PIPE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE PLANS DO NOT REPRESENT FIELD CONDITIONS, CONTACT
THE OWNER, ARCHITECT, OR DESIGNATED ENGINEER/DESIGNER PRIOR TO START
OF ANY WORK.

1. BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT
LOCATIONS, ELEVATIONS AND CHARACTERISTICS OF ALL UTILITIES AND PIPING, AND
SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

2. THE PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO
THE 2022 CPC AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. IN CASE OF CONFLICTS
WITH CODES, DRAWINGS, OR SPECIFICATIONS, THE MOST STRINGENT SHALL
PREVAIL.

3. THE DRAWINGS WERE PREPARED WITH THE BEST STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION AVAILABLE. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT EQUIPMENT
LOCATIONS AND ROUTING OF PIPING MAY VARY FROM THAT SHOWN ON THE PLANS
AS CONSTRUCTION PROCEEDS. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO:

a. NOTIFY THE MECHANICAL ENGINEER OF CONSTRUCTION RESTRAINTS WHICH
MAKE VARIATIONS FROM THE PLANS NECESSARY.

b. COMPLETE ALL WORK INCLUDING THE VARIATIONS WITHOUT CHARGING EXTRAS
TO THE BID CONTRACT. COMPLETION OF WORK MEANS THE JOB IS WORKING
AND MEETS ALL CITY, COUNTY AND UNIFORM MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND
BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

4. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY SAFETY REQUIREMENTS.
CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY TO THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH BY THE
LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

5. THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTE THAT THESE DRAWINGS ARE ESSENTIALLY
DIAGRAMMATIC TO THE EXTENT THAT MANY OFFSETS, BONDS, UNIONS, SPECIFIC
FITTINGS AND EXACT LOCATIONS ARE NOT INDICATED.

6. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE WATER, SEWER AND STORM
DRAIN SYSTEMS AND CONNECT TO EACH DESIGNATED POINT OF CONNECTIONS 5'-0"
OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. ALL SEWER SYSTEM SHALL MEET THE REQUIRED INVERT
ELEVATION SHOWN ON THE CIVIL DRAWINGS. PIPING BEYOND THIS POINT IS
SPECIFIED UNDER ANOTHER SECTION OF THE SPECIFICATION AND SHALL BE AS
SHOWN ON THE CIVIL DRAWINGS.

7. THE OWNER SHALL MAKE ALL ARRANGEMENTS WITH UTILITY COMPANIES FOR
SERVICE AND CONNECTION AND SHALL MAKE APPLICATION FOR SERVICE AND
PERMITS AND SHALL PAY ALL FEES AND CHARGES INCLUDING THE COST OF VAULTS
AND METERS.

8. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED SO AS TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND STRUCTURAL FRAMING,
SKYLIGHT, ETC.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL CEILING ACCESS
PANELS WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AND ELECTRICAL
LIGHTING PLAN.

10.COORDINATE ALL LOCATIONS, SIZES AND ELEVATIONS OF ALL SLEEVES THROUGH
WALLS, BEAMS, SLABS AND FOOTING WITH STRUCTURAL AND ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS. ALL PIPES SLEEVING THROUGH FOOTINGS SHALL HAVE A SLEEVE
DIAMETER OF TWO PIPE SIZES OVER THE PIPE PASSING THROUGH THE FOOTING.

11.CONTRACTOR MUST NOT CUT, RELOCATE, COMPROMISE, DAMAGE OR OTHERWISE
ALTER THE ROOF STRUCTURE. THE JOISTS WHICH OCCUR THROUGHOUT ALL THE
MECH. BAY AREAS LIKE WISE MUST NOT BE ALTERED.

12.BEFORE FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT
LOCATIONS OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND EQUIPMENT PROVIDED UNDER
ANOTHER SECTION OF SPECIFICATIONS. EXACT ROUGH-IN LOCATIONS AND
REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE COORDINATED IN FIELD.

13.CONNECTION BETWEEN INCOMPATIBLE MATERIALS ABOVE GRADE AND INSIDE
BUILDING SHALL BE MADE WITH TWO (2) DIELECTRIC UNIONS SEPARATED BY A
TWELVE INCH (12") SECTION OF RED BRASS PIPE.

14.ALL FLOOR AND WALL PENETRATIONS MUST BE SEALED WATERTIGHT AND VERMIN
PROOF.

15.ALL EXTERIOR GAS COCKS, WATER SHUTOFF VALVES AND/OR SEWER CLEAN OUTS
BELOW GROUND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN YARD BOXES WITH THE COVERS
CONSPICUOUSLY MARKED "GAS", "WATER", AND "SEWER" RESPECTIVELY.

16.EXACT LOCATIONS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE
OBTAINED FROM THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

17.SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR HANDICAP FIXTURE LOCATIONS AND
MOUNTING HEIGHTS. INSULATE ALL EXPOSED HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPING BELOW
HANDICAP LAVATORIES AND SINKS WITH INSULATING TAPE AND OFFSET P-TRAP
AGAINST WALL. ALL FLUSH VALVES FOR HANDICAP SHALL BE LOCATED ON HANDICAP
WHEELCHAIR ACCESS SIDE OF STALL.

18.ALL WASTE, SOIL AND VENT PIPING SHALL SLOPE AT 2% UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED.

19.ALL VALVES, TRAP PRIMERS, WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT
SHOWN IN WALLS OR ABOVE NON-ACCESSIBLE CEILINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED
BEHIND AN ACCESS PANEL.

20.PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO BASE BID. HE SHALL
FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND FUTURE WORK TO BE
DONE. HE SHALL INCLUDE ALL HIS SITE INFORMATION AND CONDITIONS WITHIN HIS
BASE BID. HE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLETE AND FULLY FUNCTIONING
PLUMBING SYSTEMS.

21.PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE COMPLETE PLUMBING INSTALLATION
AND REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO BASE BID WITH ALL LOCAL DISTRICTS AND
GOVERNING AUTHORITIES. INCLUDE ALL FINDINGS WITHIN THE BASE BID.

22 PROVIDE RECIRCULATION PUMP FOR HOT WATER WHEN THE HOT WATER PIPE IS
OVER 50'. NON-RECIRCULATED FIXTURE BRANCH PIPING SHALL NOT EXCEED 25 FT
(CPC 613.6).

23.PROVIDE TRAP SEAL PRIMER FOR FLOOR DRAIN SUBJECT TO INFREQUENT USE.

24 ALL PLUMBING, AND GAS LINES SHALL BE CONCEALED WITHIN THE BUILDING
STRUCTURE TO AS GREAT EXTENT AS POSSIBLE. ALL EXPOSED CONDUITS,
PLUMBING, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED AT LEAST 6" OFF FLOOR AND 3/4" FROM WALLS
USING STANDOFF BRACKETS.

25.PLUMBING OR PIPING CANNOT BE INSTALLED ACROSS ANY AISLE WAY, TRAFFIC
AREA OR DOOR OPENING.

26.MULTIPLE RUNS OR CLUSTERS OF PIPELINES SHALL BE FURRED IN OR ENCASED IN
AN APPROVED SEALED ENCLOSURE.

27.ALL LIQUID WASTE SHALL BE DRAINED BY MEANS OF INDIRECT WASTE PIPES INTO A
FLOOR SINK. FLOOR SINKS ARE TO BE INSTALLED FLUSH WITH THE FINISHED FLOOR
SURFACE AND HAVE SUITABLE EASILY REMOVABLE SAFETY COVER GRATES.

28.FLOOR SINK TO BE 50% EXPOSED WHEN NO ACCESS IS PROVIDED FOR CLEANING OR
BE IN LINE WITH THE FRONT FACE OF ELEVATED FREESTANDING EQUIPMENT.

29.APPROVED BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES SHALL BE PROPERLY INSTALLED
UPSTREAM OF ANY POTENTIAL HAZARD BETWEEN THE POTABLE WATER SUPPLY
AND A SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION. HOSES SHALL NOT BE ATTACHED TO A FAUCET
OR HOSE BIBB UNLESS AN APPROVED BACKFLOW PREVENTER IS PROVIDED.

30.ALL SANITARY SYSTEM MATERIALS SHALL BE LISTED BY AN APPROVED LISTING
AGENCY.

31.EACH VENT SHALL RISE VERTICALLY TO A POINT NOT LESS THAN SIX (6) INCHES
ABOVE THE FLOOD-LEVEL RIM OF THE FIXTURE SERVED BEFORE OFFSETTING
HORIZONTALLY OR BEFORE BEING CONNECTED TO ANY OTHER VENT.

32.EACH VENT SHALL TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 10 FEET FROM, OR AT LEAST 3 FEET
FROM, OR NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET ABOVE, ANY OPENABLE WINDOW, DOOR, OPENING,
AIR INTAKE, OR VENT SHAFT, OR NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET IN EVERY DIRECTION FROM
ANY LOT LINE.

STREET MAIN TO THE FARTHEST OUTLET

o WATER LOAD WASTE LOAD
FIXTURE OR NO. WATER | COLD — [HOT WASTE E
EQUIPMENT TYPE MARK |OF FU PER | WATER |WATER PER?FIXT.LLJJRE TOTAL
FIXTURES v+ rg| F-U F.U WASTE FU
HAND SINK HS-1 2 2 2 4F.U
MOP SINK MS-1 1 3 3 3F.U
FLOOR DRAIN FD-1 2 - - - 3 6F.U
3 COMP SINK
COUNTER SINK Cs-2 1 2 2 2 2 2F.U
FLOOR SINK FS-1 1 - - - 6 6 F.U
LAVATORY LAV-1 1 1 1 1 ] 1
WATER CLOSET WC-1 1 1 1 0 4 4
TOTAL - - - 9 8 - 26
WATER CALCULATION

*** PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM THE MIN. PRESSURE PRIOR TO START AND REPORT TO ENGINEER ***

IF IT IS LOWER THAN INDICATED BELOW

BUILDING EXTERNAL PRESSURE LOSS:

AVAILABLE WATER PRESSURE: 70 PSI MAX.

60 PSI MIN.
2" WATER METER (EXIST.) 5 PSI
2" PRPV (EXIST.) 10 PSI
PRESSURE AVAILABLE AT BUILDING ENTRANCE 35PSI

BUILDING INTERNAL PRESSURE LOSS:

10FT. HEIGHT ( x 0.434) 4.3 PSI
PRESSURE REQUIRED AT FIXTURE(FLUSH TANK) 20 PSI
MIN. PRESSURE REQUIRED FOR FRICTION LOSS 22.7 PSI

AVAILABLE PRESSURE FOR FRICTION LOSS:

TOTAL LENGTH 150 F'Iéé( 1.2 = TOTAL EQUIV.LENGTH (T.E.L.)
=180 FT.

20.7 PSIx 100 + 180 FT. T.E.L. = 11.5 PSI PER 100 FT.

USE|8 PSI|PER 100 FT.

WATER HEATER CALCULATIONS

NUMBER OF OPERATING
PLUMBING FIXTURE FL(CE_:‘V;SATE FIXTURES TOTAL(Q};OH\)N RATE TEOI'\:/IP.
3 COMP. SINK (S-3) 60 GPH 1 60 GPH 120 °F
LAVATORIES (LAV-1) 5 GPH 2 10 GPH 105 °F
MOP SINK (MS-1) 10 GPH 1 10 GPH 140 °F
HAND SINK (HS-1) 5 GPH 2 10 GPH 120 °F
ACCREDITED GERT PROG. NIA N/A NIA

NO EQUIPMENTS IN THIS FACILITY REQUIRES HOT WATER. TOTAL FLOW RATE : 90 GPH = 1.5 GPM

65.9 GPH = 1.08 GPM, NEXT
AVAILABLE IS 1.5 GPM.

PEAK DEMAND

THE LOCAL HEALTH AGENCY USES A 50°F RISE FOR THEIR CALCULATIONS BASED ON
INCOMING WATER TEMPERATURES. THE TANKLESS WATER HEATER PROPOSED FOR
THIS FACILITY IS BRADLEY CORP - HL SERIES - COMMERCIAL HEATERS TANKLESS
WATER HEATING SOLUTIONS- THAT HAS A MAXIMUM INPUT EQULIVANT TO 199,000
BTU/H. AT A 50°F RISE,THIS WATER HEATER IS ABLE TO PROVIDE THE MINIMUM
REQUIRED FLOW RATE WITH 15 KW ON A 240 V POWER INPUT, SEE MANUFACTRUER
DATA BELOW.
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PIPE
SIZE 172" | 34 |1t 14 | 1172 2" 2-1/2"
GPM 4 9 18 28 48 <) 175
WSFU 4 9 20 30 50 920 180
BASED ON PRESSURE LOSS OF 8.0 PSI PER 100 FT.
MAXIMUM VELOCITY = 8.0 FPS

HOT WATER SIZING
PIPE
SIZE 172" | 34 |1t | 14 | 12 2" 2-1/2"
GPM 4 9 15 21 31 50 98
WSFU 4 9 20 30 35 50 100

BASED ON PRESSURE LOSS 7.0 PSI PER 100 FT.
MAXIMUM VELOCITY = 5.0 FPS
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PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

PHASE PLAN | PLUMBING FIXTURE COLD WATER | HOT WATER| WASTE | TRAP | VENT CONNECTION TYPE DESCRIPTION
MARK | SYMBOL
"KOHLER" KINGSTON MODEL. K-4300 WHITE
VITREOUS CHINA WALL MOUNTED TOILET WITH
EXISTING TO REMAIN - @ XVS‘;EAE,SQ&S/E; 1/2" - 4" | INT. 2" DIRECT ELONGATED BOWL OR APPROVED EQUAL. INCLUDE
& VERIFY IN FIELD ( ) ZURN Z6000AV-WS1 GPF. INCLUDE MODEL K-4650
ELONGATED OPEN FRONT TOILET SEAT. TOILET SHALL
BE ADA. ASME A112.19.2 AND ASME A112.19.6 COMPLIANT.
"KOHLER" HUDSON MODEL K-2849 CAST IRON
EXISTING WALL MOUNT
LAVATORY OR APPROVED EQUAL INCLUDE (BOLD HOLES) AND
EXISTING TO REMAIN LAVATORY 1/2" 1/2" 2" |41 on DIRECT OVERFLOW. INCLUDE "KHOLER" TRITION MODEL K74015A BRASS
& VERIFY IN FIELD - (ADA APPROVED) ~on LAVATORY FAUCET WITH POLISHED CHROME FINISH AND AERATOR,
POP UP DRAIN, AND WRISTBLADE LEVER HANDLES. LAVATORY AND
FAUCET SHALL BE ADA COMPLIANT AND MEET ASME A112.9.1M AND
ASME A112.18.1 COMPLIANT.
o WALL HUNG STAINLESS STEEL HAND SINK OR EQUAL WITH SPLASH GUARD
NEW 5. @ HAND SINK 1/2" 1/2" 2" | 4.1 on | DIRECT MOUNTED GOOSENECK FAUCET. BASKET DRAIN, P-TRAP AND
(ADA COMPLIANT) 2" TAILPIECE. NSF APPROVED.
(1.0gpm FLOW RATE)
o 1 1 GSW SE18183D THREE COMPARTMENT SINK W/ 18"
NEW 6 ) @ 3 COMPARTMENT 1/2" 1/2" 2" 1 “on 1 INDIRECT LEFT&RIGHT DRAINBOARDS. INSTALL W/ FISHER 34479 BACKSPLASH PRE-RINSE
T FAUCET, 14" ADD-ON FAUCET. 1.15 GPM SPRAY VALVE.
EQUIVALENT FIXTURE IS ACCEPTABLE.
co o (E) TO REMAIN AS IS - AREA NOT IN SCOPE
UNTER TOP OF WORK. (V.I.F) - FAUCET UNIT AT THIS SINK
EXISTING TO REMAIN MOUNTED SINK 1/2" 1/2" 2" | 1- 1 1- 1" DIRECT HAS IT'S DEDICATED CHROMONIT INSTANT WATER
& VERIFY IN FIELD 2" 2 HEATER. SINK NOT CALCULATED IN HOT WATER
DEMAND CALCULATION,
) K-298 ADVANCE TABCO HIGH STAINLESS STEEL W/THREE SIDES SPLASH
NEW ‘o) MOP SINK 1/2" 1/2" 3n 3n ov | DIRECT GUARD, K-240 SERVICE FAUCET* K-242 23” WIDE MOP HANGER K-243
2 STAINLESS STEEL MOP DRAINAGE TRAY K-244 HOSE AND HANGER K-245 8” X
24” UTILITY SHELF K-246 8 X 36 UTILITY SHELF
BRADLEY CORP HL SERIES - COMMERCIAL HEATERS
N WATER HEATER 3/4" 3/4" DIRECT TANKLESS WATER HEATING SOLUTIONS. NEMA 1
NEW A } - - ENCLOSURE. 3/4" CONNECTIONS. SEE MANUFACTRUER
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
NEW "PROFLO" STAINLESS STEEL EXPANSION TANK FOR TNAKLESS HEATERS
X PANSION TANK DIRECT WATER EXPANSION TANK, MODEL #8511154, MANUFACTURER PART#
[1]
NEW A3 @ 1/2 1/2" - - - PFXT1SS STD FACTORY PRE-CHARGE AT 40 PS|, PROVIDE SUPPORT.
1) INSTALL ON THE COLD WATER INLET BELOW THE ISOLATION VALVE
BETWEEN THE TANKLESS HEATER AND THE CHECK VALVE
| ZURN 2-1902, 12" SQUARE TOP, HALF GRATE COVER AND 8" DEEP DOME
o FLOOR SINK 1/2 . on o « | DIRECT STRAIER. EQUIVALENT FIXTURE ACCEPTABLE.
NEW (o) 2
TRAP PRIMER
EXISTING TO REMAIN TRAP PRIMER: (SINGLE DRAWN
NEW & EXISTING DISTRIBUTION), "PRECISION PLUMBING PRODUCT, INC" OREGAN #1
VERIFY EXISTING TRAP PRIMER 1/2" - - . - DIRECT PO-500 TRAP PRIMER, PRISTON OPERATED (TO OPERATE LESS
IN FIELD N1/ THEN 1 PSI PRESSURE DROP), PROVIDE WITH 1/2" CW LINE TO
FLOOR DRAIN, ISOLATION VALVE, & STAINLESS STEEL ACCESS
PANEL.
"J.R. SMITH" MODEL #2005Y ROUND TOP
FLOOR WITH DUCO CAST IRON BODY WITH FLASHING
E)illgglll\:l\? J\IOF'FEEL'\SA'N FLOOR DRAIN - - 2" 2" | 1- ; DIRECT COLLER, ADJUSTABLE STRAINER HEAD, POLISHED BRONZE
STRAINER, 1/2" TRAP PRIMER CONNECTION, AND NO HUB
CONNECTION.
"WATER REGULATOR" WATER SERVICE VACUUM RELIEF VALVE,
EXISTING TO REMAIN WATER HEATER DIRECT MODEL #N36 M, ORDER #138458-3/4" NPT. OPENS @ LESS THAN
- - - - - 1/2" VACUUM. TESTED & RATED UNDER "ANSI2 21.22." CGA
& VERIFY IN FIELD \.1/  VACUUM CONTROL CERTIFIED OR APPROVED EQUAL.
VALVE
EXISTING TO REMAIN "WILKINS" MODEL 95XL DOUBLE CHECK VALVE
BACKFLOW PREVENTER. TWO INUNE INDEPENDENT CHECK
EXISTING TO REMAIN DOUBLE CHECK 3/2" - - - - DIRECT VALVES, CAPTURED SPRINGS AND CHECK SEATS WITH TWO
& VERIFY IN FIELD N1/ VALVE QUARTER TURN, FULL PORT BALL VALVES.
BACKFLOW
PREVENTER
PRINCIPLE EXISTING TO REMAIN "WILKINS" MODEL 975XLST 1/2" REDUCED
REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE BACKFLOW PREVENTER. STAINLESS STEEL
EXISTING TO REMAIN SRESSURE 1/2" . . } . DIRECT MAIN BODY WITH TO INUNE INDEPENDENT CHECK VALVES
& VERIFY IN FIELD N4 BAGKELOW SEPARATED BY AN INTERMEDIATE CHAMBER FOR RELIEF VENTING
PREVENTER TO THE ATMOSPHERE. PREVENTAL SHALL COME WITH TWO FULL
PORT BALL VALVES AND MODEL AG AIR GAP.
WCO WALL CLEANOUT LINE SIZE ZURN Z1441 WALL CLEANOUT W/SMOOTH ACCESS COVER EQUIVALENT FIXTURE
ACCPETABLE.
EXISTING TO REMAIN FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT LINE SIZE ZURN Z1400-B FLOOR CLEANOUT EQUIVALENT FIXTURE ACCEPTABLE.
& VERIFY IN FIELD
ZURN 40XL2 IN-LINE SINGLE CHECK VALVE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
cv CHECK VALVE LINE SIZE INSTRUCTIONS. EQUIVALENT ACCEPTABLE.

Service Faucet
with Vacuum Breaker

77

7777777777777 7772 7 777 7T 7

Left & Right Splashes Shown
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@ MOP SINK ACCESSORIES MOUNTING HEIGHTS

N.T.S

@ TANKLESS WATER HEATER

N.T.S

1.5 WATER HEATER PLUMBING DIAGRAM

N.T.S
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1

PLUMBING WATER PLAN

PLUMBING WATER PLAN SHEET NOTES

TAG

KEYNOTE DESCRIPTION

(E) TO REMAIN - NOT PART

(E) COUNTERTOP SINK TO BE REMOVED, FOLLOW COLD WATER LINE INTO THE CEILING TO FIND THE
POINT OF CONNECTION TO THE 1" MAIN COLD WATER LINE. PLUMBING WATER LINES IN WALL AND
WASTE ON FLOOR.

ROUTE TO EXISTING 1" MAIN WATER SUPPLY-VERIFY THIS LINE METERED SEPARATELY PAST
BACKFLOW. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND SIZE IN FIELD PRIOR TO WORK. CONTACT ENGINEER
IMMEDIATELY IF DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED.

3/4" COLD WATER INLET

GATE OR BALL VALVE
6

Y-STRAINER, 100 MICRON RECOMMENDED

PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

T & P DISCHARGE IN DIRECTLY TO MOP SINK BELOW

1/4" =1-0"

@ WATER RISER DIAGRAM

THESE INSTRUCTIONS ARE TO ENFORCE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
REQUIREMENTS

1. EXISTING BUILDING SEWERS AND BUILDING DRAINS MAY BE USED IF SUCH
SEWERS HAVE BEEN PROPERLY MAINTAINED AND FOUND UPON
EXAMINATION AND TEST PERFORMED BY THE OWNER OR OWNER'S
DESIGNATED AGENT THAT THEY ARE IN WORKING CONDITION AND FREE
FROM ANY DEFECT.

2. CLEANOUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SEC. 707.0 & 719.0 OF THE
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE.

3. EACH PLUMBING VENT SHALL TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN TEN (10) FEET
FROM OR AT LEAST THREE (3) FEET ABOVE ANY OPENABLE WINDOW, DOOR,
OPENING OR AIR INTAKE. 906.2.

4. WATER SUPPLY AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES AND
SINKS SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE BE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT
AGAINST CONTACT. PROTECTORS, INSULATORS, OR BOTH SHALL COMPLY
WITH ASME A112.18.9 403.3.

5. DOUBLE COMBINATION FITTING IS NOT PERMITTED TO INSTALL IN
HORIZONTAL POSITION. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, TWO COMBINATION WYE & 1/8
BEND FITTINGS MAY BE USED. 706.3.

6. COMBUSTIBLE PIPING INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER CHAPTER
14 OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE FOR"FIRESTOP
PROTECTION".

7. NEW OR REPAIRED POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS SHALL BE DISINFECTED
PRIOR TO USE ACCORDING TO SECTION 609.9 (1-3) OF THE PLUMBING CODE.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A SIGNED WRITTEN DECLARATION TO THE
INSPECTOR AT TIME OF INSPECTION THAT POTABLE WATER SYSTEM HAS
BEEN DISINFECTED PER SECTION 609.9.

9. WHERE LOCAL STATIC WATER PRESSURE (HIGH OR LOW) IS IN EXCESS OF
EIGHTY (80)POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH, AN APPROVED TYPE PRESSURE
REGULATOR PRECEDED BY AN ADEQUATE STRAINER SHALL BE INSTALLED TO
REDUCE THE STATIC PRESSURE TO EIGHTY (80)POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
OR LESS. USE ACTUAL "FALL-OFF" PRESSURE LOSS IF APPENDIX "A" METHOD
IF SIZING IS USED. EACH SUCH REGULATOR AND STRAINER SHALL BE
ACCESSIBLY LOCATED ABOVEGROUND OR IN A VAULT WITH PROPER
DRAINAGE. 608.2.

10. ALL EXPOSED GAS PIPING SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST CORROSION BY
COATING OR WRAPPING WITH AN INERT MATERIAL APPROVED FOR SUCH
APPLICATIONS. 1210.2.

11. ALL GAS PRESSURE REGULATORS SHALL BE VENTED SEPARATELY TO THE
OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. 1208.8.4.

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

@ POC POINT OF CONNECTION
— cw DOMESTIC COLD WATER
— == — HW DOMESTIC HOT WATER
—t cw COLD WATER STUB-IN
—t HW HOT WATER STUB-IN
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PLUMBING WATER PLAN SHEET NOTES

TAG

KEYNOTE DESCRIPTION

10

2" VENT UP TO ROOF OR CONNECT TO EXISTING BUILDING VENT.

11

POINT OF CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY PIPING BELOW GRADE. VERIFY EXACT SIZE, INVERT
ELEVATION AND LOCATION IN FIELD PRIOR TO WORK. CONTACT ENGINEER WITH ANY
DISCREPANCIES.

12

4" FLOOR SINK. REFER TO PLUMBING SCHEDULE SHEET AND RISER DIAGRAM ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

13

DRAIN INDIRECT TO FLOOR SINK.

THESE INSTRUCTIONS ARE TO ENFORCE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

REQUIREMENTS

1. EXISTING BUILDING SEWERS AND BUILDING DRAINS MAY BE USED IF SUCH
SEWERS HAVE BEEN PROPERLY MAINTAINED AND FOUND UPON
EXAMINATION AND TEST PERFORMED BY THE OWNER OR OWNER'S
DESIGNATED AGENT THAT THEY ARE IN WORKING CONDITION AND FREE

FROM ANY DEFECT.

2. CLEANOUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SEC. 707.0 & 719.0 OF THE

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE.

3. EACH PLUMBING VENT SHALL TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN TEN (10) FEET
FROM OR AT LEAST THREE (3) FEET ABOVE ANY OPENABLE WINDOW, DOOR,

OPENING OR AIR INTAKE. 906.2.

4. WATER SUPPLY AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES AND
SINKS SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE BE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT
AGAINST CONTACT. PROTECTORS, INSULATORS, OR BOTH SHALL COMPLY

WITH ASME A112.18.9 403.3.

THIS DRAWINGS PREPARED BY

Ben Hamed, ASSOC.M.ASCE, AlA.
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
ACC & ENGINEERING
1130 N KRAEMER BLVD #l
ANAHEIM, CA 92806
714-844-2140
Ben@accandengineering.com
www.accandengineering.com

This drawing is the property of the
above referenced professional
and is not to be used for any
purpose other than the specific
project and site named herein, and
cannotbereproduced
in any manner without the express

writtenpermissionfrom
5. DOUBLE COMBINATION FITTING IS NOT PERMITTED TO INSTALL IN the
HORIZONTAL POSITION. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, TWO COMBINATION WYE & 1/8 professional
BEND FITTINGS MAY BE USED. 706.3.

PROPOSED BUSINESS

6. COMBUSTIBLE PIPING INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER CHAPTER
14 OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE FOR"FIRESTOP
PROTECTION".

7. NEW OR REPAIRED POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS SHALL BE DISINFECTED
PRIOR TO USE ACCORDING TO SECTION 609.9 (1-3) OF THE PLUMBING CODE.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A SIGNED WRITTEN DECLARATION TO THE
INSPECTOR AT TIME OF INSPECTION THAT POTABLE WATER SYSTEM HAS

BEEN DISINFECTED PER SECTION 609.9.

9. WHERE LOCAL STATIC WATER PRESSURE (HIGH OR LOW) IS IN EXCESS OF
EIGHTY (80)POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH, AN APPROVED TYPE PRESSURE
REGULATOR PRECEDED BY AN ADEQUATE STRAINER SHALL BE INSTALLED TO

REDUCE THE STATIC PRESSURE TO EIGHTY (80)POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH PROJECTNAME ~LOCATION ~ OWNER
OR LESS. USE ACTUAL "FALL-OFF" PRESSURE LOSS IF APPENDIX "A" METHOD
IF SIZING IS USED. EACH SUCH REGULATOR AND STRAINER SHALL BE

o
ACCESSIBLY LOCATED ABOVEGROUND OR IN A VAULT WITH PROPER % — N~
DRAINAGE. 608.2. %) Z 3
n DN
uo ore: 10. ALL EXPOSED GAS PIPING SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST CORROSION BY Id)J L SE Z
T =0 COATING OR WRAPPING WITH AN INERT MATERIAL APPROVED FOR SUCH &) <>( ) E
| T APPLICATIONS. 1210.2. .
“ EEWE 10 ? SANITARY LINES ARE 3" MAINS SLOPED AT 1/8" 0 <§E < CKID
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@ Q| OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. 1208.8.4. 5 E E = &E
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| | | ‘ SORW SOIL OR WASTE BELOW FLOOR AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ)
\ 1 } fffffffffff VT VENT BUILDING DEPARTMENT | CITY OF YORB LINDA
} | 4¢7 FCO FLOOR CLEAN OUT REVISION SCHEDULE
— WCO WALL CLEAN OUT
‘ REVISION REVISION REVISION
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[ A CONTROL AND PERSONAL SUPERVISION) OF
I | » ] | . - 2" THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
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SHEET NAME

PLUMBING WASTE & VENT
PLAN

@ WASTE & VENT RISER DIAGRAM

SHEET NUMBER
P-003




TURN LEAD DOWN
/ INTO STACK

SHEET LEAD FLASHING
MOP-IN WITH ROOFING

MATERIAL\

‘ 12||

ROOFING\ (MIN.)

SN SN SN LN SN SN

/ \ROOF STRUCTURE
SLEEVE ROOF CONSTRUCTION
AS REQUIRED \

INCREASE AS REQUIRED

12"
(MIN.)

VENT THRU ROOF DETAIL

SCALE: NO SCALE

STEPPED GROUND-JOINT PIPE
FLEXIBLE PVS UNION

BOOT CLAMPED

TO FLASHING

BASE AND PIPE
WITH STAINLESS

STEEL SCREW
CLAMPS. PIPE SUPPORT PER
PROVIDE SPUN DETAL
ALUMINUM BASE
IN BED OF MASTIC.
COORDINATE
WITH ROOFER. 3 )
TOP OF DECK | ‘ o o é..
R el | | L)
PIPE =~ ANCHOR PIPE TO ROOF DECK OR
Lo JOISTS WITH U-BOLT AROUND PIPE
PIPE SLEEVE AND ANGLE IRON WELDED OR
IF REQUIRED D SCREWED TO DECK OR JOIST

REFER TO PLANS FOR PIPE SIZES AND LOCATIONS. USE WELDED OR
SCREWED FITTINGS AS SPECIFIED FOR PIPE SIZE, LOCATE PENETRATION
MINIMUM 18" FROM ADJECENT WALLS.

ROOF PENETRATION DETAIL

SCALE: NO SCALE

INSTALL FLUSH W/ FIN. FLOOR
FINISHED FLOOR

I TN VYA VI VAV

% \\¥

™~ METAL GRATE TO

77/ INNN BE 3/4 WITH

T 1/4 LEFT OPEN.

() fﬂ

NOTE:

1. ALL FLOOR SINKS MUST BE FLUSH WITH TILE FLOOR AS
SHOWN ABOVE. INSTALLATION ON A 1/4" LIP EITHER
DIRECTION IS ALSO ACCEPTABLE.

FLOOR SINK DETIAL

SCALE: NO SCALE

5LB. LEAD FLASHING SHALL BE FORMED TO CHIPPED CONCRETE WITH A POSITIVE SLOPE TO
CLAMP DEVICE. PROVIDE NON- SHRINK SPOUT UNDER LEAD FLASHING AS REQUIRED TO

FACILITATE POSITIVE SLOPE (ANY FLASHING MATERIALS OTHER THAN LEAD IS UNACCEPTABLE.

MINIMUM WIDTH OF FLASHING SHALL BE 24").

ADJUSTABLE
STRAINER

FINISH FLOOR
SLOPE TO DRAIN

1/2" CW
TO TRAP

PRIMER <.
\ . e
— ,
CAST IRON - = ;

FLOOR DRAIN

CORE DRILL 10"@
AND 4"@ HOLES

THREADED OR CAULK
OUTLET

OUTLET

NOTE: THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A ONE PIECE WATER
PROOF MEMBRANE FLOOR AND BASE IN THE TOILET ROOM(S).

FLOOR DRAIN w/TRAP PRIMER

SCALE: NO SCALE

HANGERROD ———»=

PIPE

INSULATION —/

WHERE REQUIRED

— PROVIDE A SECTION OF HIGH COMPRESSION
STRENGTH INSULATION AT EACH HANGER POINT.
INSULATION MAY BE HALF ROUND OR FULL
ROUND AND EXTENDED 2" BEYOND GALVANIZED

SHIELD EACH WAY

INSULATION
WHERE REQUIRED

QO A

QO

—]
@wmmmmw

.

UNISTRUT CHANNEL

NOTES:

1. ATTACH SUPPORTS FOR ALL PIPING SUSPENDED FROM THE STEEL
STRUCTURE TO THE TOP CHORD OF JOISTS OR BEAMS.

2. PROVIDE COPPER OR PLASTIC COATED HANGERS FOR NON-INSULATED
COPPER PIPE.

PIPE HANGER DETAIL

GALVANIZED IRON
SHEET SHIELD

SCALE: NO SCALE

\PIPE
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DIVISION 16 - ELECTRICAL

SECTION 16000

BASIC ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

A. NOTE

1.

DRAWINGS AND GENERAL PROVISIONS OF CONTRACT, INCLUDING GENERAL AND SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS
AND ALL OTHER SPECIFICATION SECTIONS, APPLY TO THIS AND THE OTHER SECTIONS OF DIVISION 16.

THE CONTRACTOR FOR THIS DIVISION OF WORK IS REQUIRED TO READ THE SPECIFICATIONS AND REVIEW
DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIVISIONS OF WORK AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION OF THIS WORK AND THE
WORK OF HIS SUBCONTRACTORS WITH ALL DIVISIONS OF WORK. IT IS THIS CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
PROVIDE HIS SUBCONTRACTORS WITH A COMPLETE SET OF BID DOCUMENTS.

THIS ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING THE COMPLETION AND INSPECTION OF THIS
WORK TO COMPLY WITH TENANT/ARCHITECT'S SCHEDULE AND THE PROJECT COMPLETION DATE.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL OF BID TO DETERMINE CONDITIONS AFFECTING THE
WORK. ANY ITEMS WHICH ARE NOT COVERED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS OR ANY PROPOSED SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL
BE LISTED SEPARATELY AND QUALIFIED IN THE CONTRACTORS BID. SUBMITTAL OF BID SHALL SERVE AS EVIDENCE
OF KNOWLEDGE OF EXISTING CONDITIONS AND ANY MODIFICATIONS WHICH ARE REQUIRED TO MEET THE INTENT
OF THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO VISIT THE SITE DOES NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF
RESPONSIBILITY IN PERFORMANCE OF HIS WORK.

REFER TO RESPONSIBILITY SCHEDULE FOR INFORMATION IN REGARD TO RESPONSIBILITY OF WORK OR ITEMS
WHICH MAY AFFECT THE BID.

B. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

1.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, TOOLS, TRANSPORTATION,
INCIDENTALS AND DETAILS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS, CALLED FOR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AND AS REQUIRED BY JOB CONDITIONS. ALL WORK NOT
SPECIFICALLY NOTED AS BEING BY THE LANDLORD OR ARCHITECTS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THIS CONTRACTOR.
CLOSELY COORDINATE THE ENTIRE INSTALLATION WITH THE LANDLORD AND ARCHITECTS, AS REQUIRED.

THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INTENDED TO SUPPLEMENT EACH OTHER AND ANY MATERIAL OR LABOR
CALLED FOR IN ONE SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED EVEN THOUGH NOT SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED IN BOTH.
ANY MATERIAL OR LABOR WHICH IS NEITHER SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS NOR CALLED FOR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS,
BUT WHICH IS OBVIOUSLY NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK, AND WHICH IS USUALLY INCLUDED IN WORK OF
SIMILAR CHARACTER, SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED AS PART OF THE CONTRACT.

WHERE THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS CALL FOR ITEMS WHICH EXCEED CODES OR THE LANDLORD'S TENANT
CRITERIA, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING THE SYSTEM WITH THE MORE
STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS AS DESIGNED AND DESCRIBED ON THESE DRAWINGS, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
OTHERWISE.

ALL WORK IN THIS SECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED SO AS TO BE READILY ACCESSIBLE FOR OPERATING, SERVICING,
MAINTAINING, AND REPAIRING. THIS CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING SUFFICIENT SERVICE ACCESS
TO ALL EQUIPMENT.

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A NEAT PROFESSIONAL MANNER USING GOOD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES.

UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE, MATERIALS, PRODUCTS, AND EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING ALL
COMPONENTS THEREOF, SHALL BE NEW, UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES LISTED AND LABELED AND SIZED IN
CONFORMITY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF STATE AND LOCAL CODES, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL DO ALL CUTTING, CHASING AND CHANNELING REQUIRED FOR ANY WORK UNDER THIS
DIVISION. CUTTING SHALL HAVE PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECTS AND THE LANDLORD. ALL PATCHING SHALL
BE BY G.C. AND SHALL MATCH THE SURROUNDING SURFACES.

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL FINAL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE
AND OPERATING SYSTEM.

C. TEMPORARY LIGHT AND POWER

1.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL TEMPORARY WIRING AND RELATED GROUND FAULT
INTERRUPTION PROTECTION FOR LIGHT AND POWER FOR ALL CONTRACTORS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE REMOVAL OF ALL TEMPORARY WIRING.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SETS UP ALL ELECTRICAL UTILITIES IN THE NAME OF THE TENANT. TENANT PAYS FOR
ALL UTILITIES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.

D. CODES

1.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE LANDLORD'S CRITERIA, THE STATE'S, COUNTY'S, CITY'S AND LOCAL CODES AND
ORDINANCES, SAFETY AND HEALTH CODES, NFPA CODES, ENERGY CODES AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND REQUIREMENTS. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL INQUIRE INTO AND COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES,
ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE ANY CHANGES REQUIRED BY CODES IN THE
BID AND IF THESE CHANGES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE BID, THEY MUST BE QUALIFIED AS A SEPARATE LINE ITEM IN
THE BID. AFTER CONTRACT IS AWARDED, CHANGE ORDERS FOR INCREASED COSTS DUE TO CODE ISSUES WILL NOT
BE ACCEPTED BY OWNER, UNLESS ALLOWANCES HAVE PREVIOUSLY BEEN AGREED UPON.

E. LICENSES, PERMITS, INSPECTIONS & FEES

1.

THIS OWNER SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL LICENSES, PERMITS, INSPECTIONS, AND FEES REQUIRED OR
RELATED TO HIS WORK.

FURNISH TO ARCHITECTS ALL CERTIFICATES OF INSPECTION AND FINAL INSPECTION APPROVAL AT COMPLETION OF
PROJECT.

F.  TRADE NAMES, MANUFACTURERS AND SHOP DRAWINGS

1.

WHERE TRADE NAMES AND MANUFACTURERS ARE USED ON THE DRAWINGS OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, THE
EXACT EQUIPMENT SHALL BE USED AS A MINIMUM FOR THE BASE BID. MANUFACTURERS CONSIDERED AS AN EQUAL
OR BETTER IN ALL ASPECTS TO THAT SPECIFIED WILL BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL IN WRITING BY
ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS THROUGH SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL PROCESS FOR ACCEPTANCE PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. THE USE OF ANY UNATHORIZED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ONLY SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS TO ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS FOR
APPROVAL. SUBMISSIONS SHALL BE MADE EARLY ENOUGH IN PROJECT TO ALLOW FOUR (4) WORKING DAYS FOR
ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS REVIEW WITHOUT CAUSING DELAYS OR CONFLICTS TO THE JOB'S PROGRESS.
SUBMITTALS SHALL BEAR THE STAMP AND/OR THE SIGNATURE OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND THE
SUB-CONTRACTOR SHOWING THAT HE HAS REVIEWED AND CONFIRMED THAT THE SUBMITTALS ARE IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS OR INDICATE WHERE EXCEPTIONS HAVE
BEEN TAKEN.

G. GUARANTEE

1.

THE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE A 12 MONTH GUARANTEE TO TENANT FROM THE DATE OF
ACCEPTANCE. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL WARRANTY THE INSTALLATION OF THIS EQUIPMENT AND WILL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE AND/OR MALFUNCTION CAUSED BY THE INSTALLATION. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOT BEAR ADDITIONAL WARRANTIES BEYOND A COMPLETE WORKING SYSTEM.

H. RECORD DRAWINGS

1.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ONE SET OF DRAWINGS ON THE JOB SITE UPDATED WEEKLY TO RECORD ALL
DEVIATIONS FROM CONTRACT DRAWINGS, SUCH AS:

a. LOCATION OF CONCEALED CONDUIT AND EQUIPMENT.
b. REVISIONS, ADDENDUMS, AND CHANGE ORDERS.

c. SIGNIFICANT DEVIATIONS MADE NECESSARY BY FIELD CONDITIONS, APPROVED EQUIPMENT SUBSTITUTIONS,
AND CONTRACTOR'S COORDINATION WITH OTHER TRADES.

AT COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT AND BEFORE FINAL APPROVAL, THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ANY FINAL
CORRECTIONS TO DRAWINGS AND CERTIFY THE ACCURACY OF EACH PRINT BY SIGNATURE THEREON. FAILURE TO
KEEP THESE RECORDS WILL ALLOW TENANT/ARCHITECTS TO DIRECT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
THESE RECORDS AT HIS EXPENSE PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT.

I. DISCREPANCIES IN DOCUMENTS

1.

DRAWINGS (PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DETAILS) ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND INDICATE THE GENERAL LOCATION
AND INTENT OF THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. WHERE DRAWINGS, EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS OR
OTHER TRADES CONFLICT OR ARE UNCLEAR, ADVISE THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IN WRITING, PRIOR TO
SUBMITTAL OF BID. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ADVISE PROJECT MANAGER, IN WRITING, OF
VARIATIONS TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID. OTHERWISE, TENANT/ARCHITECT'S
INTERPRETATION OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR CONDITIONS SHALL BE FINAL WITH NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION PERMITTED.

J.  PHASING REQUIREMENTS

1.

THIS CONTRACTOR IS TO INCLUDE IN HIS BID ALL NECESSARY SERVICE REQUIRED TO KEEP THE OPERATING PHASE
OF THE STORE'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE IN OPERATION. CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE IN WRITING WITH
TENANT/ARCHITECTS AND THE LANDLORD ONE WEEK PRIOR TO ANY SHUT DOWN OF THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (AS APPLICABLE)

K. DEMOLITION

1.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION OF THE DEMOLITION OF EXISTING WORK AND
THE DEMOLITION PROVIDED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. COORDINATE WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR ANY
EXISTING EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO BE LEFT INTACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE, AND WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR, THE REMOVAL OF ALL EXISTING
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, CONDUITS, ETC. NOT TO BE REUSED ON THIS PROJECT, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
OTHERWISE. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY WITH THE LANDLORD ALL PRESUMED ABANDONED EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO
REMOVAL. ALL EXTRANEOUS ITEMS IN THE SPACE OR ON THE ROOF NOT APPLICABLE TO THE NEW WORK MUST BE
REMOVED AND ROOF/WALL/FLOOR PATCHED/REPAIRED TO MATCH EXISTING STRUCTURE. EXISTING ABANDONED
CONDUIT OR EQUIPMENT IN THE FLOOR, EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE OR OTHERWISE INACCESSIBLE ARE TO BE CUT
OFF AND SEALED BELOW OR WITHIN FLOOR OR WALL LEVEL WHEN THEY ARE NOT TO BE REUSED IN THIS PROJECT.
IF REQUIRED BY LANDLORD OR CODES, ABANDONED CONDUIT MUST BE REMOVED TO POINT OF ORIGIN. CONFIRM
THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION PRIOR TO BID AND INCLUDE IN BID PROPOSAL.

L. SLEEVES

1.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SLEEVES TO PROTECT EQUIPMENT OR FACILITIES IN THE INSTALLATION. EACH
SLEEVE SHALL EXTEND THROUGH IT'S RESPECTIVE FLOOR, WALL OR PARTITION AND SHALL BE CUT FLUSH WITH
EACH SURFACE EXCEPT SLEEVES THAT PENETRATE THE FLOOR, WHICH SHALL EXTEND 2" ABOVE THE FLOOR.
CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE THROUGH THE LANDLORD ANY CORE DRILLING OR CUTTING OF OPENINGS IN
MASONRY FLOORS OR WALLS.

ALL SLEEVES AND OPENINGS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS AND/OR FLOORS SHALL BE FIRE SEALED WITH CALCIUM
SILICATE, SILICONE "RTV" FOAM, "3M" FIRE RATED SEALANTS OR EQUAL, SO AS TO RETAIN THEIR FIRE RATING.

SLEEVES IN BEARING AND MASONRY WALLS, FLOORS, AND PARTITIONS SHALL BE STANDARD WEIGHT STEEL PIPE
FINISHED WITH SMOOTH EDGES. FOR OTHER THAN MASONRY PARTITIONS, THROUGH SUSPENDED CEILINGS, OR
FOR CONCEALED VERTICAL PIPING, SLEEVES SHALL BE NO. 22 U.S.G. GALVANIZED STEEL MINIMUM.

M. HANGERS

1.

3.

HANGERS SHALL INCLUDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS STEEL SUCH AS ANGLE IRON, BANDS, C-CLAMPS WITH RETAINING
CLIPS, CHANNELS, HANGER RODS, ETC., NECESSARY FOR THE INSTALLATION OF WORK.

HANGERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO BUILDING STEEL, CONCRETE, OR MASONRY, BUT NOT TO PIPING. HANGING
FROM METAL DECK IS NOT PERMITTED. HANGERS MUST BE ATTACHED TO UPPER CHORD OF BAR JOIST. WHERE
INTERFERENCES OCCUR, AND IN ORDER TO SUPPORT DUCTWORK OR PIPING, THE CONTRACTOR MUST INSTALL
TRAPEZE TYPE HANGERS OR SUPPORTS WHICH SHALL BE LOCATED WHERE THEY DO NOT INTERFERE WITH
ACCESS TO FIRE DAMPERS, VALVES, AND OTHER EQUIPMENT. HANGER TYPES AND INSTALLATION METHODS ARE
ALSO SUBJECT TO LANDLORD CRITERIA.

HANGERS AND PIPING OF DISSIMILAR METALS SHALL BE DIELECTRICALLY SEPARATED.

N. FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS

1.

ASIDE FROM NORMAL INTERIM INSPECTIONS OF WORK IN PLACE, TENANT/ARCHITECTS MAY HAVE AN INDEPENDENT
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR INSPECT THE FINISHED ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION UPON COMPLETION FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND CODES. THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE
TO BRING ALL ITEMS REPORTED BY THE INDEPENDENT ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR UP TO PLANS AND
SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS.

END OF SECTION 16000
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A. CONTRACTOR NOTES

1.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, TOOLS, TRANSPORTATION,
AND FACILITIES NECESSARY FOR, REASONABLY IMPLIED AND INCIDENTAL TO, THE FURNISHING, INSTALLATION,
COMPLETION AND TESTING OF ALL THE WORK FOR THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS,
CALLED FOR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AND AS REQUIRED BY JOB CONDITIONS, TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO
THE FOLLOWING:

a. A COMPLETE ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM INCLUDING THE INSTALLATION OF SAFETY AND DISCONNECT
SWITCHES, MOTOR STARTERS AND LIGHTING. IT IS THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
INCLUDE IN HIS BID FOR PROVIDING SERVICE EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR TIE-IN TO LANDLORD'S
DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT OR TO OBTAIN SERVICE FROM LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY. REFER TO ELECTRICAL
RESPONSIBILITY SCHEDULE AND ELECTRICAL POWER RISER DIAGRAM FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

b. CONTRACTOR MUST ALSO INCLUDE IN BID ALL NECESSARY MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE SYSTEM
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, FEEDERS, BRANCH CIRCUITS, JUNCTION BOXES, OUTLET BOXES, WIRING
DEVICES, COVER PLATES, CONDUITS, ETC.

c. METERING AND CURRENT TRANSFORMERS AS REQUIRED BY DRAWINGS, UTILITY COMPANY, AND/OR
LANDLORD.

d. THE WIRING OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AS OUTLINED ON THE BID SET DRAWINGS AND IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS. WORK SHALL INCLUDE WIRING OF ALL STARTERS, DISCONNECTS, AND POWER WIRING OF
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL LOW VOLTAGE (24 VOLT) EMS
TEMPERATURE CONTROL WIRING SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR UNLESS
NOTED SPECIFICALLY ON DRAWING.

e. INSTALLATION OF LIGHT FIXTURES AND LAMPS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS INCLUDING ALL DEVICES,
EQUIPMENT, ETC. REQUIRED FOR MOUNTING.

f. A COMPLETE CONDUIT SYSTEM FOR TELEPHONE/DATA INCLUDING BRANCH CONDUITS, OUTLET BOXES, PULL

WIRES, GROUND CONDUCTORS, COVER PLATES, ETC. OR AS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE
DRAWINGS.

g. A COMPLETE EMERGENCY AND EXIT LIGHTING SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

h.  TEMPORARY SERVICE AS INDICATED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING ITS REMOVAL.

i. FINAL CONNECTIONS TO ALL SIGNS, CORNICE LIGHTING, CASE LIGHTING, ETC. AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

j-  IF INDICATED ON DRAWINGS, INSTALLATION AND WIRING OF SPEAKERS, AMPLIFIERS, CONDUIT AND FINAL

CONNECTIONS FOR SOUND SYSTEM AS SHOWN.

k. SMOKE/FIRE ALARM WIRING, DEVICES AND CONDUIT, AS SHOWN OR DESCRIBED ON DRAWINGS OR AS
NECESSARY TO MEET LANDLORD, STATE, LOCAL, INSURANCE AND FIRE DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS.

I. INSTALLATION OF CONDUITS STUBBED TO ABOVE CEILING FOR HVAC. ALSO, ANY ADDITIONAL CONDUIT FOR
HVAC CONTROL EQUIPMENT WHERE PLENUM RATED CABLES ARE NOT PERMITTED.

m. BALANCING LOADS.
n. AS-BUILTS, PANEL DESCRIPTION AND CIRCUIT BREAKER SPECIFIC LABELING.

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS OF ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS CONTRACT:

a. TELEPHONE INSTRUMENTS AND WIRING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
b. DATA CABLE WIRING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

BEFORE STARTING WORK, THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, FIRE
PROTECTION, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING PLANS, SHOP DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO SEQUENCE,
COORDINATE, AND INTEGRATE THE VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT
WITH OTHER CONTRACTORS TO AVOID INTERFERENCES AND CONFRONTATIONS.

B. CONDUIT

1.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL CONDUITS SERVING ALL EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, LIGHTING, RECEPTACLES, HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING, PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, TELEPHONE, DATA,
SPEAKERS, SECURITY, PAGER, TRAFFIC COUNTING SYSTEM AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.

ALL CONDUITS SHALL BE GALVANIZED IMC OR EMT UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN SPECIFICATIONS OR ON
DRAWINGS. ALL CONDUIT IS TO BE UL LABELED. EMT CONNECTORS SHALL BE STEEL COMPRESSION OR SET SCREW
TYPE. CONDUIT UNDER SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE RIGID STEEL, OR SCHEDULE 40 PVC WITH RIGID STEEL ELLS
WHERE PERMITTED BY LANDLORD OR CODE.

MINIMUM SIZE OF CONDUIT SHALL BE:
a. MAIN FEEDER CONDUIT 2" OR LARGER FOR ALL APPLICATIONS.

b. 1/2" FOR INDIVIDUAL LIGHTING FIXTURE CONNECTIONS OR TO INDIVIDUAL LIGHT SWITCHES (IF ACCEPTABLE BY
THE LANDLORD AND LOCAL CODE OFFICIALS) AND 3/4" FOR ALL OTHER LOCATIONS.

10.

c. IFHVAC CONTROL WIRING IS REQUIRED TO BE RUN IN CONDUIT, IT SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3/4", UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS.

d. ALL IN/UNDER FLOOR CONDUIT SHALL BE OF MINIMUM 3/4" SIZE.

SUPPORT ALL CONDUIT, INCLUDING SEISMIC AND SWAY BRACING, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEC AND LOCAL
CODES.

GENERALLY, ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE CONCEALED EXCEPT FOR UNFINISHED AREAS, SUCH AS EQUIPMENT ROOMS.
EXPOSED CONDUIT SHALL BE ALLOWED ONLY AS NOTED ON PLAN AND AS APPROVED BY PROJECT MANAGER.
PAINTING OF CONDUITS, NOTED ON DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT OR MC TYPE CABLE:
a. FLEXIBLE CONDUIT OR MC TYPE CABLE SHALL BE USED FOR THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS ONLY:
1.  FINAL CONNECTIONS TO MOTORS.
2. FINAL CONNECTIONS INTO AND OUT OF THE TRANSFORMER.
3. FINAL CONNECTIONS TO VIBRATING EQUIPMENT.
4. INTER-CONNECTIONS BETWEEN ALL LIGHT FIXTURES AND HOMERUNS TO PANELS WHERE CODE ALLOWS.
FINAL CONNECTIONS WHERE RIGID CONDUIT IN NOT PRACTICAL.
6. IN WALLS (FOR LIGHT SWITCHES AND 120 VOLT POWER RECEPTACLES AND HVAC CONTROL EQUIPMENT).
b. FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT OR MC TYPE CABLE MUST BE THE SAME SIZE AS THE IMC OR EMT CONDUIT TO
WHICH IT IS CONNECTED. BOTH THE FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT AND IT'S FITTINGS ARE TO BE LISTED FOR

GROUNDING. A GREEN GROUNDING CONDUCTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED. ALL CONNECTORS ARE TO BE OF A
NEMA APPROVED TYPE.

c. THE USE OF ROMEX, BX, ETC. IS PERMITTED ONLY IN RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION NOT HIGHER THAN THREE
STORIES.

d. CONNECTION TO ANY OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT MUST BE WEATHERPROOF.
PROVIDE PULL-WIRE IN ALL EMPTY CONDUITS EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS.

HOME RUNS AND MAIN CONDUIT RUNS ARE TO BE HELD TIGHT TO STRUCTURE ABOVE OR AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW
PROPER SERVICE ACCESS AND OTHER TRADES WORK. CONDUIT MUST BE TRAPEZED TO ALLOW 3 FEET MINIMUM
CLEARANCE ABOVE CEILING.

ALL CONDUITS MUST BE SIZED PER NEC AND LOCAL CODES.
ALL SENSORMATIC WIRING MUST BE PLACED IN CONDUIT (PVC PIPE NOT PERMITTED).

OUTLET BOXES

1.

ALL OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE GALVANIZED PRESSED STEEL OF THE STANDARD KNOCKOUT TYPE. NO ROUND
OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE PERMITTED UNLESS INDICATED AND FOR LIGHTING THAT REQUIRE SUCH
CONFIGURATION. CONCEALED BOXES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4" SQUARE AND 1 1/2" DEEP, WITH PLASTER RINGS.

ALL KNOCKOUT BOXES, UPON WHICH LIGHTING FIXTURES ARE TO BE INSTALLED, SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH 3/8"
FIXTURE STUDS.

EXTERIOR BOXES SHALL BE CAST RUST-RESISTING METAL WITH GASKETED COVERS.

INSTALL BOXES RIGIDLY FROM BUILDING STRUCTURE AND SUPPORT INDEPENDENTLY OF THE CONDUIT SYSTEM.
ALSO PROVIDE SUITABLE BOX EXTENSIONS TO EXTEND BOXES TO FINISHED FACES OF FLOORS, CEILINGS, WALLS
ETC. ALL OUTLET BOXES TO BE PROVIDED WITH CADDY "QUICK-MOUNT BOX SUPPORT" TO MINIMIZE THE DEFLECTION
THAT OCCURS WHEN PLUGGING/UNPLUGGING INTO THESE DEVICES.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS OR OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,
HANDICAP CODES OR LOCAL CODES, OUTLET HEIGHTS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

a. SWITCH HEIGHT 48" FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO TOP OF OUTLET.
b. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS:

MOUNTED ON WALL NO MORE THAN 48-INCHES, MEASURED FROM TO TOP OF THE RECEPTACLE OUTLET BOX
OR RECEPTACLE HOUSING AND; NO LESS THAN 15-INCHES, MEASURED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE
RECEPTACLE OUTLET BOX OR RECEPTACLE HOUSING, TO THE LEVEL OF THE FINISHED FLOOR OR WORKING
PLATFORM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR HORIZONTALLY MOUNTED IN BASEBOARD BENEATH CABINETS,
AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, OR AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES, SEE DRAWINGS.

¢c. TELEPHONE OUTLETS SHALL BE LOCATED AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS.

JUNCTION AND PULL BOXES

1.

THE PLANS INDICATE ONLY SCHEMATIC ROUTINGS FOR CONDUIT RUNS. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND
INSTALL ADDITIONAL BOXES WHERE REQUIRED BY FIELD CONDITIONS OR BY CODE.

BOXES AND COVERS SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL OF CODE GAUGE SIZE.

INSTALL BOXES RIGIDLY SUPPORTED FROM THE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND SUPPORTED INDEPENDENT OF THE
CONDUIT SYSTEM.

ARRANGE CIRCUITS TO AVOID THE USE OF JUNCTION BOXES IN INACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS. THE USE OF JUNCTION
BOXES ABOVE DRYWALL CEILINGS SHOULD BE LIMITED TO LOCATIONS NEAR ACCESS FRAMES USED FOR
DIFFUSERS AND RETURN AIR GRILLES OR ACCESS PANELS AS LOCATED ON PLANS.

JUNCTION AND PULL BOXES MUST BE LABELED WITH CIRCUIT NUMBER IDENTIFICATION AND SYSTEM TYPE ON
COVER.

WIRING

1.

10.

CONDUCTORS FOR FEEDERS AND BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE COPPER AND THE AWG SIZE AND TYPE AS SHOWN
ON DRAWINGS. MINIMUM WIRE SIZE #12. THE CONDUCTORS SHALL BE 600 VOLT INSULATION, TYPE THW, THWN OR
THHN.

MINIMUM WIRE SIZE - 20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE AWG LISTED SIZE PER DISTANCE SHOWN BELOW.
DISTANCE SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE PANELBOARD CIRCUIT BREAKER TO THE FURTHEST OUTLET.

a. #12LESS THAN 100 FEET
b. #10 BETWEEN 100-150 FEET
c. #8 BETWEEN 150 - 250 FEET

d. #6 OVER 250 FEET

ON ALL 20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUITS, CONDUCTORS LARGER THAN #10 AWG SHALL BE REDUCED TO #10 AWG WITHIN
10 FEET OF PANEL BOARD AND DEVICE IN JUNCTION BOXES ON RATED TERMINAL STRIPS.

CONDUCTORS MAY BE STRANDED FOR SIZES #10 AWG AND LARGER. CONDUCTORS SIZE #12 SHALL BE SOLID (NOT
STRANDED).

ALUMINUM CONDUCTORS ARE NOT PERMITTED, EXCEPT AT SERVICE ENTRANCE, WHERE REQUIRED BY LANDLORD.
CONDUCTOR CONNECTION MUST BE PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR MUST OBTAIN WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND PROJECT MANAGER WHEN USED.

ALL WIRING SHALL BE IN CONDUIT, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE (IE. LOW VOLTAGE PLENUM RATED
WIRE).

THE USE OF SHARED NEUTRALS IS REQUIRED FOR LIGHTING CIRCUITS AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND LOCAL CODES. ALL OTHER EQUIPMENT REQUIRING A NEUTRAL
CONDUCTOR SHALL HAVE A DEDICATED FULL SIZE NEUTRAL.

THE USE OF ROMEX, BX, ETC. IS PERMITTED ONLY IN RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION NOT HIGHER THAN THREE
STORIES.

WIRE CONNECTORS SHALL BE EQUAL TO "SCOTCH LOCK" FOR #8 AWG WIRE AND SMALLER AND EQUAL TOT &B
"LOCKTIGHT" FOR #6 AWG AND LARGER.

ALL WIRING TO BE COLOR-CODED AS FOLLOWS:

120/208 VOLT SYSTEM
NEUTRAL - WHITE
PHASE A OR L1 - BLACK
PHASE B OR L2 - RED
PHASE C OR L3 - BLUE
GROUND - GREEN

277/480 VOLT SYSTEM

NEUTRAL - GRAY

PHASE A OR L1 - YELLOW

PHASE B OR L2 - ORANGE

PHASE C OR L3 - BROWN

GROUND - GREEN WITH YELLOW TRACER

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS LIST

CLG.

FLR. DESCRIPTION

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE AT +15" FOR WALL MOUNTED U.O.N.

s

DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE AT + 15" FOR WALL MOUNTED U.O.N.

®

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTING DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

TCIIE
@ | &

THIS DRAWINGS PREPARED BY

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WITH USB 2.0 PORT

il

SPECIAL RECEPTACLE. SEE EQUIPMENT PLAN/INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR SPECS AND DETAILS.

<
N A

JUNCTION BOX

COMBINATION TELEPHONE, DATA AND CABLE OUTLET AT +18" U.O.N.
PROVIDE 1/2"C.0. STUBBED TO ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE

TELEPHONE OUTLET; CAT5E CABLE. RJ11 TERMINATION MOUNTED AT +18"
PROVIDE 1/2"C.O. STUBBED TO ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE

Ben Hamed, ASSOC.M.ASCE, AlA.
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
ACC & ENGINEERING
1130 N KRAEMER BLVD #l
ANAHEIM, CA 92806
714-844-2140
Ben@accandengineering.com
www.accandengineering.com

AR VRN

DATA OUTLET; CAT5E CABLE, RJ45 TERMINATION MOUNTED AT +18" U.O.N.
PROVIDE 1/2"C.0. STUBBED TO ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE

olo|e|alo|s
E|E|a|Xx|gl|&

CABLE OUTLET; RG-6 COAXIAL CABLE. MOUNTED AT +18" U.O.N.
PROVIDE 1/2"C.0O. STUBBED TO ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE

\

LIGHTING FIXTURE WITH 90 MIN. EMER. BATTERY PACK OR ON INVERTER
SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR DETAILS AND SPECS

|

CONDUIT STUB OUT, 3/4" MINIMUM - SEE PLANS FOR NOTES

CONDUIT CONCEALED ABOVE CEILING OR IN WALLS

HOMERUN TO PANEL "A", CIRCUITS #1

T

This drawing is the property of the
above referenced professional
and is not to be used for any
purpose other than the specific
project and site named herein, and
cannotbereproduced
in any manner without the express
writtenpermissionfrom
the
professional

GROUND CONNECTOR

1

ELECTRICAL PANEL. REFER TO PANEL SCHEDULE FOR DETAILS.

MAIN SWITCHBOARD OR POWER DISTRIBUTION BOARD. VERIFY DIMENSION WITH VENDER/MANUFACTURER.

DENOTES EQUIPMENT #1, SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE DETAILS AND EXACT SPECIFICATIONS.

INDICATES PLAN NOTE NUMBER "1", SEE PLAN

DENOTES MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT #1 SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR THE DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

B N
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SINGLE POLE SWITCH AT 48" U.O.N.

THREE-WAY SWITCH AT +48" U.O.N.

A

HA
=

MANUAL MOTOR STARTER

PROPOSED BUSINESS

DIMMER SWITCH AT +48" U.O.N.

THREE-WAY DIMMER SWITCH AT +48" U.O.N.

0

OCCUPANCY AUTOMATIC WALL SWITCH SENSOR WITH SINGLE LEVEL
SWITCHING AT +48" U.O.N./MANUFACTURER TO BE DETERMINED

Hg)

VACANCY AUTOMATIC WALL SWITCH SENSOR WITH SINGLE LEVEL

VS
SWITCHING AT +48" U.O.N./MANUFACTURER TO BE DETERMINED
OCCUPANCY SENSOR SINGLE POLE SWITCH WITH DIMMER CONTROL

FEATURE AT +48" U.O.N./MANUFACTURER TO BE DETERMINED

CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR
MANUFACTURER TO BE DETERMINED

CEILING MOUNTED VACANCY SENSOR
MANUFACTURER TO BE DETERMINED

CEILING MOUNTED DAYLIGHT SENSOR
MANUFACTURER TO BE DETERMINED

@

HARD WIRED, WITH BATTERY BACKUP, SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/MULTI-PURPOSE
CARBON MONIXIDE & SMOKE DETECTOR.
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[ H NON-FUSED/FUSED SWITCH, SIZE AS SHOWN IN THE PLAN
V.04 MOTOR OUTLET - IDENTIFICATION
TIME CLOCK WITH MANUAL BY-PASS SWITCH
SEE LIGHTING CONTROL DIAGRAM FOR DETAILS
GAS SOLENOID-SEE PLUMBING PLAN FOR EXACT LOCATION.
CURRENT LIMITER FOR TRACK LIGHTING FIXTURE. 1A RATED U.ON.
(N)/ (E) ABBREVIATION FOR NEW / EXISTING. EXISTING TO REMAIN U.O.N.

SYMBOL NOTES:

SYMBOL LIST SHOW IN FOR GENERAL REFERENCE ONLY. A PRESENCE OF A SYMBOL DOES NOT IMPLY ITS USE ON THIS PROJECT.

REFER TO DRAWING FOR SPECIFIC SYMBOLS USED.

AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ)
BUILDING DEPARTMENT | CITY OF YORB LINDA
REVISION SCHEDULE

REVISION
SEQUENCE

REVISION REVISION
DESCRIPTION DATE

SCOPE OF WORK

EXISTING COMMERCIAL TENANT IMPROVEMENT RE-USE EXISTING POWER OUTLETS & EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES
NO NEW LIGHTING FIXTURES/CONNECTIONS TO THE RENOVATED AREAS.
NEW CIRCUIT TO THE PROPOSED WATER HEATER.

EXISTING MAIN SERVICE FEEDER FROM BUILDING ELECTRICAL ROOM.

ENGINEER OF RECORD
REVIEWED BY SEAL / STAMP

THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS THE LEGAL
REPRESENTATION THAT THIS ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, PLANS, AND SPECIFICATIONS
WERE PREPARED EITHER BY THE
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ANY OF ACC &
ENGINEERING FIRM DESIGNERS WHO WERE
UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DIRECT
CONTROL AND PERSONAL SUPERVISION) OF
THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
CERTIFIES THAT THE WORK PERFORMED WAS
DONE COMPETENTLY, MEETS THE
PROFESSIONAL STANDARD OF CARE, AND IS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF
PRACTICE.

SHEET NAME

ELECTRICAL
SPECIFICATION

SHEET NUMBER
E-00




EMERGENCY EXIT ILLUMINATION NOTES:

1. FIXTURES WITH 90 MIN. EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP SHALL BE WIRED
AHEAD OF ANY LOCAL IN COMPLIANCE WITH NEC ARTICLE 700.

2. EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNITS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH FACTORY
INSTALLED INTEGRAL TEST SWITCHES.

3. ILLUMINATION LEVELS IN THE ENTIRE EXIT ACCESS SHALL HAVE AVERAGE
MINNIMUM OF 1FT CANDLE, ILLUMINATION LEVELS AT ANY ONE POINT SHALL
BE AT LEAST 0.1FT CANDLE AND MAX TO MIN UNIFORM RATIO OF 40 PER
CFC1008.3.5.

4. THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR A DURATION
OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES AND SHALL CONSIST OF STORAGE
BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR. THE
INSTALLATION OF THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 2702. CBC 1008.3.4.

5. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES. TO ENSURE CONTINUED
ILLUMINATION FOR A DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES IN CASE OF
PRIMARY POWER LOSS, THE SIGN ILLUMINATION MEANS SHALL BE
CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM PROVIDED FROM
STORAGE BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR. THE
INSTALLATION OF THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 27.

6. EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORS SHALL BE MARKED BY AN APPROVED EXIT
SIGN READILY VISIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL; PATH OF
EGRESS TRAVEL TO EXITS AND WITHIN EXITS SHALL BE MARKED BY READILY
VISIBLE EXIT SIGN TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS
TRAVEL; INTERVENING MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS WITH EXITS SHALL BE
MARKED BY EXIT SIGNS. CBC 1013.1.

7. THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 INCHES OR MORE
THAN 8 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL AND SHALL INDICATE THE PATH OF
EXIT TRAVEL. FOR EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORS, THE SIGN SHALL BE ON
THE DOOR OR ADJACENT TO THE DOOR WITH THE CLOSEST EDGE OF THE
SIGN OR MARKER WITHIN 4 INCHES OF THE DOOR FRAME.

8. TACTILE EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH APPROPRIATE WORDS AT

S(Override) = LIGHTING OVERRIDE SWITCH, AT FRONT DOOR.

TC = LIGHTS TIME CLOCK WITH OVERRIDE ON/OFF CONTROL

SPECIFIC NOTES:

DESIGNATED NON EMERGENCY LIGHTING CIRCUITS SHALL BE CONTROLLED
BY 24 HR TIME CLOCK THROUGH MULTI-POLE CONTACTOR. TIME CLOCK
SHALL INCORPORATE AN AUTOMATIC HOLIDAY "SHUT-OFF" FEATURE.
INTERMATIC ET2800 SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL.

OVERRIDE SWITCH

r-————""" Bl
1 1
I I
| |
L _
TIME CLOCK 2-HOUR

T

120V AC!
|

| |

| |

| |
O+
P-1 4qi t%i TO LIGHTS
P-3 %d KH% TO LIGHTS
P.5 H: t%i TO LIGHTS

p7 —+— pb——I TO SIGNAGE

bbb
TT 7T

120V, SINGLE POLE, MAX 3% VOLTAGE DROP

LENGTH OF RUN

25' 50' 100 150 200 AMP LOAD

COPPER 14 12 10 8 6 15 AMP
COPPER 12 12 8 6 4 20AMP
COPPER 10 10 6 4 4 30 AMP
COPPER 1 1 1 2/0 4/0 100 AMP
ALUMINUM 1/0 1/0 2/0 4/0 300 100 AMP
COPPER 3/0 3/0 3/0 300 500 200 AMP
ALUMINUM 250 250 300 600 900 200 AMP
NOTE:

THE MAXIMUM COMBINED VOLTAGE DROP ON BOTH INSTALLED FEEDER CONDUCTORS AND BRANCH CIRCUIT
CONDUCTORS TO THE FARTHEST CONNECTED LOAD OR OUTLET SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 PERCENT.

EXIT DOORS LEADING TO ENCLOSED EXIT STAIRWAYS AND EXIT DOORS
LEADING TO OUTSIDE. CBC 1013.4.

LIGHTING CONTROL DIAGRAM

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ACTUAL SITE CONDITION
/EXACT SERVICE ENTRANCE AND SHALL NOTIFY
ENGINEER(S) ANY DISCREPANCY WITH THE PLAN.

(E) UTILITY COMPANY
FEEDER

\\//_\

(E) MAIN SWITCHBOARD "MSB"

EDISON P.P

400A 120/240V, 1PH, 3W, 10K AIC RATING MIN.

1METER/MAIN 1 DIST.
\ \
| | (E) (E)
\ \
| (E) \ (E) (E)
| 400A | 200A 200A
\ 1P \ 1P 1P
\ \
\ N \
\ T \
\ p—G \
@ P E) P E)
oo ureR () PaveL @ AL
ROD GND COLD
WTR EXISTING
PIPE PANEL
TYP. ADJACENT
m TENANT

SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM

Branch Panel: A

Location: WAREHOUSE 20

Volts: 120/240 (E)

Supply From: Phases: 3
Mounting: Surface Wires: 4
Enclosure:

Notes: (E) PANEL CIRCUITS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD, INFORM THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATL OF ANY DISCRIPENCIES.

A.l.C. Rating:
Mains Type:

Mains Rating: 240 A
MCB Rating: 250 A

CKT Circuit Description Trip | Poles A B C Poles | Trip Circuit Description CKT
1 (E) CIRCUIT INSTANT WATER HEATER 20 A 1 1250... | 3720... 3 60 A |(E) AIR CONDITION 2
3 (E) PLUGS 20A 1 180 VA| 3720... - - |- 4
5 |(E)LITES (LIGHTS) 20 A 1 400 VA| 3720... -- - |- 6
7 (E) PLUGS 20A 1 180 VA| 1200... 3 20 A |WATER HEATER 12 KW 8
9 (E) LITES (LIGHTS) 20A 1 400 VA| 0 VA - - |- 10
11 |(E) PLUGS 20A 1 180 VA| 0 VA - - |- 12
13 |(E) SHOP PLUGS 110 20 A 1 360 VA|500 VA 1 20 A |(E) LIGHTES 14
15 |(E) SHOP POWER 20A 1 360 VA| 0VA 1 20 A |(E) LIGHTS 16
17 | (N) SPACE UNICA 3.5 KW = 3600 VA 20A 1 3600... | 360 VA 1 20 A |(E) PLUGS 18
19 |(N) SPACE ELEVATION 4 KW =4000 VA 20A 1 4000...| 0VA 1 20 A |Other CLEANING ROOM 38 20

21 |(N) SPACE TANK CONTAINER DEPOSITER 20 A 1 1200... | 2453... 1 20 A |Other LAB 21 22
23 |(N) SPACE BALLS MILLS = 3.3 KW,3500VA 20A 1 3500... [180 VA 1 20 A |Receptacle LAB 21 (N) CONNECTION. 24
25 |(E) EV CHARGER 60 A 2 3000... | 180 VA 1 20 A |Receptacle CHOCOLATE PREPARATION ROO..., 26
27 |- -- -- 0 VA |180 VA 1 20 A |Receptacle CHOCOLATE PREPARATION ROO...| 28
29 |(N) SPACE COMPATA 20A 1 3500... |360 VA 1 40 A |Receptacle LAB 21 30
31 |Spare 20 A 1 0 VA |180 VA 1 20 A |Receptacle LAB 21 32
33 |Spare 20A 1 0VA |180 VA 1 30 A |Receptacle CHOCOLATE PREPARATION ROO..., 34
35 |Spare 20A 1 0 VA |360 VA 1 30 A |Receptacle CHOCOLATE PREPARATION ROO...| 36
37 |Spare 20A 1 0 VA |180 VA 1 20 A |Receptacle CHOCOLATE PREPARATION ROO..., 38
39 |Receptacle CHOCOLATE PREPARATION ROO...| 20 A 1 180 VA 40
41 |TURE - EQUIPMENT. 20 A 1 1296... 42

Total Load: 25550 VA 30935 VA 17456 VA

Total Amps: 140 A 163 A 73A

—NAMEPLATE
(TYPICAL)

PANELBOARD SELF TAPPING
F SCREWS

ENGRAVED LAMACOID,
J7 5/32 INCH LETTERS

|

T

]

> PANEL "X" ~

——PANELBOARD
DESIGNATION

STANDARD COLORS:

3"

1. NORMAL POWER - BLACK BACKGROUND, WHITE LETTERS

2. EMERGENCY POWER - RED BACKGROUND, WHITE LETTERING

NAMEPLATES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL PANELBOARDS, STARTERS
AND DISCONNECT SWITCHES.

ALL PANELS SHALL BE LABELED ON INSIDE OF DOOR WITH
LIST OF CIRCUITS AND THEIR APPROPRIATE NAMES.

EACH PANEL SCHEDULE TO INDICATE THE SOURCE OF POWER
TO THE PANEL. THE LABEL SHALL BE PERMANENTLY AFFIXED.

SIGNBY SIGN ——————————
CONTRACTOR

LIGHT FIXTURE

Al ed

—~—1/2" LIQUIDTITE
N FLEX

AN

4" SQUARE BOX
PROVIDE (2) 1P1T
4" SQUARE BOX

" —

1/2" EMT CONDUIT
HOMERUN TO PANEL

—————— WEATHERPROF LED

\ T 4" SQUARE BOX

SWITCH & WP COVER H}<74" SQUARE BOX
—~—1/2" EMT CONDUIT

Load Classification Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals
Other 25831 VA 100.00% 25831 VA
Receptacle 1980 VA 100.00% 1980 VA Total Conn. Load:| 73941 VA
Spare 46130 VA 100.00% 46130 VA Total Est. Demand:| 73941 VA
Total Conn.:|178 A
Total Est. Demand:|178 A
Notes:

1- (E) CIRCUITS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD. CONTRACTOR TO TERMINATE ANY UNKNOWN CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND FOLLOW THE CONDUIT OR WIRE RO THE NEAREST J-BOX. AND INFORN
THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATLY BEFORE STARTING ANYWORK.

v

2- FOR THIS PANEL ALL LOADS WERE CALCULATED WITH 100% DEMAND BECAUSE THERE WAS NO AS-BUILDS AVAILABLE FOR THE (E) BUILDING. THE (E) LOADS PLUGS AND LIGHTS WE...

LED BAND BY
LED CONTRACTOR

1/2" LIQUIDTITE
FLEX

TRANSFORMER BY
LED CONTRACTOR

PROVIDE (2) 1P1T
SWITCH & WP COVER

HOMERUN TO PANEL

PANEL BOARD NAMEPLATE DETAIL

SCALE 1
NTS

EXIT SIGN/LED BAND DETAIL

SCALE
NTS 2

THIS DRAWINGS PREPARED BY

Ben Hamed, ASSOC.M.ASCE, AlA.
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
ACC & ENGINEERING
1130 N KRAEMER BLVD #l
ANAHEIM, CA 92806
714-844-2140
Ben@accandengineering.com
www.accandengineering.com

This drawing is the property of the
above referenced professional
and is not to be used for any
purpose other than the specific
project and site named herein, and
cannotbereproduced
in any manner without the express
writtenpermissionfrom
the
professional
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AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ)
BUILDING DEPARTMENT | CITY OF YORB LINDA
REVISION SCHEDULE

REVISION
SEQUENCE

REVISION REVISION
DESCRIPTION DATE

ENGINEER OF RECORD
REVIEWED BY SEAL / STAMP

THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS THE LEGAL
REPRESENTATION THAT THIS ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, PLANS, AND SPECIFICATIONS
WERE PREPARED EITHER BY THE
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ANY OF ACC &
ENGINEERING FIRM DESIGNERS WHO WERE
UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DIRECT
CONTROL AND PERSONAL SUPERVISION) OF
THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
CERTIFIES THAT THE WORK PERFORMED WAS
DONE COMPETENTLY, MEETS THE
PROFESSIONAL STANDARD OF CARE, AND IS IN

ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF

PRACTICE.
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ALL EXISTING POWER RECEPTACLES ARE TO

BE VERIFIE DIN FIELD. NO NEW RECEPTACLES

IS PART OF THIS PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK.
RE-USE EXISTING CIRCUITS PER PANEL SCHEDULE.

ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN SHEET NOTES

TAG x

KEYNOTE DESCRIPTION

(#) KEYED POWER PLAN NOTES:

THIS DRAWINGS PREPARED BY

1. VERIFY/COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENTS IN
FIELD AND PROVIDE MINIMUM CLEARANCE PER SECTION 110.26 OF
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2017 EDITION.

Ben Hamed, ASSOC.M.ASCE, AlA.
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
ACC & ENGINEERING

32A

CONNECT TO EXISTING OUTLET, VERIFY CIRCUIT.
220V, 3 PHASE OR SINGLE, FOLLOW ELECTRICAL PANEL.

\ 14

220V, 60 HZ, 3PHASES OR SINGLE
15

1130 N KRAEMER BLVD #I
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

L _ | HARDWIRE TO PANEL P-1, USE DISCONNECT SWITCH PER MANUFACTURE 2. VERIFY EXACT ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS WITH Ben @aczgi-o?::éiznﬁeoring com
INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS. HEATER MUST BE FUSED IN ACCORDANCE .
A WITH NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC) FOR THE FULL LOAD AMPERAGE MANUFACTURER AND PROVIDE PER RECOMMENDATION. www.accandengineering.com
16 LISTED ON THE NAMEPLATE RATING FOR EACH HEATER. USE A WIRE SIZE
_ RATED FOR MIN. 8 AWG. * BASED ON THE NEC TABLE 310.15 FOR 75°C
ELECTRICAL PANEL - A INSULATED COPPER WIRE @ 30°C This drawing is the property of the
AMBIENT. ALUMINUM WIRE REQUIRES LARGER GAUGES. INSTALL EARTH above referenced professional
GROUND TO THE LUG PROVIDED WITHIN THE ENCLOSURE. and is not to be used for any
purpose other than the specific
project and site named herein, and
24 A cannotbereproduced
(E) QUARDUPLEX in any manner without the express

\ writtenpet[rrr]]iessionfrom

38A professional

L / GENERAL NOTES:
i

PROPOSED BUSINESS

ELECTRICAL TESTING LABORATORY OR APPROVED BY THE CITY

1.  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LISTED BY U.L. OR CITY RECOGNIZED
(14 DEPARTMENT.

=

2. CONCEAL ALL WIRING AND CONDUIT IN WALLS, CHASE, UTILITY SPACES OR
ABOVE CEILING.

3.  WIRE SIZE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN CORRESPONDING CIRCUIT BREAKER
RATING AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

4. CONDUIT SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST NEC.

5. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL
CODE 2019 EDITION.

34A

PROJECT NAME  LOCATION OWNER
6. IF DRAWINGS ARE INCORRECT FROM THE ACTUAL SITE CONDITION, E.C.

6 WET LOCATION SHALL HAVE AN ENCLOSURE THAT IS WEATHERPROOF (WP)
AND IS LISTED/IDENTIFIED AS “EXTRA DUTY.” PER 406.9(B). THE
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS THE WEATHER RESISTANT (WR) TYPE
AND SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED PER 210.8(B)(4).

SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER(S) AND PROVIDE INFORMATION REFLECTING Q) Q)
ACTUAL CONDITIONS. zZ — N~
) Z 3
7. FLEXIBLE CORDS SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH CEILINGS, WALLS OR FLOORS. 0] e\
PER SECTION 400.8 OF CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE 2019 EDITION. E)J L] o Z
8. COORDINATE LOCATIONS/HEIGHTS OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR ELECTRICAL 0 < A lc_)
DEVICES WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. o oY %: < N
(RN ()]
9. ALLITEMS LABELED/IDENTIFIED AS EXISTING (IF ANY), ARE SUBJECT TO I<_E E <_EI Z <§E
FIELD VERIFICATION. 61 wl o :EI o
(@) <
\ m
A 10.FIELD VERIFY ALL KITCHEN EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS WITH 8 ;I) oY
kJ KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. T ™M g_)
O 0
11.RECEPTACLES OF 15 AND 20 AMPERES, 125 AND 250 VOLTS INSTALLED IN A ﬂ §
<
O
O

AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ)
12.ALL 120V RECEPTACLES IN KITCHEN/SERVICE STORAGE PER CEC DEFINITION

OF A KITCHEN (ANYWHERE FOOD OR BEVERAGES ARE PREPARED OR
SERVED) ARE TO BE GFI PROTECTED. ANY OTHER RECEPTACLES IDENTIFIED

BUILDING DEPARTMENT | CITY OF YORB LINDA

REVISION SCHEDULE

o AS GFI PROTECTED SHALL BE GFI DEVICES OR CONNECTED TO GFI CIRCUIT REVISON | REVISION | REVISION
BREAKER OR CONNECTED DOWNSTREAM OF AND PROTECTED BY A GFl SEQUENCE | DESCRIPTION | DATE
DEVICE. PROVIDE GFI PROTECTION AT ALL 125V, 15A OR 20A RECEPTACLES
WITHIN 6' OF WATER SOURCES PER SECTION 210.8(B)(5) OF CALIFORNIA
ELECTRICAL CODE, 2019 EDITION.

ENGINEER OF RECORD
REVIEWED BY SEAL / STAMP
THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS THE LEGAL
REPRESENTATION THAT THIS ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS, PLANS, AND SPECIFICATIONS
WERE PREPARED EITHER BY THE
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ANY OF ACC &
ENGINEERING FIRM DESIGNERS WHO WERE
UNDER THE RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DIRECT
CONTROL AND PERSONAL SUPERVISION) OF
THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. IT FURTHER
CERTIFIES THAT THE WORK PERFORMED WAS
DONE COMPETENTLY, MEETS THE
PROFESSIONAL STANDARD OF CARE, AND IS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF
PRACTICE.
I

SHEET NAME
POWER PLAN

ELECTRICAL POWER FLOOR
1| PLAN

1/4" = 10"

SHEET NUMBER
E-200
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